GENERAL INFORMATION

Whm&labgbubmpmparmbvwvommmmmbmmmFLTTWMW.M
IomeGlossarymmqondolmebopkbr iar abbreviations. A H Listing is also featured. Index numbers
shown in the il S d to index npnmbnwvnmmmnmhmgpamsoyoummh
get the part required. The number in following descripti am-mmwmmwnm
isqommbermpavonmesas,ontyonelsused.Pﬁcadplmamwdogmp\w\oduw-w

mbnmngwnmmwodmmmmawemymmm

-ThemoboiusagecolumnhasaMochamdercooe.wmporm\glbmew,N.ModdDubg-ﬁon if the part fits all modeis “Al”
R wi]bemmeappropnalemodelusaqecolumATheFLTmhmmmmmucodesmktadumemomduchm
hand page

-Specﬂy(hecorvectpar!number!oreachnem.Chod(ﬂuﬂsodOn'eoumdmepmﬁslmmmemoddoﬂMmo
part fits. Whenever in doubt, refer to the Vehicle Identification Number (V.ILN.). A 17 digt V.LN. is stamped on the front of the frame
and frame right downtube label. An abbreviated V.I.N. is stamped on the left engine crankcase.

Always give one of these numbers when ordering parts or making any inquiry about your motorcycie.

DD - FLHT B
R DGAFL)-FI’CSnme{soeDJnmcaMog) —
: DJ - FLHTC
—— ModelDesignation — " _IFB- FLHRI
FC - FLHTCU-I
. FD - FLHR
¢ _ FF - FLHTC-A
FG - FLHTCU-I w/sidecar (see FC in this catalog)
V - Twin Cam 88™ (Carbureted)| |FL - FLHTCU-I Shrine (see FC in this catalog)
[~ Engine TY‘”‘“{W oo Cam g8 (e O ||Fp - LR
FR - FLHRC-I
FS - FLTR-l ’
1- Rzguaar Introduction Date
2 - Mid-year Introduction
3 - California Only
4 - Special Edition

Model Year
J _J h Sequential Num&)e«

1THD1DI V1 * 1Y 110000

o>

* Varies - can be 0 through 9 or X - ¢

Sample V.I.N. as it appears on the steenng head - 1 HD 1DJV1 11Y110000
Sample abbreviated V.I.N. as it appears on the engine - DJV1 110000

* An astensk ( ) in the “Used On" column indicates part is used through the current model year

* Orders may be placed via your computer. fax or phone for all parts except engines, crankcases and frames. Order form, Part No.
99514-76. must be used for engines. crankcases and frames. All anty " orders must have the corre-
sponding complete left crankcase half included with the order. All non-warranty replacement frame orders must have the corre-
sponding steering neck with V.IL.N. included with the order.

) PATENT NOTICE
Harley-Davidson products are manufactured under one or more of the following patents: U.S. Patents - 2986162, 2987934, 2998809,
3116089, 3144631, 3144860, 3226994, 3229792, 3434887, 3559773, 9673359. 3709317, Des. 225,626.

To the best k ge of Harley-David: Motor Company, the matenial contaned herein is accurate as of the date this publication
was approved fog. printing. Harley-Davidson Motor Company reserves the nght to change spectfications, equipment, or designs at
any time without notice and without incurring obligation.

. e F

A1 o



.o ALPHABETICAL INDEX

DESCRIPTION

Air Cleaner, carbureted models ...
Air Cleaner, fuel injected models ..
Air Suspension Control,

front fork & rear shocks

Air temperature sensor and gauge

FLHT models
FLTR models
A 2 errsnscegseeend 29
ic p sensor. . 33, 161
. B5.G9
Battery 129 F5
Battery cables 129 F5
Battery tray ...129 F5
Bet, rear . 53 C3
Belt guard ... 53 C3
Brake cahper lron! Cs
Brake caliper, rear.. cs
Brake control, front c4
1 C7
9 Cé
c9

C.B.& mlercom'éonlrol pod

Cam chains A8
Cam cover. A8
Cam shafts 5 A8
Cam position senso . BS
Carburetor.
Chain, primary . Cc3
Circuit breakers
B12
1 C2
Coil, ignition . B4
Connecting rod: A6
Covers, rocker arm A5
Crankcase. A7
Crankshatft position se! BS
Cruise control...... D8
Cylinders, engine A4
Decals, fuel tank . F3
Engine, complete A3
Engine guard ...... Cc11
Engine mounts & stabilizer links..... A9
“Enrichener cable...........ccccooee B1
Evaporative emissions components 195 12
Exhaust systems F4
Fairing, FLHT models 89 D9
Fairing, FLTR models 93 D11
Fairing lowers 101 E3
Fender, front E6
Fender, rear . E7
Filter, engine air - carbureted models . .25 Bt
Filter, engine air - fuel injected models . 27 ,B2
Filter, engine Oil.....o.....cccccooo... .13 A7

Filter, fuel - carbureted models .
Filter, fuel - fuel injected models
Flywheel assembly

Fuel tank, carbureted FLHT, FLHTC & FLTR.
Fuel tank, fuel i
FLHRCI & FLHRI
FLHTCUI, FLHTCI& FLTRI ................
Fuel tank console, FLHT & FLTR models

Fuses B 143 147F12,G2
Gear shifter 37.39 B78
A4
A5
F6
D12
13
D6
D7
13
A4
E4
D9
D11
Headset, sound system.. G5
Headset connector, passenger G4
Horn ..o F9
Hydraulic lifters. A5
Igntion coil ... B4
Ignition module . B4
Ignition wiring harness (carbureted models) ... B4
Induction module, fuel injected models A12
Intercom control pod .. G6
Indicator lamps, FLHR s F7
Indicator lamps, FLHT models F6
Indicator lamps, FLTR models. E1
Inner fairing - FLHT models ... D10
Inner fairing - FLTR models ... D12
Instruments, FLHR models . F7
Instruments, FLHT models .. F6
Instruments, FLTR models E1
cn
c12
License plate bracket (H D.l). E7
Manitfold, air intake A10
H2
Module, electronic control
tuel injected madels 161 G9
Module, ignition ... 31 B4
Module, induction - fuel injected model: .23 A12
Module, low fuel ... . 131 D12,F6
Module, turn sngnal canceller .. ..159 G8
Nacelle - FLHR... .103 E4

Rehelvawe ol punu
Rocker arms .
Saddlebags.... -
Saddlebags. FLHRCI ......

Sensor. air lemoelalure
FLHT models S
FLTR models

Sensor, barometnc p(essura

Sonsovcamposmon

Sensor, crankshaft_position...... B

Sensor, engine temperature
Sensor, intake air temperature ..
Sensor, manifold air pressure
Sensor. oil pressure

Sensor, throttle position
Sensor, vehicle speed

Shock absorbers. rear

Sidecar

body

chassis ...
connection kit

brake ...

fender ..

tail lamp

turn S|gnal

wheei .

Uttra

sound system - Ultra
winng harness - sidecar quhlmg
winng harness - Uttra
Sound system

Spark plugs..
Speakers, front
Speakers, rear
Speakers, sidecar

Speaker housing. rear e

Speedometer. FLHR models
Speedometer, FLHT models ..
Speedometer. FLTR models

A2

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

H10
H11
H12

Turn signals, front
Turn signals, front - FLTR models

Wheels, sideca
Windshield, FLHT models
Windshield, FLHR modets
Windshield, FLTR models
Wiring harness, instrument nacetle

FUTREETI o Sl v vnbonccesmenseniinsasassnsosasss
Wiring hamess, fuel injected models

8883283
z
o

Wiring harness, ignition (carbureted models B4
Wiring harness, interconnect

FLHT & FLTR models... F10
Wiring harness, main

Wiring harness, main - FLHR models . G2.3
Wiring harness, Ultga overiay . G4
Wiring harness, Ultra sidecar. . "
Wiring harness, sidecar hghting ........................... 185 H9



COMPLETE ENGINE

rooen ’ COMPLETE ENGINE - TWIN CAM 88™

INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 18116-01 ENGINE ASM., compiete 2001-D0
1611701 ENGINE ASM., complete (Cal. only) 2001-D0
1612501 ENGINE ASM., compiete (C & B) 2001-DWFP
Wﬁm(:d only) "2001-04FP
1613401 ENGINE ASM. compiete (C & B) 2001-FD
18146-01 ENGINE ASM.. compiete (C & B)(Cal. only) 2001-FD
WW [ 2001-FCFIS
16186-01 ENGINE ASM., compiete (C & B) 2001-FB/R
" H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
16136-01 ENGINE ASM., complete (C & BYHDI only). 2001-00
16137-01 ENGINE ASM., complete (C & BYHDI only) 2001-FD
618701  ENGINE ASM., compiete (HOT only) 2001-00
16193-01 ENGINE ASM.. complete (HO! only) 2001-FC/F/S
16194-01 ENGINE ASM., compete (HD! onty) 2001-FB/R ’
‘ AT moo®LS
A3 Fo 00  ANTCH FC AR »
FuWTC o FUR FO FUSO R
M 2] FUiTO FF AR FS 5




YLINDERS. HEADS & VALVES (REAR SHOWN)

. (o}
S

8~

19

REFERTO THE PISTON
AND FLYWHEEL PAGE
FOR PART NUMBERS
OF THESE ITEMS

— . o J
00%4a CYLINDERS, HEADS & VALVES - TWIN CAM 88™
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS /

1 4175 .. SCREW (phugs lemperature sensor hole on Carbureted vehicles) 2001-DO/J;FD/P

2 11256 O-RING, cySinder base (2) 2001-ALL :

3 11273 O-RING (4) 2001-ALL

N 16478-85A . inernal thread 3-3/16 inch long (4) . 2001-ALL

5 16480-92 SCREW, internal thread 1-7/8 inch long (4) 2001-ALL

6 16525-99 CYLINDER ASM. w/ piston, rings, piston pin & retaining rings (siver) (2)  2001-D0
18526-99 CYLINDER ASM. w/ piston, rings. piston pin & retaining rings (black) (2)  2001-DJ. FE/C/OFPA/S

7 16595-99 DOWEL, cyinder 1o head (4) : : 2001-ALL

8 16715-83 STUD, exhaust port (4) 2001-ALL

9 16716-99 CYLINDER HEAD, front wigusdes & seats (siver) 2001-D0
16717-99 CYLINDER HEAD, rear wiguides & seats (siver) 2001-D0
16722-99 CYLINOER HEAD, front w/guides & seats (black) 2001-DJ;FB/C/DFIP/R/S
1672499 CYLINOER HEAD, rear wigiades & seats (biack) 2001-0J;FB/IC/OFPRS

10 16775-99 GASKET, cylinder head (2) 2001-ALL

Al 16834-99 STUD, cyhnder (8) 2001-ALL

2 17052-99 "GASKET KIT, top end 2001-ALL
17053-99 GASKET KIT, engine overhaul 2001-ALL

13 18001-838 SEAL, vaive (4) 2001-ALL

i 18011-86 INSERT. exhaust vaive seat (2) . 2001-ALL
18124-83 INSERT. exhaust vaive seat - 0.005 O.S. (2) 2001-ALL

15 18020-83 - INSERT, intake vaive seat (2) - 2001-ALL
18134-83 B INSERT, ntake vaive seat - 0.005 0.5, (2) 2001-ALL

16 18074-83A INTAKE VALVE (2) 2001-ALL
18076-83 INTAKE VALVE, 0.03 short (2) 2001-ALL

17 18085-99 EXHAUST VALVE (2) 2001-ALL

19 18112-92 VALVE GUIDE, nt. & exh. (4) 2001-ALL
18130-83C VALVE GUIDE. intake & exhaust - 0.001 O.S. (4) 2001-ALL
18131-83C VALVE GUIDE. ntake & exhaust - 0003 0.5 (4) - 2001-ALL
18133-83A VALVE GUIDE, ntake & exhaust - 0.002 O.S. (4) 2001-ALL

19 18201-83 VALVE SPRING, outer (4) 2001-ALL

20 18202-83 VALVE SPRING, inner (4) 2001-ALL

21 18219-83 COLLAR. vaive spring - upper (4) 2001-ALL

2 18222-83A COLLAR, vaive SPANg - lower (4) 2001-ALL

23 18229-83 RETAINER, vaive collar (8) 2001-ALL

AT woos s
LT oo FLITCL < AT Lo d
[poe o e R oAma m
Fue B ANTC FF AR s 7




ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY & PUSH RODS -TWIN CAM 88™

)

OO
INDEX  PART
ROCKER ARM ASSEMBLY & PUSH RODS (REAR SHOWN) i NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 1039 7 SCREW (8) 2001-ALL
2 36924 SCREW (6) 2001-ALL
3 36934 SCREW (10) 2001-ALL
N 3736A ~ SCREW (8) 2001-ALL
5 3748 SCREW (4) 2001-ALL
4741A SCREW (8) 2001-ALL
7 8 W) R (@) 2001-ALL
8 11132 O-RING, push rod cover (4) B 2001-ALL
9 11145 O-RING, push rod cover (4) 2001-ALL
10 11270 O-RING (2) 2001-ALL
" 11283 O-RING (4) 2001-ALL
12 16719-99 ~ GASKET, rocker housing (2) 2001-ALL
13 1704599 GASKET KIT. cam service 2001-ALL
14 17360-83A ROCKER ARM, front intake, rear exhaust - includes bushings (2) 2001-ALL
15 17375-83A ROCKER ARM. rear intaks, front exhaust - includes bushings (2) 2001-ALL
G 17386-99 GASKET. rocker cover (2) 2001-ALL
17 17428-57 BUSHING, rocker arm (8) 2001-ALL
18 1757299 # ROCKER COVER, chwome (2) 2001-DJ;FB/C/OFPIR/S
N : 1757599 ROCKER COVER, pokshed (2) 2001-00
\ 19 17573-99 ROCKER HOUSING, chrome (2) 2001-DV;FB/C/OF/P/R/S
17574-99 ROCKER HOUSING, poished (2) 2001-DD
20 17576-99 LIFTER COVER, front - polished 2001-00
17577-99 LIFTER COVER, rear - pokshed 2001-D0
17964-99 LIFTER COVER, front - chrome 2001-DJ;FB/C/DFIP/R/S
17966-99 LIFTER COVER. rear - chrome 2001-DJ.Fa/IC/OFPIR/S
21 17591.99 GASKET, breather cover (2) 2001-ALL
2 17582-99 GASKET, breather baffle (2) 2001-ALL
23 17584-99 SUPPORT. rocker arm (2) 2001-ALL
24 17595-99 COVER, breather (2) 2001-ALL
25 17596-99 BAFFLE, breather (2) 2001-ALL
26 1761183 SHAFT, rocker arm (4) 2001-ALL
27 17922-99 PUSHROD, exhaust - 10.536" long (black axde firksh) (2) 2001-ALL
17923-99 PUSHROD, intake - 10.418" long (plaun firush) (2) 2001-ALL
28 17939-99 COVER. push rod - lower (4) 2001-ALL
29 17945-368 CAP. cover sprng (4) 2001-ALL
30 17947-36 SPRING, push rod cover (4) 2001-ALL
31 17948-99 COVER! push rod - upper (4) 2001-ALL
32 17968-99 RETAINER, spang cap (4) 2001-ALL
33 18535-99 PIN, anti-rotaton (2) 2001-ALL
34 18538-99 HYDRAULUIC LIFTER (4) 2001-ALL
35 1863599 . GASKET. lifter cover (2) 2001-ALL
36 26858-99 VALVE, umbrela (2) 2001-ALL
37 6381599 FILTER ELEMENT, breather (2) 2001-ALL

\ = 13

| Fur 00 FLMTCU  FC AR >
L YY) O FURa PR
Fue FB__FUTO W A ) 9



PISTONS AND FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

10

PISTONS AND FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY -TWIN CAM 88™

Lo <)

INDEX  PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION e d MODELS

).

1 21936-99 PISTON RING SET - sid. () 2001-ALL
21937-99 PISTON RING SET - 0.006" 0.5.(2) 2001-ALL
21938-99 PISTON RING SET - 0.010° 0.S. (2) 2001-ALL '

2 219309 PISTON AND RINGS ASM. w/ piston pin & Iock rings - sd. (2) T 2001-ALL
2193199 PISTON AND RINGS ASM. w/ piston pin & lock rings - 0.005° O.S. (2) 2001-ALL
21933-99 PISTON AND RINGS ASM. w/ piston pin & lock rings - 0.010° O.S. (2) 2001-ALL

3 22097-99 LOCK RING_ paston pin (4) . 2001-ALL

4 22132-99 PISTON PIN (2) 2001-ALL

5 24316-99 BUSHING, piston pin - 0.002° 0.S. (2) 2001-ALL

[ 2395799 FLYWHEEL ASM. with connecting rods “2001-ALL

-

A6

AT mooeLS

| P 00 AMTCU FC ATR P
e o0 Fue FO FLWAC  FR |
LFua FB__FLATCL  FF_ALTR ¥s |

1




CRANKCASE AND ENGINE OIL FILTER

12

noow1c CRANKCASE AND ENGINE OiL FILTER -TWIN CAM 88™
PART
NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS
1 765 PLUG 2001-ALL
2 895 . BOLT (9) 2001-ALL
3 6099 WASHER (3) 2001-ALL
4 9028 .. main - lek side of crankshalt 2001-ALL
5 9110 SHIM, brg. asm. 0.0905 -.0895" 2001-ALL
9120 SHIM. brg. asm. 0.0825 - .0915" 2001-ALL
9121 ~ SHIM. brg. asm_ 0.0945 - .0038" ~2001-ALL
9122 SHIM, brg. asm. 0.0965 - .0955" 2001-ALL
9123 SHIM, brg. asm. 0.0985 - 0975" 2001-ALL
9124 SHIM, brg_ asm. 0.1006 - .0995° ~ 2001-ALL
9125 SHIM, brg. asm. 0.1025 - .1015° 2001-ALL
9126 SHIM, brg. asm. 0.1045 - .1035" 2001-ALL
9127 SHIM, brg. asm. 0.1085 - 1065° 2001-ALL
9128 SHIM. brg. asm. 0.1085 - .1075" 2001-ALL
9129 SHIM, brg. asm. 0.1106 - .1095" 2001-ALL
9130 ~ SHIM brg asm 01125 - 1115° 2001-ALL
9131 SHIM, brg. asm. 0.1145 - 1135 2001-ALL
9132 SHIM, brg. asm. 0.1165 - .1155" 2001-ALL
9133 SHIM, brg. asm. 0.1185 - 1175 2001-ALL
9134 SHIM, brg. asm. 0.1206 - .1195" 2001-ALL
6 9198 NEEDLE BEARING. loft side of camshafts (2) 2001-AMt
7 11289 O-RING (2) 2001-ALL
8 11273 O-RING (2) 2001-ALL
9 11293 O-RING (2) 2001-ALL
0 12068 OIL SEAL 2001-ALL
" 16574-99 DOWEL RING (2) 2001-ALL
12 16589-99 DOWEL RING (2) 2001-ALL
13 16595-99 OOWEL RING (4) 2001-ALL
14 22307-99 PISTON COOLING JET. with o-nng (2) 2001-ALL
15 24008-99 SPACER, sprocket shaft 2001-ALL
% 24596-99A SET OF CRANKCASES, (sitver) w/ brgs.. cooling jets & through bofts 2001-00
24597-99A SET OF CRANKCASES, ) W/ brgs.. cooking jets & through botts 2001-DJ;FB/C/D/F/R/S/P
17 24623-998 BEARING. maun - nght s:de of crankshaft 2001-ALL
18 25259-93A FITTING. straight 2001-ALL
19 26261-99 OIL FILTER MOUNT KIT. with lockplate kit. adaptor & o-nngs (black) 2001-DJ;FB/C/DIF/P/R/S
26274-99 OIL FILTER MOUNT XIT, with lockplate knt, adaptor & o-rings (siver) 2001-DD
20 26314-99 FITTING. straght (2) G 2001-ALL
21 26352-95A ADAPTOR. odl fiter 2001-ALL
2 26432-76A O-RING (2) 2001-ALL
23 35071:99 ~ LOCKPLATE KIT. with screws, o-rings and washers 2001-ALL
24 35115-99 RETAINING RING, spwal ) 2001-ALL
25 63798-99 OIL FILTER (chrome) 2001-ALL
26 6804299 SCREW (4 2001-ALL

A7

FLT wOO®LS
[Py 00  FMTCU  FC AR [
| FueTC o FuR O FUeO R
Fues 8 RMTO FF AR £s

13



FLT wooRLS
FUAT 0O AMTCL  FC ATR id
FTC o Fue O FLRQ  FR

Fue 2l FF_RLTR £s |

no0ses CAMSHAFTS AND CAM COVER - TWIN CAM 88™

INDEX  PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 601 ROLL PIN 2001-ALL

2 3290 PLUG, cam support piate = 2001-ALL

3 4740A SCREW (10) 2001-ALL

& - 4741A SCREW (10) 2001-ALL

5 8963 BEARING ASSEMBLY 2001-ALL

8 8990A BALL BEARING 2001-ALL

7 11031 RETAINING RING (2) 2001-ALL

8 11286 O-RING 2001-ALL

9 11293 O-RING 2001-ALL

10 11298 OGRAING vion 2001-ALL

i8] 11301 O-RING 2001-ALL

12 11494 RETAINING RING 2001-ALL

13 17045-99A GASKET KIT, cam service 2001-ALL

14 25267-998 CAM SUPPORT ASM. w/brgs.. retaining pi., tensioners & bypass vaive  2001-ALL

15 25344-99 BUSHING, crankshaft 2001-ALL

18 2524499 ET. cam cover 2001-ALL

17 25247-99 CAM COVER. chrome 2001-FB/CF/R/S
25363-01 CAM COVER, pokshed 2001-DD
2536901 CAM COVER chrome 2001-DJFOP

18 25296-99 CAMSHAFT, front (stamped B) 2001-FB/CFR/S
25534-99 CAMSHAFT, front (stamped A) 2001-DO/J;FD/P

19 25297-00 CAMSHAFT, rear (stamped B) 2001-FB/ICTFA/S
25544-00 CAMSHAFT, rear (stamped A) 2001-D0/J;FD/P

20 25533-99A CAM DRIVE SPROCKET RETENSION KIT, inchudes two screws & washers 2001-ALL

21 2598300 SPACER KIT 2001-ALL
25717-00 SMER.MMMWO 327 inch thuck (use as req'd.) 2001-ALL
25719-00 SPACER. cam drve sprocket ahgnment 0.317 inch thick (use as req'd)  2001-ALL
28721-00 SPACER. cam dave sprocket alignment 0.307 nch thick (use as req'd.) 2001-ALL
25722-00 SPACER. cam drive sprocket alkgnment 0.287 inch thick (use as req'd.)  2001-ALL
25723-00 SPACER. cam dnve sprocket alignment 0.297 inch thick (use as req'd.) 2001-ALL

272571699 SPROCKET. cam drive - 34 1ooth - 2001-ALL

23 25607-99 CHAIN, secondary cam dnve 2001-ALL

24 25609-99 SPROCKET. cam drve on crankshaft - 17 tooth 2001-ALL

25 25610-99 CHAIN. pnmary cam drive 2001-ALL

26 26035-99A OIL PUMP ASM. w/ body, both gerotor asms. and separator plate 2001-ALL

27 26210-99 SPRING, rebef vaive 2001-ALL

.28 2624800 SEPARATOR PLATE. gerotor (2) 2001-ALL

29 26255-00 GEROTOR ASM.. scavenge 2001-ALL

30 26400-82 RELIEF VALVE, oil pump 2001-ALL

31 26464-99 GEROTOR ASM__ pressure ¢ 2001-ALL

32 32543-99 CAM POSITION SENSOR COVER 2001-ALL

33 35060-00 PLATE. beanng retamning 2001-ALL

34 33954.99A CHAIN TENSIONER. pnmary cam drive chain 2001-ALL

35 39964-99A CHAIN TENSIONER. secondary cam dnve chain 2001-ALL

36 39965-99 CHAIN GUIDE 2001-ALL

7 4032300 SPRING SEPARATOR 2001-ALL

38 6804299 SCREW (9) 2001-ALL

15



ENGINE MOUNTS AND STABILIZER LINKS
N

16

L8

ENGINE MOUNTS & STABILIIZER LINKS

Ll
INDEX  PART .
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS
1 3512 BOLT 2001-ALL
2 3554 BOLT (2) 2001-ALL
3 4319 BOLT (2) 2001-ALL
o 4350A BOLT 2001-ALL
5 4716w BOLT (3) 2001-ALL
) 4721 BOLT (2) 2001-ALL
7 6019 “WASHER (7) 2001-ALL
8 6400HB WASHER (2) 2001-ALL
9 6701 WASHER (2) 2001-ALL
10 7038 LOCKWASHER (4) 2001-ALL
" 7601 NUT, flange (2) 2001-ALL
12 7780 LOCKNUT (3) 2001-ALL
3 7783 LOCKNUT (2) 2001-ALL
14 16207-798 ENGINE MOUNT, front 2001-ALL
15 16219-798 STABLIZER LINK (2) 2001-ALL
16 16315-99 BRACKET. engine mounting - upper 2001-DO/J;FO/P
16316-99 BRACKET, engine mounting - upper 2001-FB/C/FR/S
17 47159-79A BRACKET, front engine mount 2001-ALL
18 96210-80 WASHER 2001-ALL

A9

g

;

:
i




18

0012 CARBURETOR
INDEX  PART :
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 3275 . SCREW (4) 2001-DO/J;FO/P
2 10014 CLAMP (2) 2001-DO/LFDP
3 26995-868 SEAL, intake maniold (2) 2001-DOW;FO/P
1 27002-89 SEAL RING 2 2001-DO/J.FOP
4A 27009-86A FLANGE, mounting (rear) 2001-DO/J;FD/P
48 27010-86A FLANGE, mounting (front) 2001-DOW;FO/P
5 T 2761399 MANIFOLD, ax intake 2001-DO/J.FOP
6 27412-99A CARBURETOR 2001-DOVJ:FD/P
27415-99A CARBURETOR (Cal. only) 2001-DO/J;FD/P
7 2724395 MAIN JET 1.90mm 2001-DO/J.FO/P
8 27100-88 NEEDLE JET 2001-DO/:FD/P
9 27101-88 NEEDLE JET HOLDER 2001-DO/J;FO/P
0 2712289 ROO 2001-DO/J.FOP
" 27123-89A SPRING 2001-DD/J;FD/P
12 27124-89 E-CUIP 2001-DO/J:FD/P
3 2712 Wi A 2001-DO/J.FOP
14 27126-89 LEVER 2001-DO/J.FO/P
15 27127-89 WASHER 2001-DO/J:FD/P
16 27128-89 PIN (2) 2001-DO/J;FOP
17 27130-90 IDLE SCREW 2001-DO/J:FOP
18 27136-90 SPRING 2001-DOVJ;FD/P
9 2713781 WASHER  (2) 2001-DO/J.FO/P
20 27146-89 SCR washer (3) 2001-DO/J:FD/P
21 27147-89 COULAR 2001-DO/J:FD/P
2 2714889 WASHER 2001-DO/J.FOP
23 27156-89 ROO . 2001-DD/SFDP
24 2740500 FLOAT CHAMBER ASM 2001-DO/J;FO/P
25 27260-00 PUMP HOUSING 2001-DD/J;FOP
26 27162-89 SPRING 2001-DO/J:FO/P
27 27170-89 SLOW JET 2001-DO/J:FO/P
28 27231-98 COLLAR 2001-D0/J.FO/P
29 < 27406-00 JET NEEDLE 2001-DD/J;FD/P
30 27261-96 TOP, carburetor 2001-DO/J;FD/P
3 27262-96 SCREW, top (3) 2001-DO/J:FOP
COLLAR 2001-DO/J:FD/P

[ AT wooRLS

| P 00 AMTCU  FC

e o e 0
ue B RO




no012c CARBURETOR (CONT'D)
INDEX  PART
CARBURETOR 3 NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

. v -~ 33 27311-78 BOQT, accelerator pump © 2001-DOW;FD/P
34 27315-88A SPRING - 2001-DOWLFD/P
3 27317-88 SCREW 2001-DOV,FD/P
% 27340-90 BRACKET, throttie cables 2001-DO/JFOP
37 27360-78 O-RING A~ 2001-DO/J;FD/P
38 27361-76 DIAPHRAM, accelerator pump 2001-DO/J;FD/P
39 2736276 SPRING, diaphragm 2001-DO/J.FOP
0 27371-78 FITTING 2001-DOW:FD/P
41 27575-88 PIN ) 2001-DO/J.FD/P
2 27576-92 FLOAT 2001-DOVJ;
43 27577-92 O-RING, fioat chamber 2001-D0Y, .
44 27579-88A SCREW (4) N 2001-DO/J;FD/P
'y 2758088 CABLE GUIDE 2001-DO/JFOP
46 27581-88 STARTER CAP ~ 2001-DOVJ;FD/P
47 27582-88 CABLE SEALING CAP 2001-DO/J;FD/P
48 27583-88 STARTER VALVE 2001-DD/JFO/P
49 27585-88 VACUUM PISTON 2001-DOWFD/P
50 27586-88 SPRING SEAT 2001-DO/J;FO/P
51 27587-88 ~SCREW (domestic only) 2001-D0/J,FO/P
52 27886-78A VALVE, with clip 2001-DO/J;FD/P
53 61911-95 FUEL HOSE, preformed 2001-D0/J;FD/P

H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
54 27422.99A CARBURETOR (HDI onty) 2001-DO/J;FD/P
55 27275-96Y MAIN JET 2001-DD/J;FO/P

56 27339-90 CABLE BRACKET 2001-DO/J;FD/P

| P 00 ANTCU FC AR e
[Foc o A FO FLRG  FR
Fus F8__FTa fF AR Fs 21




INDUCTION MODULE - FUEL INJECTED MODELS
=4

»,

00440
INDEX  PART . .- " N
NO. ‘NO. DESCRIPTION s MODELS
1 3201WA SCREW (2) j <. 2001-FB/C/F/R/S
2 3987 . SCREW (2) . 2001-FB/C/F/R/S
3 11150 “RETAINING RING (2) s 2001-FB/C/F/R/S

P 4 17043-95 RING KIT, induction module, w/ all o-rings Used on moduleV <« 2001-FB/CF/R/S

- .S 26995-868 SEAL, intake maniold (2) ‘ 2001-FB/CFR/S
8 27009-86A FLANGE, mounting (front) 2001-FB/C/FIR/S
27010-86A FUANGE, mounting (rear) 8 200T-FR/ICIF /RS
7 2720299 INDUCTION MODULE ASM., complete - = 2001-FB/CF/R/S
8 27217-95A SCREW, idle speed control"(2) . 2001-FBICFRS .
9 2713597 FUEL INJECTOR (2) - - 2001-FB/C/FR/S
10 27219-95A REGULATOR KIT, fuel pressure, wi © 2001-FBICFRS
1 27221-95 FITTING, fuel (2) 2001-FB/C/F/R/S :
2 2723795 O-RING, fuel fittng - upper (2) T o 2001-FB/CF RS
13 27244-95 O-RING, fuel fitting - center (2) * 2001-FB/CFR/S
14 27270-95 INTAKE AIR TEMPERATURE KIT, w/ two screws & gasket 2001-FBICFRS.
15 27271-95 TH E POSITION SENSOR KIT, w/ two screws & two washers 2001-FB/C/FIR/S
16 27272-95A IOLE SPEED CONTROL ACTUATOR KIT, wiscrews, lever, spacer, . 2001-FB/CF/R/S
M_mmumwnmmmmw
adjustment screw :
17 27593-98 CAM LEVER KIT 2001-FB/C/F/R/S
8 27282-95 - CLAMP PLATE KIT, fuel pressure reguiator, w/both piates and nit 2001-FB/ICF/R/S
19 90383-98 CAP. induction module (not iftustrated, phgs stand tube near air intake)  2001-FB/C/F/R/S
3 g
4 :

[
. >
[ AT wooeLS
| AT 00 AMTCU  FC ATR lad
[FOC o o O FURa R
LFue F8__FUTa FF AR Fs | N 23
L -



AIR CLEANER & ENRICHENER - CARBURETED MODELS

24

0103 AIR CLEANER AND ENRICHENER - CARBURETED MODELS
INDEX  PART
NO. . DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 948 SCREW (3) 2001-DD/J.FD/P
2 11292 O-RING (2) 2001-DD/J:FD/P
3 29062-958 GASKET, carburetor to backplate 2001-DD/J;FO/P
4 29126-90A SAFETY LABEL 2001-DD/J.FO/P
5 29229-888 CABLE, enrichment 2001-DD/J;FD/P
6 29269-83A SCREW 2001-DD/J;FD/P
7 29279-99 TRIM, Electragide 2001-D0/J
29292-99 TRIM, Road King 2001-FD
29453-99 TRIM, Road Ghde “2001-FP
8 29313-95 GASKET. fier element 2001-QD/J;FD
9 29338-99 SEAL, air cleaner cover 2001-DD/J.FD/P
10 - 29350-99 COVER, air cleaner 2001-D0/J:FD/P
1" 29454-99 BACKPLATE ASSEMBLY 2001-DD/J.FO/P
12 29456-99 BACKPLATE ASSEMBLY (Cal. only) 2001-DO/J:FD/P
29342-99 GROMMET, backpiate (Cal. only)(not ilustrated) 2001-D0/J.FO/P
3 29461-99 FILTER ELEMENT 2001-D0/J:FD/P
14 29465-99 SCREW, breather (2) 2001-DD/J;FD/P
15 29474-99 BRACKET, air cleaner cover 2001-D0/J;FD/P
16 29476-99 BREATHER TUBE (2) 2001-DD/J.FD/P
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
17 29455-99 BACKPLATE (HD!I only) 2001-DO/J.FD

B1

—

FLT MOOELS
FLnT 00 FUNTCWL
Y
T

25



AIR CLEANER - FUEL INJECTED MODELS

26

/)

AIR CLEANER - FUEL INJECTED MODELS

nO1048
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 946 SCREW (4) zom-m
2 11292 O-RING (2) 2001-
3 29127-95A LABEL, safety " 2001-FBICFAS
N 29338-99 SEAL, air Cleaner cover 2001-FBICFS
5 29350-99 - COVER, air cleaner 2001-FB/CF/R/S
6 29269-83A °  SCREW 2001-FB/C/F/R/S
7 2933399 TRIM, SEQ. PORT INJECTION - Electraghde 2001-FCIF
29334-99 TRIM, SEQ. PORT INJECTION - Road King 2001-FB/R
29399-99 TRIM, SEQ. PORT INJECTION - Road Gide 2001-FS
8 29368-99 GASKET, induction module 1o backpiate 2001-FB/ICFR/S
9 29457-99 BACKPLATE ASSEMBLY 2001-FBACF/R/S
10 29462-99 FILTER ELEMENT, includes gasket 2001-FB/C/FR/S
1" 29463-99 GASKET, fiter element 2001 S
12 29465-99 SCREW, breather (2) 2001-FB/CFR/S
13 29475-99 BRACKET, air cleaner cover 2001-FB/CFR/S
4 29476-99 BREATHER TUBE (2) 2001-FRICFRS
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
T 2945899 BACKPLATE ASM_ (HOI only) 2001-FRICF RS

B2

FLT wooeLS

funr 00 FUTCK FC AR
lepe o fue 0 FLRC
Fus 8 FLNTO £ FLTR

-
)
s

27



ALTERNATOR AND REGULATOR

28

n004se ALTERNATOR & REGULATOR
INDEX  PART .

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS

1 2918 SCREW (4) 2001-ALL

2 7718 LOCKNUT (2) 2001-ALL

3 9643 TERMINAL, ring type - #10 2001-ALL

4 10108 - CUP. 1-etud (3) 2001-ALL

5 10110 CUP, t-etud 2001-ALL

6 10116 CUP, t-stud (2) 2001-ALL

7 102157 CUP - reguiator connector 2001-ALL

8 70201-97 LOCK, pin terminal 2001-ALL

9 70202-97 LOCK, sockat termnal 2001-ALL

10 29961-95 ROTOR. 38 amp 2001-DO/J.FB/DPRA
" 29967-99 STATOR ASM with connector . 2001-ALL

12 29999-97 ROTOR KIT, 45 amp, with spacers. seal & primary cover gasket 2001-FC/F/S
3 72030-97 SOCKET HOUSING, 2-place 2001-ALL

14 72031-97 TERMINAL, socket (2) 2001-ALL
15 72042-97 PIN HOUSING, 2-place 2001-ALL

16 72058-97 TERMINAL, pin (2) 2001-ALL

17 72069-97 SEAL, cable (4) 2001-ALL

18 72242-94 TERMINAL, 1/4° with internal star, 10-12 ga 2001-ALL

9 7224994 HEAT SHRINK TUBING, 3 X 1° 2001-ALL
20 72366-95 HEAT SHRINK TUBING, yeltow 2001-ALL

21 74505-97 REGULATOR ASM. 2001-ALL

B3

AT MOOELS.

Pt 00 ANTCU  FC ALTR |
Y] FO FLU®C  FR
U 8 FLTC  FF AUTR s




o108 IGNITION MODULE & COIL

PART e
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 3993 BOLT (2) 2001-ALL
2 4741A SCREW (2) 2001-DO/FD/P
3 10065 CABLE STRAP (2) 2001-DO/J:FD/P
1 10113 CUIP. double 2001-ALL
B 10114 CLIP, single 2001-ALL
6 0136 ANCHOR, t-stud 2001-DO/J;FD/P
7 31639-99 IGNITION COIL, dual 2001-ALL
8 31727-85 NUT PLATE 2001-ALL
9 31992-99 SPARK PLUG CABLE, front & rear cylnder (2) 2001-ALL
10 32317-86A SPARK PLUG. BR12 (2) 2001-ALL
1 32435-00 WIRING HARNESS, igniton 2001-DO/J;FO/P
12 32478-99A IGNITION MODULE 2001-DOVJ;FD/P
3 72033-93 SOCKET TERMINAL (3) 2001-DO/J.FD/P
14 72119-94BK SOCKET HOUSING, sealed ‘ 2001-DD/J.FD/P
15 72138-94GY SOCKET HOUSING, 8-place 2001-DOVJ.FD/P
6 72139-94GY SOCKET HOUSING, sealed 12-place 2001-DO/J.FO/P
17 72144-94 PIN LOCK, secondary. 4-way 2001-DO/J;FD/P
18 72158-94 SOCKET LOCK. eight-way - 2001-D0/J:FD/P
19 72159-94 SOCKET LOCK, secondary, 12-way (2) 2001-DO/J.FOP
— 20 72190-94 TERMINAL, pin (4) 2001-DO/J;FD/P
21 72191-94 TERMINAL, socket (23) 2001-DO/J;FO/P
§ 2 7219594 SEAL PIN (9) 2001-DO/JFOP
23 72199-94 CONNECTOR ANCHOR 2001-DO/J;FO/P
24 72213-94 TERMINAL, 18-20 ga. (3) 2001-DO/J:FO/P
25 72230-98 HOUSING, socket connector, 3-way . 2001-DO/J.FDP
26 72231-98 SECONDARY LOCK. 3-way socket connector 2001-DO/J:FD/P
27 72280-95 CONNECTOR, 3-way 2001-DO/J.FD/P
28 74102-988K PIN HOUSING, 2-way - 2001-ALL
29 74112-988K SOCKET HOUSING, 2-way 2001-ALL
30 74113-988K SOCKET HOUSING, 3-way 2001-D0/J:FD/P
31 7414298 PIN LOCK. 2-way 2001-ALL
kY] 74152-98 SOCKET LOCK, 2-way 2001-ALL
33 74153-98 SOCKET LOCK, 3-way 2001-ALL
34 7419098 PIN TERMINAL (2) . 2001-ALL
35 74193-98G0  SOCKET TERMINAL (5) 2001-ALL
7 8 .
2
& FLT moOELS.

FLeT 00 FTCU  FC AR e
FMIC O FLR 60 fLwma FR|
30 S R 31



ENGINE SENSORS AND SWITCHES

32

noooen ENGINE SENSORS AND SWITCHES
INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MOODELS

1 3504 SCREW 2001-FB/CF/R/S

2 4741A SCREW 2001-ALL

3 6239 WASHER 2001-FB/C/F/R/S

3 11288 O-RING 2001-FBICFRS

5 11289 O-RING 2001-ALL

6 11291 -~ SEAL, barometric pressure sensor 2001-DO/J;FO/P

7 26561-99 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH 2001-DO:FBOR

8 32316-99 SENSOR, barometric pressure (MAP) 2001-DO/J;FD/P

9 32446-99 SENSOR, engine temperature 2001-FB/C/FR/S

10 32793-00 CAM , with 0-nng and terminal pins 2001-FBICIF RS

" 32798-00 SENSOR, crankshaft position 2001-ALL

12 32799-00 WIRE HARNESS, odl pressure gauge 2001-OJ;FC/F/P/S
3 32800-00 WIRE HARNESS, of pressure switch 2001-DD:FB/OR

14 32806-00 JUMPER, odl pressure gauge 2001-0J:FC/F/P/S
15 32807-00 JUMPER, od pressure switch 2001-DO;FB/D/R

6 10231 CLAMP (2) 2001-ALL

17 38723-99 RETAINING CLIP, mandoid air pressure sensor 2001-DO/J;FO®P

18 68042-99 SCREW (2) 2001-ALL

19 72213-94 TERMINAL, 18-20 ga. (2) 2001-DD/J.FCFPIS
20 72232-86 PLUG, seal (2) 2001-D0W:FC/FIPIS
21 72400-99 CONNECTOR, 4-way. 150 senes 2001-DOVJ;FCF/PIS’
2 72403-99 SECONDARY LOCK. 4-way. 150 senes 2001-DD/J.FC/F/P/S
23 74102-988K HOUSING RECEPTACLE, pin 2-way (black) 2001-ALL

24 74103-988K HOUSING RECEPTACLE, pin 3-way (black) 2001-FB/C/FR/S
25 74112-988K HOUSING PLUG, socket 2-way (black) 2001-ALL

26 74142-98 SECONDARY LOCK, receptacie 2-way 2001-ALL

27 74143-98 SECONDARY LOCK, receptacie 3-way 2001-FB/C/F/R/'S

28 74152-98 SECONDARY LOCK. phug 2-way 2001-ALL

29 74192-98GD TERMINAL PIN (GOLD PLATED) (5-FBVC/F/R/S) (2-DD/J:FD/P) 2001-ALL

30 74438-99 OIL PRESSURE SENDER 2001-DJ:FC/F/P/S
31 26337-99 ELBOW (used on sidecar equipped motorcycles fo refocate od pressure  2001-ALL

B5

switch or sender)

FLT MOOELS
FULnT 00 FLMTCU  FC FLTR P
FMTC o AL FO FU®CI  FR |
fue F8__FMTO FF ATR £s |

33



00130 STARTER MOTOR
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 925 SCREW. cover 2001-ALL
2 928 BOLT, starter (2) 2001-ALL
3 929 SCREW w/ O-Ring (2) 2001-ALL
0 3403 NUT, flange 2001-ALL
5 3559 BOLT, starter (2) 2001-ALL
6 4358A SCREW - 2001-ALL
7 4326A SCREW (2) 2001-ALL
8 6217 WASHER 2001-ALL
9 7041 LOCKWASHER (2) ' 2001-ALL
0 7838 NUT, with washer (2) 2001-ALL
1" 8871 BALL BEARING 2001-ALL
2 8879 BALL 2001-ALL
3 8883 BALL BEARING 2001-ALL
14 9077 CLUTCH ROLLER(5) 2001-ALL
15 11116 O-RING 2001-ALL
16 11182 RETAINING AING 2001-ALL
17 11248 RETAINING RING 2001-ALL
18 31342-94 PINION GEAR 2001-ALL
19 31430-94 WASHER, thrust 2001-ALL
20 31510-90 . HOUSING, starter 2001-ALL
21 31521-98 " YOKE ASSEMBLY, starter 2001-ALL
2 31515-90 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 2001-ALL
31516-94 CLUTCH ASSEMBLY. starter w/ #36, 37. & 40 2001-ALL
23 31538-98 SWITCH ASSEMBLY, magnetc w/ housing 2001-ALL
24 3151890 BRUSH HOLDER ASSEMBLY 2001-ALL
25 31519-90 FRAME, starter end 2001-ALL
26 31525-90 IDLER GEAR 2001-ALL
27 < 3152790 BRACKET, cover 2001-ALL
28 31535-91 COVER (chrome) 2001-ALL
29 31530-90 RETAINER, idler gear 2001-ALL
300 3154890 COUPLING 2001-ALL
31553-94A STARTER. complete 2001-ALL
3 31600-90 SPRING, retum 2001-ALL
2 3160491 STARTER REPAIR KIT 2001-ALL o
33 31660-90 DRAIN VENT 2001-ALL
34 31661-90 SPRING, brush (4) 2001-ALL
35 31662-90 BOOT, insulating 2001-ALL
36 31663-90 CLUTCH, starter 2001-ALL
37 31664-94 SHAFT. output 2001-ALL
38 3168890 COVER. solenod 2001-ALL
39 31689-90 BOLT w/ washer (3) 2001-ALL
40 31692-90 SPRING 2001-ALL
a 31695-90 O-RING (2) 2001-ALL
42 33126-94 LOCKPLATE 2001-ALL
43 3312794 SHAFT, extension 2001-ALL
a 3344554 SPRING, pwnion gear 2001-ALL
45 60647-94 COUPLING 2001-ALL

B6

FLNT
| FLeTe

00
Y

FLT wooeLs

FUMTCU
FUR

FC FLTR
FD FURC

LFuw F8___FUMTQ FF RLTR ¥s |
=== PO FF AR Fs)

35



GEAR SHIFTER

36

00w GEAR SHIFTER
INDEX  PART .
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION p MODELS
1 609 PIN (4) 2007-ALL
2 780 SCREW (2) 2001-ALL
3 856A SCREW 2001-ALL
4 3504 ~ SCREW 2001-ALL
5 3784 SET SCREW. sht fork sha - left 2001-ALL
6 3993 BOLT (4) 2001-ALL
7 5817 SPACER 2001-ALL
8 6016 WASHER (4) 2001-ALL
9 6497HW WASHER 2001-ALL
10 6736 ~ WASHER (4) 2001-ALL
1" 6845 WASHER 2001-ALL
12 7041 LOCKWASHER 2001-ALL
3 7744 NUT 2001-ALL ~
14 9837 BALL BEARING (2) 2001-ALL
15 11016 RETAINING RING 2001-ALL
16 11150 RETAINING RING 2001-ALL
17 113194 RETAINING RING (2) 2001-ALL
18 11342 RETAINING RING 2001-ALL
19 12045 SEAL 2001-ALL
20 33301-00 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY. stwter cam - ieft, with beanng and retaining ing ~ 2001-ALL
21 33304-00 SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, stfter cam - NGht. with beanng and retanng nng  2001-ALL
22 33364-00A DETENT FOLLOWER ASSEMBLY 2001-ALL :
23 33374-00 SPRING, detent arm 2001-ALL
24 3337500 SLEEVE. detent arm spang ,2001-ALL

o LT wo0ELS

B 7 Fu 00 fTow FC AR »
FLNTC =Y FLe D FURC R
Fue  Fe FUTO fF RLTR 6s - 37



GEAR SHIFTER

38

0096 GEAR SHIFTER (CONT'D)
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS
25 33376-00 PIVOT SCREW, Getert arm 2001-ALL
28 33383-00A SHIFTER CAM 2001-ALL
27 33709-82 SHAFT 2001-ALL
28 3384697  LEVER, shier rod 2001-ALL
29 33718-82 LEVER 2001-ALL
30 33759-99A SHIFTER ROD 2001-ALL
3 33895-82A i [ ~2001-ALL
2 34088-87A SHAFT, shifter fork 2001-ALL
ES) 34084-00A SPRING. shit lever contening N 2001-ALL
3 3409500 PAWL, shifter cam 2001-ALL
3% 34191-79€ SHIFTER FORK 2001-ALL
36 34193-79€ SHIFTER FORK 2001-ALL
37 34195 79€ 3 2001-ALL
38 3461185 PEG. shift lever (2) 2001-ALL
39 34972-00A LEVER ASSEMBLY, shifter pawl 2001-ALL
) 34977-00A SPRING, shiter shafl lever 3001-ALL
o 34978-00 CENTERING PIN 2001-ALL
T WD INTERANATIONAL ONLY
14270-92 DECAL. shft pattern (Japan onty) 2001-ALL
S LT wOOeL S
; B 8 MU 00 RTos ke R e
FLNTC o R FD PO R
R e 39



40 e

0100 TRANSMISSION BEARINGS & COVERS -

INDEX PART -
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS
1 375 PIN 2001-ALL
2 609 PIN (2) 2001-ALL
3 634 PIN 2001-ALL
& ®RoA  SCREW (M 2001-ALL -
5 4717A SCREW (6) 2001-ALL
6 4740A SCREW (4) 2001-ALL
7 4814A ~ SCREW(2) 2001-ALL
8 6016 WASHER (4) 2001-ALL
9 8873 BALL (3) 2001-ALL
10 8977 2001-ALL
" 8996A BEARING 2001-ALL
12 B8992A BALL BEARING (2) 2001-ALL
3 10998 RETAINI ~ 2001-ALL |
14 1132 O-RING, filler plug 2001-ALL
15 11161 RETAING RING 2001-ALL
16 11165 QUAD SEAL. bel beanng 2001-ALL
17 1179 O-RING, chuch cable 2001-ALL
18 11290 O-RING, neutral mdicator switch 2001-ALL
19 12067A OIL SEAL 2001-ALL
20 25604-00 INNER RAMP 2001-ALL
21 25605-00 OUTER RAMP 2001-ALL
2 33344-94 SPACER. sprocket 2001-ALL
23 33904-00 SWITCH. neutral indicator, with o-nng 2001-ALL
24 34549-01 TRANSMISSION COVER, upper (pokshed) 2001-00
3454100 TRANSMISSION COVER, upper (chrome) 2001-0J;FB/C/OFPRS
25 34904-86C GASKET, upper cover 2001-ALL
26 34920-86 COUPLING 2001-ALL
27 35087-99 RETAINING RING, bearnng (2) 2001-ALL
28 35251-93C BEARING HOUSING ASM.. with beanngs & retaining rngs (sitver) 2001-00
35252-938 BEARING HOUSING ASM., with beanngs & retasung nngs (black) 2001-DJ;FB/C/DF/P/R/S
29 35076-79 SPACER (2) 2001-ALL
30 35078-79 NUT. manshaft & countershatt 2001-ALL
31 35653-98 GASKET. beanng housing « 2001-ALL
k7 36801-878 GASKET. nght side cover 2001-ALL
33 37071-87 TRANSMISSION FILLER PLUG (pokished) 2001-00
37075-87 TRANSMISSION FILLER PLUG (chrome) 2001-DJ;FB/C/D/FIPIR/S
34 37081-99 CLUTCH RELEASE COVER (pokshed) 2001-00
37105-99 CLUTCH RELEASE COVER (chrome) 2001-DJ;FB/C/OFPR/S
35 42533-91A VENT HOSE 2001-ALL
36 6237557 FITTING. upper cover 2001-ALL

f AT wooELs ]
| Fu 00  ANTCU  FC ATR il
FIC o Fue 0 R |
Fue F8__FUTO FF AR s |

41



ANSMISSION HOUSING & OIL TANK §

-

42

01018 TRANSMISSION HOUSING & OIL TANK

INDEX  PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 337 DOWEL PIN 2001-ALL

2 785 PLUG 2001-ALL

3 2941 SCREW 2001-ALL

N 3480A ~ SCREW 2001-ALL

5 3504 SCREW 2001-ALL

6 36998 BOLT (4) 2001-ALL

7 4718A ~ SCREW (4) - T 2001-ALL

8 4741A SCREW (12) 2001-ALL

9 6448H8 WASHER (4) 2001-ALL

10 10157 CUAMP_ hose (4) 2001-ALL

1" 10198 CLAMP, hose (2) 2001-ALL

12 11105 O-RING (2) 2001-ALL

13 11289 O-RING 2001-ALL

14 16305-99 ELBOW : 2001-ALL

15 16574-99 DOWEL RING (2) 2001-ALL

16 26077-99 ~ GASKET, o pan 2001-ALL

17 26314-99 FITTING, strasgit (2) 2001-ALL

8 34765-01 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (silver) 2001-D0
3474001 TRANSMISSION HOUSING (black) 2001-DU FB/ICOFPIR/S

19 3303501 TRANSMISSION ASM., compiete (chrome & black) 2001-DJ;FB/C/DF PIR/S
33039-01 TRANSMISSION ASM., complete (siver panted & pokshed) 2001-00

20 3717399 COVER. od ines (siver) 2001-00
3717499 COVER, od ines (black) 2001-DJ;FB/C/OF PR/S

21 45795-99 HOSE. crankcase to tank vent 2001-ALL

2 4589359 PIPE PLUG 2001-ALL

23 60328-98A PLUG. magnetc (2) 2001-ALL

24 62419-99 OIL FILLER SPOUT (siver) 2001-00
6242999 OIUFILLER SPOUT (black) 2001-0J.FB/C/OF PIR/S

25 62432-93 GASKET. of spout 2001-ALL

26 62489-99 OIL PAN (black) 2001-DJ;FB/C/DF/PR/S
62490-99 OIL PAN (silver) 2001-00

27 52726-99 HOSE. od (2) T~ 2001-ALL

28 62828-99 SPRING. baffie 2001-ALL

= 62830-99 BAFFLE. serpentine 2001-ALL

30 62846-99 FILLER CAP. engine od (black) 2001-0J: FB/C/DF IP/R/S
6284999  +  FILLER CAP engine od (siver) 2001-D0

3 7214334 SECONDARY LOCK three-way receptacie 2001-ALL

2 72113-94R0 RECEPTACLE. 3-way pn 2001-ALL

33 72190-94 TERMINAL. pn (3) 2001-ALL

3 73198-96 ATTACHMENT CLIP 2001-ALL N

35 74429-97 SPEED SENSOR. with 0-ng and connector asm 2001-ALL

FLT mOoELS
FuaT 00 AMTCW  fC AR L
FUNTC o FUR FO FUeC R
Lrue B AHTG FF AR fs |
=B Rmo At s



TRANSMISSION GEARS

noo22>
INDEX  PART
TRANSMISSION GEARS NG e DESCRIPTION MoDELS o
1 6003 THRUST WASHER (5) . 2001-ALL
2 8876A BEARING (4) 2001-ALL
. 3 11067 RETAINING RING (6) 2001-ALL
N 120358 OIL SEAL, mainshaf fifth gear 2001-ALL
5 34091-85 BEARING, inner race ; 2001-ALL
6 35025-798 FIRST GEAR, mainshaft 2001-ALL
7 3502604 GEAR. mainshaft 2nd & countershaft 3rd (2) 2001-ALL
8 35027-94 GEAR, mainshaht 3rd & countershat 2nd (2) 2001-ALL
9 35028-94 FOURTH GEAR, mainshaft 2001-ALL
10 35029-94 FIFTH GEAR, mainshaft 2001-ALL
1n 35042-91 MAINSHAFT 2001-ALL
12 35051-89 NEEDLE BEARING (2) 2001-ALL
3 3506479 SPACER, mainshaft 2001-ALL
14 35622-79C FIRST GEAR, countershatt Ty 2001-ALL
15 35625-94 FOURTH GEAR, countershaft 2001-ALL
6 35626-94 FIFTH GEAR, countershaft 2001-ALL
: 17 35629-79 SPACER . 2001-ALL

18 35632-79 COUNTERSHAFT 2001-ALL

FLT wooELS ]

lror oo et am |
[Forc o e O FLRQ s |
Fus F8__FUTO FF ATR S| 45 -




\
no024a CLUTCH
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

” 1 2960 SCREW (6) . 2001-ALL
2 - 7848W LOCKNUT 2001-ALL .
3 11096 RETAINING RING 2001-ALL .
e 37069-90 PUSH ROD END . - 2001-ALL
5 37088-90 PUSH ROD, clutch release ) 2001-ALL
6 37090-98A —  END, push rod - left . 2001-ALL
. 7 37312-75 BEARING, push rod 2001-ALL
8 37313-80 THRUST WASHER (2) ; 2001:ALL
9 37496-90 NUT, mainshaht 2001-ALL
10 37550-98 CLUTCH HUB 2001-ALL
1" 37707-98A CLUTCH SHELL & SPROCKET, 36 tooth wiring gear, brg., & retaining ring 2001-DO:FIVS
37846-99A CLUTCH SHELL & SPROCKET, 37 tooth wiring gear, brg.. & retaining ring 2001-FE/C/F/R/S
[T 37871-96A SPRING, Giaphragm 2001-ALL
13 37872-98 RETAINER, diaphragm spring 2001-ALL
14 37883-98 . . SEAT. dampér spring A 2001-ALL
15 37884-98 DAMPER SPRING / 2001-ALL
16 37903-90 RELEASE PLATE 2001-ALL
17 37904-90 RETAINING RING, internal 2001-ALL
8 37905-00 RETAINING RING, intérnal 2001-ALL
19 37906-90 BEARING. ball - double row - . 2001-ALL
20 37909-90 RETAINING RING, internal : 2001-ALL
21 37912-98 PRESSURE PLATE 2001-ALL
2 37913-98 STEEL PLATE (8) 2001-ALL
23 37932-98 FRICTION PLATE KIT, includes all nine friction plates 2001-ALL
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
24 37707-98 CLUTCH SHELL & SPROCKET. 36 tooth wiring gear, brg.. & retaining ring 2001-ALL
N

[Fc o e FD FUMCI  FR |
LFue F8___AMTO FF_ALTR Fs | 47

. | FLY MOOELS
e B1 2 FuT 00 AMTCU  FC AR L3




48

00170 PRIMARY HOUSING
INDE! PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 221 PIN (2) 2001-ALL
2 739A PLUG. magnetc 2001-ALL
3 940 SCREW (4) 2001-ALL
N 961 SCREW (5) 2001-ALL
5 2887W SCREW (4) 2001-ALL
6 4086A BOLT (3) 2001-ALL
7 4718A SCREW w/ washer (5) 2001-ALL
8 4740A SCREW w/ washer (5) 2001-ALL
9 6016 WASHER (2) 2001-ALL
10 9135 BEARING 2001-ALL
1" 11147 O-RING, housing cover 2001-ALL
12 12052 OIL SEAL 2001-ALL
13 12066 OIL SEAL 2001-ALL
14 25414-99 COVER, clutch (polished) 2001-0D
60668-99 COVER, clutch (chrome) 2001-DJ;FB/C/DIF/P/R/S
15 25416-99A SEAL. clutch cover 2001-ALL
16 33318-85 LOCKING TAB (5) 2001-ALL
17 33445-94A BUSHING 2001-ALL
18 33446-94A BUSHING 2001-ALL
19 34901-94A GASKET. pnmary cover 2001-ALL
20 34906-858 GASKET. inspection cover .« 2001-ALL
21 1264200 BUSHING (2) 2001-ALL
22 60432-01 PRIMARY HOUSING ASM. (black) 2001-DJ;FB/C/D/F/PIR/S
60661-01 PRIMARY HOUSING ASM. (silver) 2001-DD
23 50664-99 COVER ASSEMBLY. pnmary (polished) 2001-D0
60665-99 COVER ASSEMBLY. pnmary (chrome) 2001-DJ:FB/C/D/F/PIRIS
24 60670-85A COVER. inspection (chrome) 2001-DJ;FB/C/DIFIP/R/S
T 50873858 COVER. inspection (pokshed) 2001-0D
25 50678-85 RETAINING RING (2) 2001-ALL

C1

AT mooeLs
Lo 00 FMTCU  FC FLTR
[Fc o Fue O FURO
Lo 8 FUTO FF AR

23
R
s

49



50

roe CLUTCH CONTROL
INDEX  PART el
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 4132 SCREW (2) _ 2001-ALL
2 6101 WASHER (2) 2001-ALL
3 9990w CLAMP .
i 11143 RETAINING RING 2001-ALL
5 38667-00 CABLE. chutch control 2001-ALL
38649-98 CABLE. ciutch control (kxmmmrwmm only) 2001-ALL
6 38608-96 ~ BRACKET. hand lever 2001-ALL
7 38630-88 BOOT. chuich cable 2001-ALL
8 45017-93 HAND LEVER 2001-ALL
9 45021-86 SPRING. ant-rattie 2001-ALL
10 45032-82 PIN. hand lever prvot 2001-ALL
" 45036-88 ANCHOR PIN 2001-ALL
12 45044-96 ~ CLAMP, lever bracket 2001-ALL
13 45423.92 BUSHING 2001-ALL
14 90770-79 SCREW 2001-ALL
ﬂ
R FLT MOOELS 1
C2 o 00 FMTCU FC RLTR »
LHTC o FuR O FUeC R
e FB Ut ff AR ks 51



ELTS. CHAINS & SPROCKET

52

00372 o BELTS, CHAINS AND SPROCKETS

INDEX  PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 1783A SCREW (2) 2001-ALL

2 3584 SCREW (2) 2001-ALL

3 3899 BOLT (5) 2001-ALL

N 3892 SCREW (3) 2001-ALL

5 5416 8OLT 2001-ALL

6 6400HB WASHER 2001-ALL

7 8516HW WASHER (5) 2001-ALL

8 7778 NUT 2001-ALL

9 11031 RETAINING RING (2) 2001-ALL

10 35851-84 SPACER. sprocket shaft - 0.020 thack 2001-D0/J.FB/O/P/R

1" 35853-96 SPACER. sprocket shatt - 0.055 thack 2001-FCF/S
24032-70 SPACER. sprocket shaft - 0.06 thick (as req'd) 2001-ALL
2403370 SPACER. sprocket shaft - 0.09 thick (as req'd) 2001-ALL
24034-70 SPACER, sprocket shaft - 0.12 thick (as req'd) 2001-ALL
24035-70 SPACER. sprocket shaft - 0.15 thick (as reqd) 2001-ALL
2403670 SPACER. sprocket shaft - 0.18 thick (as req'd) 2001-ALL
24037-70 SPACER. sprocket shaft - 0.21 thick (as req'd) 2001-ALL
35850-84 SPACER. sprocket shaft - 0.01 thick (as reqd) 2001-ALL
35851-84 SPACER. sprocket shaft - 0.02 thick (as reqd) 2001-ALL
35852-84 SPACER. sprocket shaft - 0.03 thick (as req'd) 2001-ALL

12 35211-91A NUT. sprocket 2001-ALL

13 3997601 PAD. cham tensioner 2001-ALL

14 39990-01 CHAIN TENSIONER 2001-ALL

15 39998-65A ANCHOR PLATE, chain tensioner 2001-ALL

15 40024-97 REARBELT - 139T 2001-ALL

7 40037-79A PRIMARY CHAIN 2001-ALL

18 40250-94 SPROCKET. transmussion, 32 T 2001-ALL

9 0217 “SPROCKET. rear. 70T - (black) 2001-ALL

20 40251-92A LOCKPLATE 2001-ALL

21 40266-85 SHAFT EXTENSION 2001-ALL

22 40265-85A COMPENSATING SPROCKET, 24 T 2001-FB/C/F/SR
40308-94 COMPENSATING SPROCKET, 25 T 2001-DD/J:FO/P

23 40299-83A SLIDING CAM 2001-ALL

24 1038491 COVER ASSEMBLY. wispnings T 2001-ALL

25 40392-91 NUT 2001-ALL

26 60397-858 DEBRIS DEFLECTOR 2001-ALL

H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
27 40308-94 COMPENSATING SPROCKET, 25 T 2001-ALL
28 60387-89A DEBRIS DEFLECTOR T T0tALL

C3

—
FLT wooELS.

00 FLMTCU  FC ALTR e |

oy FO FU®CT  FR

F8___ PTG FE RUTRY s

53



FRONT BRAKE CONTROL

S FRONT BRAKE CONTROL

INDEX PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 2579A SCREW (2) 2001-ALL

2 3684 SCREW 2001-ALL

3 4132 SCREW (2) 2001-ALL

1 6101 WASHER (2) 2001-ALL

5 11143 RETAINING RING 2001-ALL

6 41731-01 GASKET. (6) 2001-ALL

7 41747-82A FITTING. (3) 2001-ALL

8 43349-96 BRAKE LINE 2001-DOWFCF
43350-96A BRAKE LINE 2001-FB/D/PR/S

9 45004-96 COVER. reservow 2001-ALL

10 45005-96 GASKET. reservow cover 2001-ALL

1 45013-96 MASTER CYLINDER. w/hand lever (11/16" bore) 2001-ALL

12 45016-96 HAND LEVER 2001-ALL

13 45032-82 PIVOT PIN 2001-ALL

14 45042-96 SIGHT GLASS 2001-ALL

15 45044-96 CLAMP. handlebar control 2001-ALL

16 45072-968 REPAIR KIT. master cyknder (11/16” bore) 2001-ALL

17 45423.96 BUSHING. lever prvot 2001-ALL

C4

S

FLe

FLT wooeLs

FUTCL FC FLTR
FUR O FLAC
)

23

s

55



FRONT BRAKE CALIPER

56

o108 FRONT BRAKE CALIPER
INDEX  PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 44023-00 CALIPER ASSEMBLY, nght 2001-ALL

44046-00 CALIPER ASSEMBLY. left 2001-ALL

2 44048-83 BLEEDER FITTING (2) 2001-ALL

3 44082-00 PAD KIT 2001-ALL

4 44147-87A CAP BLEEDER (2) 2001-ALL

5 44160-00 BOLT. caliper mounting - lower (2) 2001-ALL ¢

6 44163-00 BOLT. calper mounting - upper(2) 2001-ALL

7 44177-00 BOLT. bndge (2) 2001-ALL

8 44313-00 PISTON KIT 2001-ALL

3. 31400 PAD PIN KIT 2001-ALL

10 4431500 SEAL KIT 2001-ALL

1 44337-00 SPRING KIT, ant ratthe 2001-ALL

2 4433800 DECAL (2) 2001-ALL

e
T Rimoocms —
FLT 00 AMTCU FC FLTR ®

C 5 5 m, DA m 57




n0081D FRONT WHEEL
PART

FRONT EEL NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 36554 SCREW (10) 2001-ALL
2 8590HW WASHER 2001-ALL
3 7068 LOCKWASHER 2001-ALL
v 7956 NUT 2001-ALL
.5 9247 SEALED BALL BEARING (2) 2001-ALL
6 40960-00 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16” laced 2001-ALL
7 40968-00 HUB ASSEMBLY. with beanngs 2001-ALL
8 40999-87 VALVE STEM (for use with cast wheels) 2001-ALL
9 4112379 VALVE CAP 2001-ALL
10 43032-40C SPOKE & NIPPLE SET. 16 (set of 40) 2001-ALL
" 43085-97 RIM. 16" (chrome) 2001-ALL
12 43345-00 ,  WHEEL ASSEMBLY, cast 2001-ALL
3 43364-00 AXLE 2001-ALL
14 43517-00 SLEEVE, beanng spacer 2001-ALL
15 43520-00 SPACER 2001-ALL
16. 4352100 SPACER 2001-ALL
17 44136-00 BRAKE DISC. nght hand 2001-ALL
18 44156-00 BRAKE DISC. left hand 2001-ALL
19 95578-41 WEIGHT. 172 0z - 0.275" 1.0. - round (lor use with 1aced wheeis) 2001-ALL
95581-47 WEIGHT. 3/4 0z - 0.275" 1 D - round (for use with laced wheels) 2001-ALL
. 95582-47 WEIGHT 10z - 0275° 1.0 - round (for use with laced wheels) 2001-ALL
20 9559484 " WEIGHT 172 0z (lor use with cast wheel) (biack) T 2001-ALL

58

AT wooeLs
Fnt 00 FMTCl KC
. FLMIC s FLR kD
TR T

59



EAR BRAKE CONTROL

s |, %
20 s ° 7
y &ff/\ - 1‘/ 2%
25 //@
60

0059 REAR BBAKE CONTROL
INDEX  PART

3 NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 515 COTTER PIN 2001-ALL
2 2579A SCREW (2) 2001-ALL
3 3588 SCREW 2001-ALL
<« 4104 SCREW 2001-ALL
5 6220W WASHER 2001-ALL
6 6334 WASHER ‘ 2001-ALL
7 6366 WASHER 2001-ALL
8 7825 LOCKNUT 2001-ALL
9 7951 JAMNUT 2001-ALL
10 10031 CLAMP 2001-ALL
1" 10108 CLIP. brake hose (2) 2001-ALL
12 40918-87 RETAINING RING 2001-ALL
3 40920-87 SPRING. brake rod return 2001-ALL
14 40922-87 BOOT. master cylinder 2001-ALL
15 40971-00 BRAKE HOSE. rear 2001-ALL
16 7310 GASKET (4) 2001-ALL
17 41747.82A BANJO BOLT (2) 2001-ALL _
18 41755-99 MASTER CYLINDER ASM. 2001-ALL
19 42454-99 RESERVOIR. master cyknder with o-rings 2001-ALL
20 41957-97 PUSH ROD KIT 2001-ALL
21 42382-87A REBUILD KIT. master cyhnder 2001-ALL
22 12407878 - FOOT BRAKE LEVER. with bushings & grease fitting 2001-ALL
23 42416-83 PAD. brake pedal 2001-ALL
24 42455.99 GASKET, master cyhnder reservow 2001-ALL
25 a2460-808 “CtevisPN 2001-ALL
26 RETAINER, brake return spnng 2001-ALL
27 SIGHT GLASS 2001-ALL
28 'COVER. reservorr o 2001-ALL
29 FITTING. lubncaton 2001-ALL
30 BUSHING. brake lever (2) 2001-ALL
31 "~ SWITCH. stoplamp ~ T 2001-ALL

C7

FLT mooELS.
00 FLNTCL  FC ALTR 3
YR O FU®G  FR
__F8__FLATO fF AR s

61



REAR BRAKE CALIPER

62

REAR BRAKE CAUPER

C8

00508

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MOODELS
1 44080-00 CALIPER ASSEMBLY 2001-ALL
2 44048-83 SCREW. bleeder 2001-ALL
3 44082-00 PAD KIT 2001-ALL
4 44147-87A CAP. bleeder screw 2001-ALL
5 44177-00 BOLT, bndge (3) 2001-ALL
6 T 44313-00 PISTON KIT 2001-ALL
7 44314-00 PAD PIN KIT 2001-ALL
8 44315-00 SEAL KIT 2001-ALL
9 44337-00 SPRING KIT, anti rattie 2001-ALL
10 44338-00 DECAL 2001-ALL
1" 44351-00 BUMPER 2001-ALL

63



REAR WHEEL

64

008 REAR WHEEL
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 510 SPRING CUP 2001-ALL
2 3899 BOLT (5) 2001-ALL
3 5756 SPACER 2001-ALL
N B516HW  WASHER (5) 2001-ALL
5 7987 CASTLE NUT 2001-ALL
6 9267 SEALED BALL BEARING (2) 2001-ALL
7 40217-00 SPROCKET. 70 tooth 2001-ALL
8 40975-00 WHEEL ASSEMBLY. 16" - laced 2001-ALL
9 40976-00 HUB ASSEMBLY. with beanngs 2001-ALL
0 4058100 SPACER 2001-ALL
1 40999-87 VALVE STEM (for use with cast whees) 2001-ALL
12 41110-89 REAR AXLE 2001-ALL
3 4112379 VALVE CAP 2001-ALL
14 41797-00 BRAKE DISC 2001-ALL
15 43032-40C SPOKE & NIPPLE SET, 16" nm (set of 40) 2001-ALL
6 43085-97 RIM_ 167 (chrome) 2001-ALL
17 43299-00 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16" - cast 2001-ALL
18 43567-92 SCREW (5) 2001-ALL
9 43608-00 SPACER. sleeve 2001-ALL
20 43654-00 SPACER 2001-ACL
21 35578-41 WEIGHT. 172 0z - 0.275" 1.D. - round (laced wheels onty) 2001-ALL
T 9558147 WEIGHT ¥4 0z 0275 10 - round (laced wheets only) 2001-ALL
95582-47 WEIGHT. 1 0z - 0.275" 1 D. - round (laced wheets only) 2001-ALL
22 95594-84 WEIGHT. 1/4 0z (black) (cast wheets only) 2001-ALL

C9

e

T
FLTC
Fue

eg

FUATCU
FUR
FuTa

CRLTR
FD FLRCH
5 FAUTR

[

R
Fs |

65



0047 4 FRONT FORK
T PART
FRONT FORK NO. DESCRIPTION ) . MODELS
1 608 ROLL PIN i 2001-ALL
, 2 4104 SCREW, handlebar ground 2001-ALL
3 4124 SCREW (2) 2001-ALL
i 3739 BOLT (4) 2001-ALL
5 4752 SCREW (2) 2001-ALL
6 6702 WASHER (2) 2001-ALL
7 7039 "LOCKWASHER (2) 2001-ALL
8 7041 LOCKWASHER (2) 2001-ALL
9 7124 LOCKWASHER (4) 2001-ALL
10 T748W NUT (2) 2001-ALL
1" 10138 TAB, etectrical ground 2001-DO/J.FC/F/S/P
12 45405-75A SCREW w/ washer, damper tube (2) 2001-ALL
13 4543595 BRACKET. upper fork B ,2001-ALL
14 45443-86 O-RING (2) . 2001-ALL
15 45446-87A FORK STEM & BRACKET ASM 2001-ALL
6 4571860 NUT. fork stem 2001-ALL
17 45794-94A PLATE. locking 2001-FP/S
18 45803-97 LOWER STOP (2) 2001-ALL
9 4649500 FORK ASSEMBLY, compiete left 2001-ALL
20 45835-00 AXLE HOLDER. nght shder 2001-ALL
21 46497-00 FORK ASSEMBLY., compiete nght 2001-ALL
2 45839-84 CAP. upper bracket (2) 2001-ALL
23 45841-84 PLUG. fork tube (2) 2001-ALL
24 45842-77A RETAINING RING, od seal (2) 2001-ALL
25 45845.77 O-RING. shder tube piug (2) 2001-ALL :
26 4585577 SPRING, skder tube (2) 2001-ALL
27 45858-77 DRAIN SCREW. damper tube (2) 2001-ALL
28 45859-77A RING. damper tube (2) 2001-ALL
29 46498-00 FORK SLIDER, nght (pohshed) 2001-ALL
16496-00 FORK SLIDER. left (pokshed) 2001-ALL
30 4586584 SPACER. ) 2001-ALL
3 45866-84 BUSHING. shoer (2) 2001-ALL
2 45875-84A OIL SEAL (2) 2001-ALL
a3 45850-97 - SUIDER TUBE (2) 2001-ALL
34 4589197 DAMPER TUBE (2) 2001-ALL
35 4589297 SPRING (2) - 2001-ALL
36 4594084 BUSHING. shoer (2) 2001-ALL
37 45964-86 COVER. shoer (stamiess steel) (2) . 2001-ALL
38 47530-798 FORK STOP (rubber) (2) 2001-ALL
39 4830060 ROLLER BEARING. w/ cup 2001-ALL
40 4831560 CUP. beanng =~ 2001-ALL
4 48333-80 BEARING ADJUSTER 2001-ALL
2 1836180 DUST SHIELD. beanng - upper 2001-ALL
43 48365-48A DUST SHIELD. beanng - lower 2001-ALL
44 68761-96 CLAMP 2001-ALL
45 7233297 MOUNTING BRACKET 2001-FB/OR
6 72334.96 MOUNTING BRACKET 2001-DOW:FC/F
N
r LT mooeLs ]
1 0 | o 00 FNTCU  EC FLTR ®
. FLNTC o FuR O FUWO m




68

0084a FRAME, REAR FORK & JIFFY STAND
INDEX  PART g
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
NOTE: REFER TO PAINTED PARTS BOOK FOR PAINTED PART NUMBERS.
1 2782 SCREW (2) « ' 2001-ALL
2 2708A SCREW 2001-ALL
3 3678 BOLT (2 2001-ALL -
4 3987 BOLT (2) 2001-ALL
5 4124 SCREW 2001-ALL
3 6702 WASHER 2001-AkL
7 7041 LOCKWASHER (2) 2001-ALL
8 7596 NUT 2001-ALL
3 7601 LOCKNUT (4) 2001-ALL
“10 7716 LOCKNUT (2) 2001-ALL
11 7824 LOCKNUT 2001-ALL  *
12 11491 GROMMET, side cover (6) 2001-ALL
13 41112.79 END COVER: rear fork (2) 2001-ALL
14 41573-97 ADJUSTER, rear axie (2) 2001-ALL
i5 4749189 CUP WASHER 2001-ALL
16 47492-89A PIVOT SHAFT KIT w/ #11 & 15 2001-ALL
17 47502-97 COVER, left 2001-ALL
47504-97 COVER. nght 2001-ALL
18 47510-80 RETAINING RING (plastcc) (2) 2001-ALL
19 47511-80 SPACER (2) 2001-ALL
20 4751380 SPACER (nylon) (2) 2001-ALL
21 4753879 TOLERANCE RING, bushing (2) 2001-ALL
22 47549-00 REAR FORK 2001-ALL
23 47556-81 BUSHING ASSEMBLY, w/ #20 (2) 2001-ALL
24 47564-86 RUBBER MOUNT (2) 2001-ALL
25 47900-01 FRAME 2001-ALL
26 1831560 BEARING CUP (2) - 2001-ALL
27 49184.97 ENGINE GUARD 2001-ALL
28 50015-74A LEG STOP 2001-ALL ,
F) 50075-838 JIFFY STAND KIT. w/ # 30, 32 & 33 2001-ALL
30 50075-91A LEG, sty stand 2001-ALL
3 50078-81 BRACKET, jtty stand leg 2001-ALL
32 50112-99 SPRING, ytfy stand 2001-ALL
3 50245-99 BUMPER, jitty stand leg 2001-ALL
34 5097275 FITTING, lubncaton 2001-ALL
35 59258-91 REFLECTOR (amber)(2) -’ 2001-DD;FBDPR/S
36 66055-93 WEAR PAD (2) 2001-ALL
a7 66619-97 SIDE COVER. left (pnmed) 2001-ALL N
66670-97 SIDE COVER. nght (pnmed) 2001-ALL
38 68750-93 CLAMP 2001-ALL
39 90469-94 PLUG (4. 2-FOR) 2001-DO/J;FB/C/DIF/R
40 30493-83 HOLE PLUG (3) 2001-ALL
L
C 1 1 FLnT 00 FLNTCL  FC FLTR 3
FLNTC o FuR O FLRC |
fus 8 FUTG  FF AR S|

69



4

SEATS & REAR FRAME RAILS

n0038c
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 762 CAP, plastic (chrome) 2001-FBD
L2 2821 SCREW (5) 2001-DJ;FCF s
< 2952 SCREW 2001-ALL
4 2731w SCREW, seff-tapping (4) 2001-ALL
5 3638 NUT, seat mounting (2) 2001-FBD
6 3987 SCREW (4, 2-FD/P/S) 2001-ALL
7 4017 SCREW (4) 2001-ALL
8 6703 WASHER (7) * 2001-DJ:FCF
9 7127 LOCKWASHER (2) 2001-ALL
10 7499 NUT, flange (2) 2001-ALL
1" 7716 NUT. flange (6) 2001-DJ;FC/F
12 7887 LOCK NUT (5) 2001-DJ:FC/F
3 B8126A PUSHNUT 2) | 2001-FR
14 51196-94 PASSENGER STRAP 2001-FB/D/PR/S
15 51652-838 BRACKET. passenger seat 2001-ALL
16 52015-97 SEAT BRACKET KIT. rider seat with screws 2001-FBD
17 52164-97D SEAT (black) w/ bracket & screws 2001-DDW;FC/F
18 52192-86A ISOLATOR SET, passenger backrest 2001-DJ:FC/F
(E 52201-97A BACKREST KIT (black) 2001-DJ.FCF
20 52281-978 SEAT, passenger, w/bracket & screws 2001-FB/D
21 52949-97 SEAT. nder o~ 2001-FB/D
22 5231498 ~~SEAT 2001-FP/S
23 52329-98 SEAT 2001-FR
24 53375-97A LICENSE PLATE HOLDER 2001-DJ;FC/F
25 53376-97 LICENSE PLATE HOLDER 2001-0OD:FB/D/P/R/S
26 53422-97 SUPPORT TUBE. bottom 2001-ALL
27 53515-86 BACKING PLATE d 2001-DJ:FC/F*
28 53517-86 CUSHION PLATE 2001-0JFCFF
29 53799-99 SPACER (5) © 2001-DUFCF
30 53801-98 SUPPORT TUBE. top 2001-DU;FC/F
37 V75863398 CONCHO KIT. seat - with 8126A push nut (2) 2001-FR
32 59292-94 NUT. hcense plate (plastc)(4) 2001-ALL
33 59768-97 SEAT NUT KIT, with retention washer 2001-ALL -
- 59988-72 REFLECTOR (red) 2001-ALL
35 61135-57 SPACER (2) > s 2001-DJ.FC/F
36 31583-99 HANDRAIL, passenger 2001-DD/J;FC/F
H-0 INTERNATIONAL, ONLY
64259-99 2001-DO:FB/D/P/R/S

TRIM. used on icense plate hoider (HDI onty)(not Hustrated)
b |

FLT wOOELS

Lot
FLHTC
e

sP8

FLTCLU FC FLTR
FUa ]
FUTG FF AR

@

7



72

0023 FOOTBOARDS
INDEX  PART
NO. . DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 861A SCREW (2) 2001-ALL
2 3599 SCREW (3) 2001-ALL
3 3782 BOLT (4) 2001-ALL
: 2017 SCREW (2) 2001-ALL
5 6738 WASHER (3) 2001-ALL
6 7038 LOCKWASHER (2) 2001-ALL
7 7039 LOCKWASHER (4) 2001-ALL
8 , 7041 LOCKWASHER (2) 2001-ALL
3/ 71088 LOCKWASHER (3) 2001-ALL
10 7 7716 LOCKNUT (4) 2001-ALL
1" 7748W NUT 2001-ALL
12 8860 BALL (2) 2001-ALL
K] 33085-74 SPRING (2) 2001-ALL
14 47365-838 BRACKET KIT, front w/ #3 (2) ~ 2001-ALL
15 50518-838 BRACKET KIT. nght rear 2001-ALL
50588-93 BRACKET. left 2001-ALL
17 50589-93 BRACKET, nght 2001-ALL
50606-86A PAD. passenger lootboard (2) 2001-ALL .
5061391 FOOTBOARD. passenger (2) 2001-ALL
50614-91A PAD. footboard (2) 2001-ALL
50621-79A FOOTBOARD. w/# 21 (2) 2001-ALL
50622-838  BRACKET KIT left rear 2001-ALL
50635-82A BOLT. footboard hinge (4) 2001-ALL
50933-86 PIN. pivot (4) 2001-ALL
52715-93A SUPPORT KIT footboard (2) 2001-ALL
£7865-89 PLUG (2) 2001-ALL
30493-83 PLUG () 2001-ALL
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
28 50899-99 FOOTBOARD. passenger (HDI onty) (2) 2001-ALL

D1

FLT woOELS
FunT 00 FLNTCU FC ALTR
FLATC o Fue FD FLRC)
i FB PO FF FLTR

e |
"
£s

73



o080 LUGGAGE BOX (KING TOUR-PAK)
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
. NOTE: REFER TO PAINTED PARTS BOOK FOR PAWTED PART NUMBERS.
1 2724 SCREW (2) 2001-DJ;FF
2 2821 BOLT (5) 2001-DJ:FC/F
3 2968 SCREW (6) 2001-DJ.FCF
4 3595 SCREW (3) 2001-OJ.FC/F
5 3597 SCREW (2) 2001-DJ;FC/F
6 3598 SCREW (2) 2001-0J.FCIF
7 4763 BOLT (3) 2001-DJ:FCF
8 6029 WASHER (2) 2001-DJ:FC/F
9 6703 WASHER (7) 2001-DJ.FCF
10 6716 WASHER (2) 2001-DJ;FF
1" 6970 SPRING WASHER 2001-DJFC/F
2 7128 LOCKWASHER 2001-0J.FCF
13 7586 NUT 2001-DJ.FC/F
14 7887 FLANGE LOCKNUT (3) 2001-DJ:FCF
5 B500A  HINGE PINKIT w/ #5 (2) o 2001-DJ.FCF
16 . 10065 CABLE STRAP (3) 2001-OJ:FF
17 10091 CLAMP (2-FC) 2001-0J:FC/F
18 10143 CLIP, amenna cable (2. 4 - FC) 2001-0J.FCF
19 11486 GROMMET 2001-DJ.FC/F
11507 GROMMET. spit 2001-DJ;FC/F

20 T 53165-89A POUCH, owner's manual 2001-DJ:FF
21 53133-00 BOTTOM ASM . Tour-Pak ghts. laiches & hngs 2001-DJ;FF
22 53415-83A GASKET. cover 2001-DJ;FC/F
23 5342687 "~ HINGE. cover - upper (2) 2001-DJ.FCF e
24 53429-93 BUMPER (2) 2001-DJ:FF
25 53434-98 DECAL. “Classxc” 2001-0J.FF
2% 5343588 MAT. luggage box 2001-DJ:FF
27 53437-79A LENS KIT, with mounting screws 2001-DJ,FC/F
28 53802-97 EYELET (6) 2001-DJ.FC/F
29 5343979 BULB (8 2001-DJFCF
30 53447-87 HINGE, lower (2) 2001-DJ;FC/F
31 53478-80 BACKING PLATE. brace 2001-DJ;FC/F
2 53486-85 PAD (2) 2001-0J:FCF
33 53563-82 BRACKET. cable mounting 2001-DJ:FC/F
34 53564-97 CABLE BRACE, cover 2001-DJ:FC/F
3’ 53570-89 BRACKET. cable mounting 2001-DJ.FCF
36 53848-00" LOCK. with nut & lockwasher (specity key code) 2001-DJ;FC/F
a7 5361585 SPACER (2) 2001-DJ:FCF
38~ 5361685  CAICH. lower ’ 2001-0JFCF
39 53617-85 GUIDE. lock 2001-DJ.FF
40 53799-99 SPACER (5) ' 2001-DJ;FCF

F 41 5379000  MOUNTING BRACKET (2) 2001-DJ.FCF o
42 57978-00 GROMMET (2) 2001-DJ:FC/F

14
B T
D2 e ¥ %M o
74 < o B FLATO  FF AR s

75



il LUGGAGE BOX (KING TOUR-PAK)

76

LUGGAGE BOX (KING TOUR-PAK) (CONT'D)

nO08Se
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
NOTE: REFER TO PAINTED PARTS BOOK FOR PAINTED PART NUMBERS.
43 58709-86 RIVET. nylon (black) (2) 2001-DJ:FCF
4 70646-00 WIRING HARNESS, huggage box 2001-DU;FF
a5 71452-91A KEY (specy key code) 2001-DJ.FCF
46 73102-968K PIN HOUSING. 2-place (2) 2001-0J:FC/F
47 73103-968K PIN HOUSING, 3-place 2001-DJ;FC/F
43 73190-96 PIN TERMINAL (6) 2001-DJ.FCF
49 79041-90 COVER. Tour-Pak (pnmed) 2001-DJ;FC/F
50 84850-92 NUT, lock 2001-DJ:FCF
51 90649-95 BOOY. catch (2) 2001-0UFCF
52 90663-95 CATCH, upper (2) 2001-DJ;FCF
53 90686-92 CAM HOOK 2001-DJ:FC/F
54 90688-85 BACKING PLATE (2) 2001-0DJ.FCF
55 90743-97 GASKET (3) 2001-DJ:FCF
56 90821-74A LABEL. load hmat 2001-DJ:FC/F
57 90844-80 ACORN NUT (2) 2001-DJ:FF
58 90964-63 BACKING PLATE (8) 2001-DJ.FC/F
59 90965-63 RIVET (24) 2001-DJ;FC/F
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY :
60 53117-97 BOTTOM ASM.. Tour-Pak w/pouch, laiches & hmqssbnmod)(HDl only) 2001-DJ;FC/F
61 53731-97 LENS. side - chrome (HDI onky)(2) 2001-DJ;FCF

D3

5

,

AT wooss 1

Funt 00 ANIC FC AR >
FNTC U FUe O FLRC  fR

FUes PR TG FF TR s



] LAMPS AND SPEAKER HOUSINGS - ULTRA TOUR-PAK
TOUR-PAK o me DESCRIPTION : MOOELS
1 2963 SCREW. speaker mountng - rear (8) 2001-FC
2 2551W BOLT (6) 2001-FC
3 2563 SCREW 2001-FC
4 3541 SCREW (4) 2001-FC
5 3612 SCREW (4) ' 2001-FC
6 3608 SCREW (2) 2001-FC
7 5210 WELL NUT (8) 2001-FC ’
8 5211 CRIMP NUT (6) 2001-FC
9 6036 WASHER (6) - 2001-FC
0 6716 WASHER (2) 2001-FC
1" 7838 NUT 2001-FC
12 7878 NUT (6) 2001-FC
13 10065 CABLE STRAP (3) 2001-FC
14 10143 CLIP. antenna cable (4) - 2001-FC
18 14651-97 DECAL “USA" (chromevbiack) 2001-FC
16 53165-89A POUCH, owner's manual . 2001-FC
17 53166-89 REFLECTOR (2) 2001-FC
18 53170-89 FASTENER (veicro) (5) (Cut to sust ) 2001-FC
19 5327897 UINER, moided 2001-FC
20 53596-88A LINER. removable 2001-FC
21 58010-98 GROMMET (2) 2001-FC
2 58380-89 CUIP. housing (2) 2001-FC
23 58381-97 NAMEPLATE 2001-FC
24 58382-89 SEAL. lamp lens (4) 2001-FC
25 58383-89 LENS. leh 2001-FC
58384-89 LENS. nght 2001-FC
26 58385-93 HOUSING, lamp 2001-FC
27 68168-89A BULB. tad lamps 2001-FC
28 70648-00 WIRING HARNESS, luggage box 2001-FC
29 71814-98 KNOB, plt voi-vol+ rear control switch 2001-FC
30 71823-98 KNOB. mode select up/Gown rear control switch 2001-FC
31 71834-98 SWITCH ASSEMBLY. rear controls (2) 2001-FC
2 72290-94 TERMINAL. lermale 1/4" 2001-FC
3 7229454 TERMINAL. female #16-20 gauge 2001-FC
34 73102-968K PIN HOUSING, 2-place (2) 2001-FC
35 73103-968K PIN HOUSING. 3-place 2001-FC
36 7319096 PIN TERMINAL (7) 2001-FC
37 74116-988K  HOUSING. 6-way socket (black) (2) 2001-FC
SOCKET LOCK, 6-way (2) . 2001-FC
SOCKET TERMINAL (12) 2001-FC
HOUSING. rear control switch (2) 2001-FC
BRACKET. rear control switch hsg (2) 2001-FC
" BRACKET rear headset tether 2001-FC
SPEAKER BOX. left - rear 2001-FC
SPEAKER BOX, nght - rear 2001-FC
" GRILLE rear speaker (2) . 2001-FC
SPEAKER. 525" (2) 2001-FC
ACORN NUT (2) 2001-FC
o FLT mooeLS —

st 00 FLMTCL FC ALTR o .
78 EMTC D FUe FO FLRG FR
e L ) [ 79




4

REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS & AIR SUSPENSION SYSTEM

REAR SHOCK ABSORBERS & AIR SUSPENSION SYSTEM

DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 3607 BOLT (4) - 2001-ALL
2 6012 WASHER (4) 2001-ALL
3 7068 LOCKWASHER (4) 2001-ALL
3 11297 O-RING (2) 2001-ALL
5 27269-97 CLIP, air urwon 1o fender 2001-ALL
6 42475978 MANIFOLD ASM., front fork air control 2001-ALL
7 47105-97A BRACKET. air fill vaves 2001-ALL
8 54320-97 FITTING, 5732 push-n (2) 2001-ALL
9 54321-85 NUT (2) 2001-ALL
10 54323-85A VALVE CAP (2) 2001-ALL
1" 54328-97 UNION FITTING. /32 push-in 2001-ALL
12, \54565-97A REAR SHOCK ABSORBER, with aw fitng (2) 2001-ALL
137 54536978 VALVE ASM. w/hose, filer vaives. slbows & w/ #7- EXSE 2001-ALL
90820-93A DECAL. arr suspension (nside nght saddiebag)(not #ustrated) 2001-ALL
e NOTE Hose is soid onfy n bulk length under the

following part number. Cut to length.

14 54354.94A HOSE. 5/32 0 D. (25 h. ig. )(black) 2001-ALL

D5

ATwooms
ot 0 FLTCL RC RUTR e®
BMIC O FUR D fLea FR
T R A

81




j HANDLEBAR

82

HANDLEBAR

nO0% 1
INDE. PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 3210A SCREW (4) 2001-ALL

2 3605 SCREW (2) 2001-ALL

3 6083 WASHER, nght onty 2001 ALL

4 si13 WASHER 2001-ALL

5 56161-83A BUSHING (rubber) (4) 2001-ALL

6 55917-79A CLAMP. upper - left 2001-ALL

77 S591879A  CLAMP upper nght 2001-ALL

8 55947-00 HANDLEBAR 2001-FB/O/R

56571-98 HANDLEBAR 2001-FP/S

9 55924-97 HANDLEBAR 2001-DO/JFCIF
10 70345-84 RETAINER (4) 2001-FB/D/R
1" 56149-888 CLAMP. lower - nght 2001-ALL
N 56151-888 CLAMP lower - left - 2001-ALL

12 56159-73 CUP WASHER (4) 2001-ALL

13 56163-93 SPACER (2) 2001-ALL
147014284 CABLE. ground T 2001-ALL

D6

—
FLT mOoeLs

FunT 00 FLMTCK  EC FLTR

S ) FO FLeCH

FUSS  FB FLMICI  FF LR

83



00212 . . THROTTLE CONTROL A

INDEX  PART .
A . DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 933 SCREW i 2001-FBOR
2 5207 WELLNUT 2001-FB/OR
3 6047 WASHER 2001-FB/DR
3 B8483A RIVET 2001-ALL
5 10003 CLAMP . 2001-FB/DR
6 10007 CABLE STRAP 2001-ALL
7 11155 RETAINING RING B 2001-D0/J:FBOFR
8 56206-96 GRIP, leht 2001-ALL
9’ 56220-94A GRIP & SLEEVE, throttle - nght 2001-ALL
0 56327-96 THROTTLE CONTROL ASM. 2001-DD/J.FP
y 56357-96 THROTTLE CONTROL ASM. © * 2001-FC/F/S
56379-96 THROTTLE CONTROL ASM 2001-FB/R
. 56376-96 THROTTLE CONTROLASM. - 2001-FD
" 56328-96 IDLE CONTROL ASM. : 2001-DD/J
56351-96 IDLE CONTROL ASM. 2001-FP
56358-96 IDLECONTROL ASM. 2001-FC/S
56387-96 IDLE CONTROL ASM 2001-FF
. 56368-96 IDLE CONTROL ASM . . 2001-FB/R
B 56375-96 IDLE CONTROL ASM 2001-FD
12 11271 RETAINING RING, idie control 2001-ALL
13 11272 ' RETAINING RING, throttle control 2001-ALL
14 5639474 SPRING, adyusting screw 2001-DO/J.FB/DFR
15 56396-74A FRICTION SPRING, throttie 2001-D0/J;FB/D/F/R
16 56397-74C ADJUSTING SCREW KIT 2001-DO/J:FB/DF/R
7 56402-83A ADJUSTING SCREW 2001-DO/J;FB/DF/R
18 56508-76 FERRULE, control wire (2) i 2001-ALL
19 69062-91A CLAMP 2001-ALL
200 7034584 RETAINER! throttle cables 2001-FP/S
ral 70504-81 CLIP. throttle cables 2001-ALL
\_— R
—
FLT wOOeLS
D7 Fumr 00 AMTCU  FC AR ©»
FLNTC oy FuR FD FUeRC L]
84 U Fe spto s ame s 85




CRUISE CONTROL

86

00872 CRUISE CONTROL

INDE PART

NO. . DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 7499 NUT. flange (3) 2001-FC/P/S

2 11193 RETAINING RING 2001-FC/P/S

3 11497 GROMMET (3) 2001-FC/P/S

& w7383 " RETAINER. cable - 2001-FC/PS

5 56372-98 STEPPER CABLE 2001-FC/P/S

6 70989-98A MODULE. crurse control 2001-FC/P/S

7 71513-98 SWITCH, cruse control 2001-FC/P/S
includes the following:

8 70585-93 CONNECTOR, pre-insulated, red 2001-FC/P/S

9 73191-96 SOCKET CONTACT. 16-20 ga. (3) 2001-FC/P/S

D8

T AT mooeLs

Funt 00 FMTCU FC LR
FUTC oo Fue O FLeRC
FU 8 FLTC

87



WINDSHIELD, FAIRING & HEA

88

005 WINDSHIELD, FAIRING & HEADLAMP - FLHT MODELS
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 2445 SCREW (3) 2001-D0/J.FCF
2 2445 SCREW (2) 200»83.:;(‘}
3 3639 SCREW (4) 2001-DOW:FCF
4 16585-96 INSERT, repair kit - threaded (4) 2001-DO/J.FCF v
5 58187-96 WINDSHIELD 2001-DOVWFCF
6 * 58236-96 FAIRING. outer (pamed) 2001-DOW;FCF
7 58208-96 SKIRT. outer fairing 2001-DOWJ.FCF
8 58247-96 CUSHION TAPE. windstweid mounting 2001-DOVJ:FCF
9 58949-96 NUT. extension (2) 2001-DOWJ;FCF
) 62786-96 TRIM STRIP, skt 2001-DO/J:FCF
1" 62787-96 SEAL, fainng skirt 2001-DOW;FC/F
12 67696-81 BOOT, halogen 2001-DO/:FC/F
3 m?ﬂ 2001-DO/J.FCF
14 67702-81A HEADLAMP ASM.. complete - 7* 2001-DO/J:FCF
15 67712-83 DOOR (chrome) 2001-DOWFC/F
1% 67716-60A GASKET. headlamp door 2001-DO/J.FCF
17 67718-60A SCREW, headtamp door 2001-DOW:FC/F
18 67724-71 ADJUSTING SCREW, headiamp (2) 2001-DOW;FC/F
19 6772671 RETAINING RING. headamp 2001-D0/J.FCF
20 87732-71A MOUNTING RING, headlamp 2001-DO/J:FCF
21 67755-81A LENS, less buib - w/ boot 2001-DO/J:FCF
2 6777860 TOP SPRING. headlamp door 2001-DD/J.FCF
23 67780-60 BOTTOM SPRING, headlamp door (2) 2001-D0WJ:FCF
24 67782-60A BRACKET, headlamp door 2001-DO/J:FC/F
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY

5343892 BULB. posmon lamp (HDI only)(nof fivstrated) 2001-D0/J.FCF
25 58324-97 WINDSHIELD (HOI only) 2001-DO/J.FC/F

67793-92 LENS ASM. w/ bub & boot-R H. Dip (HDI only) 2001-DD/J;FCF

T e7B01e2 LENS ASM. w/ bulb & boot-L H. Dwp (HDI only) 2001-DOFCF

26 67798-92 BOOT (HO!I only) 2001-DO/:FC/F

58654-92 SOCKET. positon lamp (HD!I onty)(not Mustrated) 2001-DO/J.FCF

LT wooeLs
Fumt 00 FLMTCL fC AR @
-V O FLUeC FR
L T B

FLR £s



noosze INNER FAIRING - FLHT MODELS

- X
INDEX  PART
INNER FAIRING - F MODELS NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 PLUG. air deflector hole (6) 20012001-DOWJ:FF
2 SCREW (2) 2001-DOW,FCF
3 SCREW (2) ? 2001-DOW;FC/F
4 SCREW, front speaker mounting (4) 2001-DO/J.FCF
SCREW, front speaker mounting (2) . 2001-DD/J;FC/F
5 SCREW., wiwasher (8, 9 - DJ;FC/F) 2001-DO/J;FCF
6 SCREW (6) B A 2001-FC
7 SCREW (4) ’ 2001-DO/J;FC/F
8 NUT (2) 2001-DO/J;FC/F
3 CUP NUT (4) 2001-00
0 CABLE STRAP (2) 2001-DO/J:FC/F
1" CLIP. adhesive backed 2001-DO/J:FC/F
2 GROMMET. throttie & clutch cables (2) 2001-DO/J.FCF
13 GROMMET, handiebar - nght 2001-DD/J;FC/F
GROMMET, handiebar - left 2001-DOVJ;FC/F
14 INSERT. threaded (5) 2001-DD/J;FC/F
15 AIR DEFLECTOR, right 2001-FC
. AIR DEFLECTOR, left 2001-FC
% ~ TRIM SEAL, mnner fainng - 29 long (2) 2001-DO/J:FCF
17 BRACKET, fainng support - left 2001-DOW;FCF
18 BRACKET. fainng support - nght 2001-DD/J.FC/F
19 INNER FAIRING ASM 2001-DD/J:FC/F
20 CAP, iner tainng 2001-DO/J;FC/F
21 SUPPORT. inner fainng - left 2001-DO/J;FCF
2 SUPPORT, inner tainng - nght 2001-DD/J.FCF
23 WIRE HARNESS ASM., inner tainng cap 2001-FC
24 WIRE HARNESS ASM.. inner tainng cap 2001-DD/J;.FF
I PLUG. switch hole (2) 2001-DO/JFF
26 BRACKET. switch (2) 2001-DO/J;FC/F
27 SWITCH, spot lamp 2001-DO;FC/F
28 SWITCH. crurse control 2001-FC
29 SWITCH, accessory 2001-D0/J;FC/F
30 SOCKET HOUSING, 12-place - 2001-DO/J;FC/F
3 SOCKET CONTACT, 16-20 ga. 2001-DO/JFCF
(8 - DD/J:FF.12 -FC)
32 PLUG. gauge pont (2) 2001-DD
33 GLOVE BOX, with cip nuts 2001-D0
34 ~ COVER. speaker opening (2) 2001-00
35 SWITCH, speaker control 2001-FC
36 91808-89 ELEMENT. cgarette hghter 2001-DD/J;FC/F
37 9181283 SOCKET. cigaretie Wghter 2001-00/J:FCFF
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
1533398 DECAL fog lamg swiich (HOI onty) (not dustrated) 2001-DO/J;FCF
T T Riweems . )
D 1 O W w smos soam e
LWTC o FUR FO FueQL R
90 E v N 91



I E———————————,

00860 - LWINDSHIELD, FAIRING & HEADLAMPS - FLTR MODELS
INDEX  PART B
WINDSHIELD, FAIRING & HEADLAMPS - F! MODELS NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
- ! 933 SCREW (5) 2001-FP/S
2 26478 SCREW (8) 2001-FP/S
. 3 4716W SCREW (2) 2001-FP/S
) 3 5207 WELL NUT (5) 2001-FP/S
\ 5 6054 WASHER (5) 2001-FP/S
6 9847 TERBMINAL, female spade (4) = 2001-FP/S
7 9848 TERMINAL. female spade (2) 2001-FP/S
8 10102 CLIP (2) 2001-FP/S
9 14629-98 DECAL, windshield . 2001-FP/S
5 0 31589-80 ACORN NUT (4) 2001-FP/S
N 1 31733-98 STUD PLATE (2) 2001-FP/S
12 3173598 COVER PLATE (2) 2001-FP/S
13 5795898 WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY, with decal and foam tape s 2001-FP/S
14 58484-98 MOUNT, lower fairing (2) 2001-FP/S
15 58487.79 CLAMP. lower fairing mount (2) 2001-FP/S
16 58705-98A TRIM, windshield 2001-FP/S
17 58733-98 OUTER FAIRING (primed) 2001-FP/S B
18 58711-98 _TRIM (3) 2001-FP/S
9 67697-81 BULB (Halogen H-4) (2) 2001-FP/S
20 67759-98 COVER, headlamps with edge tnm 2001-FP/S
21 67775-01 DUAL HEADLAMP ASM. - 2001-FP/S
22 67978-98 BOOT (2) 2001-FP/S
23 §7979-98 RETAINER, headtamp bulb (2) 2001-FP/S
24 ' 6798098 ADJUSTMENT STUD (3) 2001-FP/S
25 B7981-98A MOUNTING CUIP (3) 2001-FP/S
26 68168-89A BULSB, turn signal (2) 2001-FP/S
27 £8440-86 LENS, turn signal (amber) (2) 2001-FP/S
28 6845286 SCREW (4) 2001-FP/S
29 68933-98 MOUNTING BRACKET (2) ) vatf 2001-FP/S
30 £8766-94 TURN SIGNAL, with bulb, lens and lens screws(2) 2001-FP/S
31 70423-98 HARNESS, dual headlamp adapter 2001-FP/S
32 72056-92 CONNECTOR, spade terminal (3-way) (2) 2001-FP/S
33 73191-96 SOCKET CONTACT, 16-20 ga. (4) . 2001-FP/S
34 73153.968K CONNECTOR. 6 place . 2001-FP/S
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
35 s WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY. with decal and foam tape (HDI only) 2001-FP/S
36 DUAL HEADLAMP ASM.-R.H. Dip (HDI only) 2001-FP/S
OUAL HEADLAMP ASM.-LH. Dip (HDI only) 2001-FP/S
37 BULB, turn signal (2) (HDI only) 2001-FP/S
38 LENS, turn signal (amber) (2) (HDI onty) 2001-FP/S
39 TURN SIGNAL (2) (HO! only) 2001-FP/S
FLT wooeLs ]

FLAT 00 FLTCU FC ALTR P |
| Fuete o | B
Fu FB__ANTG  FF AR s 93



e INNER FAIRING - FLTR MODELS

: . . INDEX  PART i
NNER RING - FLTR MODELS NOv'~ MO 2 DERCRIPTION MoDEL
; ¢ = 1 2501A | SCREW(2) ¢ 2001-FP/S
2 2665 SCREW (4) i 2001-FP/S
- P 3 2995 SCREW (2) (used in lower inner 1o outer fainng mounting holes) 2001-FP/S
- N 3732 SCREW (10) 2001-FP/S
5 4768 SCREW (2) 2001-FP/S
' 6 6716 WASHER (4) ~2001-FP/S
< 7 7531 LOCKNUT (4) 2001-FP/S
' 8 7601 LOCKNUT (2) - 2001-FP/S
“ £ 7624 LOCKNUT (4) ) 2001-FP/S
., + 10 .~ 11489 TRIM (2) 2001-FP/S
N 58359-98 EDGE TRIM (2) . 2001-FP/S

) 12 58459-98 HINGE COVER, storage box (2) 2001-FP/S
3 58530-98 BRACKET, faining mount 2001-FP/S
140 58727-98 COVER ASM., storage box - right. with hinge cover and barrel hinge « 2001-FP/S
: 58728-98 COVER ASM.. storage box - left, with hinge cover and barrel hinge 2001-FP/S
5 58734-98 INNER FAIRING 2001-FP/S
16 58735-98A INNER FAIRING ASM, with tems marked * 2001-FP/S
) 17 58888-98 BUMPER, fairing door (4) 2001-FP/S
8 6425598 BARREL HINGE (4) 2001-FP/S
19° 64256-98 EDGE TRIM 2001-FPIS
20 67043-96 NUT (8)  ° 2001-FP/S
21 6735296 CLAMP. 2* gauge (4) 2001-FP/S

22 68620-96 MODULE. low fuel warning 2001-FS
23 70457.98 EXTENSION HARNESS, cigar lighter 2001-FP/S
24 7axieee SENSOR: air temperaffire 2001-FP/S
25 75044.96 SOCKET, bulb (4) 2001-FP/S
26 67445-00 BULB. with rubber boot (4) 4 2001-FP/S
27 74526-968 | VOLTMETER. w/bub & bub sockel 2001-FP/S

75032-99A OIL PRESSURE GAUGE, w/bulb & bulb socket 2001-FP/S g
75109-968 AIR TEMP. GAUGE. w/bulb & bulb socket 2001-FP/S
T 75111-968 FUEL GAUGE. w/bulb & bulb socket 2001-FP/S
. 28 77078-98 BRACKET. radho camer " 2001-FP/S,
29 91808-89 ELEMENT. cigarette hohter 2001-FP/S
30 9181289 SOCKET, cigarette hghter 2001-FP/S
N
~
. v a——

FLT MOOELS

]

. D1 2 Fuar 00 FMTCK  FC AR e | -
. [rome o Fuw FO ARG FR

94 N Fue FB__ PO FF AR S 95

~\



25

96

SPEEDOMETER & TACHOMETER - FLTR MODELS

INDEX PART
NO.

NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 SCREW (2) 2001-FP/S \
2 SCREW (4) 2001-FP/S
3 SCREW (4) 2001-FP/S
a SOCKET. ndxcator lamps (5) 2001-FP/S
5 TACHOMETER. wicrusse, low fuel, engine lamps 2001-FP/S
6 SPEEDOMETER. mph 2001-FP/S
7 GASKET. speedometer & tachometer (2) 2001-FP/S
8 BACK CLAMP. speedometer & tachometer (2) 2001-FP/S
9 HOUSING. speedometer & tachometer -nght 2001-FPrS
10 HOUSING, speedometer & tachometer - left 2001-FP/S
1" COVER. speedometer & tachometer 2001-FP/S
12 BULB. indxcator lamp (5) « 2001-FP,
13 BEZEL. indcator lamps cE 2001-FPIS
14 LENS. inacator lamps 2001-FP/S
15 JEWEL. ndicator lamps 200§ FP/S
16 OECAL. speedometer & tachometer cover 2001-FP/S
17 HOUSING. indicator lamp
8 INDICATOR LAMP ASM
19 ~ BRACKET. switch (2) o
20 SWITCH ASM . accessory
21 SWITCH ASM . crutse control
22 SWITCH ASM _speaker control
23 SOCKET HOUSING. 4-place
24 SOCKET HOUSING. 10-place
25

E1

SOCKET CONTACT 1620 ga (14) ~ o T 2001-FPIS

H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY

SPEEDOMETER kph . 2001-FP/S
SPEEDOMETER. mph & kph 2001-FP/S
.
'

N ’k'm‘kl . -

0C e ke fm se

o Fus O FuwRG R

B eora e pm ks 97




NDSHIELD - FLHR MODE "
18

19

ooz | WINDSHIELD - FLHR MODELS

INDE. PART

NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 2444 SCREW (2) 2001-FB/DR

2 2921 SCREW (11) 2001-FB/OR

3 32654 STUD (4) 2001-FB/DR

4 8113 WASHER(4) 2001-FB/DR

5 7073 WASHER (13) 2001-FB/DR

6 7651 ACORN NUT (13) 2001-FB/DR

7 7886 ~ ACORN NUT (4) 2001-FB/OR -

8 38722-94 SPRING LATCH (2) 2001-FB/D/R

9 57994-94 WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY. compiete 2001-FB/DR

10 5808434 ADJUSTING BRACKET, nght  2001-FBOR o
58088-94 ADJUSTING BRACKET, leh 2001-FB/DR

" 58193-94 WINDOW REPLACEMENT KIT 2001-FB/DR

2 58406-75A°  BRACE. nght 2001-FBDR
58408-75A BRACE, left 2001-FB/DR

13 58428-94 BRACE. outer 2001-FB/DR

T4 58a31.34  BRACE. mner 2001-FB/O/R -

15 58416-77A TAPE (2) 2001-FB/D/R

16 7.77 TAPE (2) 2001-FB/D/R

7 1-34  BUSHING (4) B 2001-FBOR

H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
18 5832597  WINDSHIELD ASSEMBLY, compiete (HDI only) 2001-FB/D/R R
19 58327-97 WINDOW REPLACEMENT KIT (HDI only) 2001-FB/D/R
\
L’l <

98

E2

FLT wooeLS.
Fua 00 FLTCU RC
ANTC ) 0

Fuss 8 FUT F

nm >
fUea e
FLTR ks’



001% FAIRING LOWERS - ULTRA

NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
NOTE: REFER TO PAINTED PARTS BOOK FOR PAINTED PART NUMBERS.
1 922 SCREW (4) 2001-FC
2 SCREW (2) ; 2001-FC
3 " NUT. cnmp (4) 2001-FC
4 7415A WASHER (rubber) (2) * 2001-FC
5 7576 NUT. flange (2) - 2001-FC
7716 NUT. flange ) 2001-FC
7 27048-84 CLAMP (2) ] 2001-FC
8 58493-89 U-BOLT (2) 2001-FC
9 5849489  RETAINER. U-bolt (2) 2001-FC
10 58679-90 DQOR, nght 2001-FC
58681-90 DOOR, left 2001-FC
n 58683-89A STORAGE BOX - left 2001-FC
58684-89A STORAGE BOX - nght 2001-FC
FAIRING LOWER USED WITH SIDECAR UNIT (NOT ILLUSTRATED)
SCREW (4) 2001-FC
SCREW (2) " 2001-FC
NUT. cnmp (4) 2001-FC
74154 ~ WASHER (rubber) 2001-FC
716 NUT fange (2) 2001-FC
58493-89 U-BOLT 2001-FC
58434.89 RETAINER. U-bott 2001-FC

100

AT woonL s

LMt 0o FLHTCW K A™ L
FLNTC o FuR O FURC R
R B A s 101



not sold separately

23 2

102

~ooscr NACELLE & HEADLAMP - FLHR MODELS
INDEX  PART
. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS -

1 922 SCREW (7) 2001-FB/DR
2 26478 SCREW (2) 2001-FB/DR
3 2806 SCREW 2001-FB/D/R
4 2938  SCREW(2) o o 2001-FBODR
5 5210 WELLNUT (7) 2001-FB/DR
6 5150w WASHER (2) 2001-FB/DR
7 6789 ~ WASHER 2001-FBOR
8 7889 NUT. with washer 2001-FB/O/R
9 7888 NUT. speed 2001-FB/DR
0 1301983 LABEL. on - off 2001-FB/D/R
1" 11489 TRIM (2) 2001-FB/DR
12 38721-94 SPRING CLIP 2001-FB/D/R
13 6767494 NACELLE. nght N N 2001-FB/O/R

67682-94 NACELLE. left 2001-FB/DR
14 67696-81 BOOT. buib > 2001-FB/D/R
15 T 87697-81  BULB (Halogen H-4) ST 2001-FB/DR
16 67702-81A HEADLAMP ASM . complete 2001-FB/OR
17 67712-83 DOOR (chrome) 2001-FB/O/R
18 B771860A  SCREW. headiamp door 2001-FB/DR
19 67724.71 ADJUSTING SCREW (2) 2001-FB/OR
20 RETAINING RING 2001-FB/DR
21 MOUNTING RING S 2001-FB/OR
22 LENS. less bulb w/ boot 2001-FB/DR
23 TOP SPRING 2001-FB/DR
24 67782.60A  BRACKET E - 2001 FBOM
25 57866-94 COVER. handebar 2001-FB/DR
26 57868-94 TRIM. nacese 2001-FB/D/R
27 71310-94 TRIMASM ok lock T 2001-FBOR
28 T1452-91A XEYSET (spectty key code) 2001-FB/D/R
29 71540-94 FORK LOCK 2001-FB/D/R
30 71522:96 SWITCH. spotiamp & accy (2) T - 2001-FBOR
31 74408-89 80OT (2) 2001-FBOR

H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY

3z 2934 SCREW (2) (HDI onty)
33 2935A SCREW (2) (HDI only) - -
34 15346-98 LABEL. spotiamp (HOI only)

5343892 BULB. posmon lamp (HOI onty)

5779392 LENS ASM w/ butb & boot. R H_ap (HOI only) D

67801-92 LENS ASM. w/ bulb & boot. L H a (HDI onty)

57798.92 BOOT buib (DI onty)

58654.92 SOCKET posmon lamp (HOI only) o

E4

— —
[ 00 FLTCL fC ALTR 13
ELmTC o fue D fLeG R
R R fs

103



o018 PASSING LAMPS & FRONT TURN SIGNALS

: INDEX  PART
SING LAMPS & FRONT TURN SIGNALS . NO. NO DESCRIPTION MOOELS
1 26478 SCREW (4) 2001-DO/J;FB/C/DF R
2 3684 BOLT (4) 2001-D0/JFCF
3 8072 WASHER. belevile (2) ' 2001-DO/J.FB/C/DFR
[ 23 « e T LOCKNUT (2) B 2001-D0/J.FB/IC/DF R
5 68168-89A BULB. turn signal (2) 2001-DOWFB/C/DFR
6 68766-94 TURN SIGNAL ASM . ncludes bulb, lens and screws (2) 2001-DO/J FB/C/DF /R
~ T 58440-86 LENS turn signal (amber) (2) 2001-00/J.FB/IC/OF R
10 ~ 8 58452-86 SCREW (4) 2001-DOWFB/C/DF R
~ 9 58519-68 MOUNTING BRACKET (2) . 2001-DO/JFB/C/DIFR
2 12 10 58671-69A PASSING LAMP (2) NER 2001-D0/J.FBA/DF R
24 1" 58672-38 SCREW, passing lamp moiding (2) 2001-DO/J.FB/C/DFR
12 58674-69A SEALED UNIT. passing lamps (2) 2001-D0/J:FB/C/DF /R
. 16 3 58712-64A BRACKET. passing lamps I . 2001-DOIFEICIOFR
4 14 58720-62 CLAMP BLOCK. passing lamps (2) N 2001-D0/J FR/C/D/FR
15 5872162 SWIVEL BLOCK, passing lamps (2) 2001-DO/J;FBAC/OF /R
16 5872562 "MOLDING. passing lamps (2) o 2001-DD/J FBIC/OF R
17 73152-968K SOCKET HOUSING, 2-place 2001-DO/JFB/C/DFR
18 SOCKET HOUSING. 6-place 2001-DO/J;FB/C/D/F/R
19 'SOCKET CONTACT (8) 2001-DO/J.FB/COF/R
1 ) H-0 INTERNATIONAL ONLY B
20 58163-84 BULB. turn signai (2) (HOI onty) 2001-D0/J.FB/C/OF R
21 58767-94 TURN SIGNAL (2) (HDI onty) 2001-D0/J.FB/C/D/FR
22 58505-90 LENS. turn signai (amber) (2) (HOI onty) 2001-DO/J:FB/C/DF R
~ 23 5884598 FOGUAMP ASM with housing. moiding. bulb & screw (2) (HOI ony) 2001-D0D/J.FBICOF R
. 24 58847.98 FOGLAMP BULB (2) (HD!I onty) 2001-DO/J.FB/C/D/FR
S
l‘
y
/ B v E—
a1 00 RTos K R e
E 5 o B o R Ueo
1ol Sue  Fe Pomo e Am ks 105



greRB LR

106

" FRONT FENDER

m
(o)

nO0sse
: : NOTE: REFER TO PAINTED PARTS BOOK FOR PAINTED PART NUMBERS.
L A 2531 SCREW (6) 1 ' s 2001-DOW;FB/C/IDFR
2 2604 SCREW (2) S A 2001-DOVJFR/C/DF
.3 3462 BOLT (4) 2001-ALL
4 3560WA TEE BOLT (2) 2001-DOVJ;FB/C/DFR
5 356 1WC _TEEBOLT (2) - 2001-DO/JFR/C/DFR
'8 3612 SCREW (2) ; 2001-FA .
7 4091 SCREW (2) $5 7 2001-DJ;FCF
‘8 6703 WASHER (3) 2001-DJ;FCF
¥ - 6716 "~ WASHER (2) 2001-DO/J,FBICIOF
10 7220 LOCKWASHER (4) « 2001-DO/J;FB/C/DF
1 7600 NUT (6) 2001-DO/J;FB/C/DF/R
12 7613A ~PUSH NUT (6) 2001-FB/C/D
13 7624 NUT (4) o 2001-DOW;FB/C/DFR *
14 7629 NUT (2) ’ 2001-DO/J;FB/C/DF
i5 7682 LOCKNUT (2) 2001-D0°
18 7683 LOCKNUT 2001-DO/)
17 . B126A SPEED NUT, reflector (2) 2001-DJ;FCF
18 11437 GROMMET, winng hamess 2001-DOVJ;FB/C/DIF
19 13966-99 DECAL, “Classic” (bright goid)(2) 2001-DJ;FF
13967-99 DECAL, “Classic” (medium sitver)(2) 2001-DJ;FF
20 1442294 NAMEPLATE, Road King (2) 2001-FB/DR
21 59002-98 FRONT FENDER TIP KIT, with 3612 screws 2001-FR
22 59093-00 FENDER (prime) , 2001-DO/JFF ~
55087-00 FENDER (pgme) 2001-FB/C/D/R
59045-00 FENDER (prime) 2001-FP/S
23 59166-80 LOCKPLATE (2) 2001-ALL X
2 59180-80 LENS Tender lamp (amber) 2001-DO/J;FR/CIOF
25 59181-80 GASKET, fender lamp lens 2001-DO/J;FB/C/D/F.
26 59211-74 SIDE TRIM (2) 2001-DD/J;FB/C/DIFR
27 59231-86 TRIM SKIRT, lower 2001-DD/J;FR/CIDFMA
28 59236-97 NAMEPLATE, Uttra Classic (2) 2001-FC :
29- 59261-91 REFLECTOR (amber) (2) 2001-DJ;FC/F
30 68193-95 - BULB, fender tip lamp 2001-DO/J;FB/C/OF
31 68706-00 FENDER LIGHT ASSEMBLY 2001-DO/J;FB/C/OF
70196-00 WIRE ASSEMBLY 2001-DD/J;FB/C/DF
73102-96BK  HOUSING PIN, 2-place . 2001-DO/J;FB/C/OF
73190-96 TERMINAL PIN (2) 2001-DOAJ;FB/C/DF
73191-96 PIN, single socket (2) 2001-DDVJ;FE/C/D/F .
73152-96BK ~ SOCKET HOUSING, 2-place 2001-DO/JFB/ICIOF
91085-83C BUMPER ASSEMBLY " 2001-DJ;FCF
91090-77A BRACKET, bumper 2001-DJ;FCF
91107-77A _CUSHION, bumper - 2001-DJ;FCF
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY . : .
Y 755 HOLE PLUG (HO only) 5 2001-DDI;FB/CDFS -
4 59116-96_ FENDER TIP ASSEMBLY (HD only) 2001-DO/SFBIC/IDF/IS
42 59201-98 ~_LENS, fender tip (chrome) (HDI only) 2001-DD/SFB/C/DFIS
a3 | 59289-92 REFLECTOR, night (amber)(HOI only) 2001-DO:FBOAS
,59290-92 REFLECTOR, left (amber){HDI only) 2001-DD;FB/D/R/S .

107



REAR FENDER §

108

REAR FENDER

NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS
NOTE: REFER TO PAINTED PARTS BOOK FOR PAINTED PART NUMBERS.
1 3612 SCREW (2) 2001-FR
2 3658 SCREW (2) 2001-DO/J; FB/C/DFP/S
3 3676 ~ SCREW (5) ’ 2001-ALL
4« - SCREW (2) 2001-ALL
B WASHER 2001-ALL
6 RETAINING WASHER (2) 2001-ALL
7 LOCKNUT (2) 2001-ALL
8 NUT 2001-ALL
9 SPEED NUT (2) 2001-D0/J.FBIC/OF
10 CUIP NUT 2001-ALL
" REAR FENDER TIP KIT, with 3612 screws 2001-FR
2 STUD PLATE 2001-ALL
13 FENDER. rear (pnmed) 2001-ALL
14 LAMP ASSEMBLY. fender tip 2001-DO/J;FB/C/D/FP/S
15 FENDER MOUNTING BOSS. inner (4) 2001-ALL
6 FENDER MOUNTING BOSS. outer (4) 2001-ALL
17 FENDER MOUNTING WASHER (4) 2001-ALL
8 SOCKET HOUSING. 3-place 2001°DO/J,FBIC/D/F/P/S
9 319196 PIN, single socket (2) 2001-DD/J;FB/C/DIF/P/IS
20 £7266-94 GROMMET. turn signal (2) 2001-ALL
21 T 5804679 " LENS. rear tender lamp 2001-DO/JFB/ICDFPIS
22 6819395 BULB. tender bp lamp 2001-DO/J;FB/C/DIF/P/S
23 31013-79 REAR BUMPER ASSEMBLY w/ #1427 & 28 2001-DDAJ;FB/C/DIF
24 3102379 RAIL rear bumper 2001-DO/J:FB/C/D/F
25 9112377 BUMPER CUSHION. rear 2001-DO/J;FB/C/D/F
26 91140-98 BRACKET. sadgebag 1o fender support 2001-FP/R/S
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
27 SCREW (3) (HD!I onty) 2001-DD/J;FB/C/D/F/R
28 - SCREW (3) (HDI onty) - 2001-DOW;FB/C/DFR
29 SCREW (2) (HDI onty) 2001-00/J;FB/C/DF/R
30 FLANGE NUT (2) (HOI oply) 2001-DOWJ;FB/C/D/F/R
3 BULB. wedge (HDI only) 2001-DO/JFR/C/O/FR
2 REFLECTOR, red (2) (HDI only) 2001-DO/J:FB/C/D/FR
33 NUT. plastic (4) (HDI only) 2001-DD/J;FB/C/D/F/R
3 ~ PLATE Icense back (HDI onty) 2001-D0/J;FBIC/D/FR
35 BRACKET. hcense plate mounting (HOI only) 2001-DO/J:FB/C/D/FR
36 LAMP ASM  icense plate ibumnaton (HDI only) 2001-DO/J:FB/C/D/F/R
Nt = —
E7 | Fumr 00 FMTCL FC AR 3
FULNTC oy Fun FO FuwO R
FLrew 8 ANTO FF_ LT FS

109




EL TANK - CARBURETED FLHT, FLHT

110

FUEL TANK - CARBURETED FLHT, FLHTC & FLTR

n007 40
INDEX  PART
NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
NOTE: REFER TO PAINTED PARTS BOOK FOR PAINTED PART NUMBERS.
1 1309C SCREW. seakng (5) 2001-DO/J:FP
2 3684 SCREW (3) 2001-DOD/JFP
36702  WASHER(2) 2001-DO/JFP
4 10014 CLAMP (2) 2001-DD/J.FP
5 100384 CLAMP (2) 2001-DO/J;FP
6 56076-97 “CUP vapor vave T 2001-DD/J.FP -
7 26574-99 VACUUM HOSE 2001-DO/J;FP
8 27201-97 TUBE. tank 1o vaive 2001-DO/JFP
e 27291.97A TUBE valve 10 atmosphere ) " 2001-DO/JFP
10 61200-97 DIAPHRAM. fuel vaive 2001-DD/J.FP
" 61227-98 FUEL TANK (pnme) 2001-DO/J;FP
12 6132201 " GASKET. fuel level sending und 2001-DD/J:FP
13 £1338-94C FUEL VALVE BOOY 2001-DO/J:FP
14 62150-85 VAPOR VALVE 2001-DO/J:FP
15 8216175 NUT fuel vave S 2001-DO/J.FP
16 62170-81A FILTER. tuel vaive 2001-O0/J:FP
17 62172-75 GASKET. tuel vaive 2001-DO/J:FP
18 T 6191195 HOSE Tuel (preformed) - 2001-DD/JFP o
19 72902-018K PIN HOUSING. 2-way 2001-DOW;FP
20 72990-01 TERMINAL PIN 2001-DO/J;FP
21 75040-01 SENDING UNIT ASM__ fuel gauge T T 2001-DO/JFP
NOTE Hose or msulator s sokd i bulk length under
the lollowing part numbers. Cut 1o length
22 63521-95 HOSE. 516" 1D x 5/8° O.D. (rubber)(25' iy.) 2001-DO/J;FP
23 6255595 INSULATOR. 58" 1D (NYLON) (8 g  2001-D0/JFP

E8

AT wooeLS
fLmr 00 FLNTCU  FC FLTR ®
FIATC Ly R O FLRC R
PR P8 FLMTG fE AU [

AR R



Cl & FLTRI

FUEL TANK - FUEL INJECTED FLHTCUI, FLHTCI & FLTRI

INDEX
NO.

NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

;u-bu‘m—
|

NOTE: REFER TO PAINTED PARTS BOOK FOR PAINTED PART NUMBERS.

- ©® o

Py

w n|

14
15

|

ES

nr -ou(' LS

758 PLUG 2001-FC/F/S
3684 SCREW (3) 2001-FC/F/S
6702  WASHEA (3) 2001-FC/F/S
10038A CLAMP (2) 2001-FCF/S
11299 O-RING 2001-FC/F/S

197 TUBE. tank 1o vaive 2001-FCF/S
27291-97A TUBE. valve 10 atmosphere 2001-FCF/S
56076-97 CLIP. vapor vaive 2001-FC/F/S
51340-00 FUEL LINE. high pressure supply 2001-FCF/S
£1341-00 FUEL LINE. low pressure return 2001-FC/F/S
£1356-00 FUEL TANK (pnmed) __2001-FC/F/S o
61408-00 CHECK VALVE. fithag assembly (with o-nng and flex tubing) (2) 2001-FCF/S
62150-85 VAPOR VALVE 2001-FC/F/S

T “NOTE Hose or msulator 1s soid in bulk length under o
the lollowing part numbers. Cut 10 length.

63521-95 HOSE. 5/16° 10 x 5/8° O.D. (rubber)(25' ig.) 2001-FCF/S
§2555-95 INSULATOR. 578 1.0 (NYLON) (8'ig ) 2001-FCFrS

AN 00 ReTcw Fc A ke
FNC o e fD ARG
oew 8 kota e . rel 113



R . FUEL PUMP, FUEL INJECTED - FLHTCUI, FLI{TC! & FLTRI MODELS

INDEX  PART
. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 656 ROLL PIN . 2001-FC/F/S 4
2 1311C SCREW. seahng (10) 2001-FC/F/S
3 1314 SCREW 2001-FC/F/S
4 10006 CABLE STRAP (2). pump 2001-FCF/S
5 10065 CABLE STRAP (4). wire hamess 2001-FCF/S
6 10222 CLAMP 8MM (3) 2001-FC/F/S
= 7 1117 O-RING 2001-FC/F/S
8 11309 RETAINING RING 2001-FCF/S .
9 61326-95 GASKET, sending unit 2001-FC/F/S
10 6140400 RUBBER SPACER 2001-FC/F/S
" 61342-00A FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY, EF1. nciudes #'s 4, 10, 16, 17 & 18 2001-FC/F/S
12 61343-00 FUEL FILTER KIT, includes #'s 6. 8, 15, 19 2001-FC/F/S
3 61582-00 SPRING y 2001-FCF/S
14 61743-00 SPRING STOP : 2001-FC/F/S
15 61959-00 FUEL FILTER 2001-FC/F/S
16 61960-00 RUBBER CUSHION 2001-FC/F/S
17 61961-00 RUBBER SLEEVE “ 2001-FC/F/S
18 61963-00 HOUSING, with filter bracket 2001-FC/F/S
19 6214201 HOSE. pump to fier (2) 2001-FC/F/S
20 70408-00 WIRE HARNESS, internal fuel tank 2001-FC/F/S
21 70369-01 WIRING HARNESS, fuel tank 2001-FC/F/S
22 7203971A PIN, single socket 2001-FCFS
23 72043-71A CONNECTOR, single pin . 2001-FC/F/S
24 72435-00 HEADER ASSEMBLY, 3-way 2001-FC/F/S
25 7243700 CLIP CONNECTOR . 2001-FC/F/S
26 72902-018K PIN HOUSING, 2-place 2001-FC/F/S
27 729%0-01 TERMINAL PIN (2) 2001-FC/F/S
28 74113.988K SOCKET HOUSING. 3-way 2001-FC/F/S
29 7415398 LOCK SOCKET, 3-way 2001-FC/F/S
30 74191-98 SOCKET TERMINAL (5) . 2001-FC/F/S
3 7507100 SENDING UNIT, fuel gauge . 2001-FC/F/S
32 75126-00 FUEL PUMP, SENDER & FILTER MODULE 2001-FC/F/S
(includes all of above except #'s 2. 9 & 21)
5
-~
T Aiweoms wooes |
ET 00 Rec fC AR ke .
E10 e -l 115
114 - e



MODELS

116

700808 FUEL TANK CONSOLE - FLHT & FLTR MODELS
INDEX-~ PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 3529 SCREW (2) 2001-DO/LFCFIPIS
2 3652 SCREW 2001-DO/WJ;FCFIPIS
3 4033 SCREW (2) 2001-DO;FC/F/PIS
4 7900 CLIP NUT (2) 2001-DD/J:FCF/PIS
5 7964 STAKED NUT. j-type 2001-DOW:FC/FIP/S
6 10105 CLIP 2001-DOWLFCFIPIS
7 60957-89A INSERT, console panel (black) 2001-00
60961-98 INSERT, console panel (Road Gide) 2001-FP/S
60973-90 INSERT, console panel (black) 2001-DJ;FF
8 61029-92A LOCK. door (specify key code) 2001-DD/J;FCIF/P/S
61450-95 FUEL RESTRICTOR KIT (not ihustrated) 2001-DOALFCF/PS
(Required with catatytic mutfiers)
9 61109-850 GASKET, filler cap 2001-DD/J:FC/F/P/S
10 61112-82A BOOT 2001-DO/J.FCFPIS
" 61270-98 CONSOLE 2001-DOW;FCF/PIS
12 51274-92 FILLER CAP, vac. vent 2001-DO/J;FC/F/P/S
3 6127892 DOOR; console 2001-DO/J:FCFPIS
14 61279-88 HINGE PIN 2001-DO/J:FCF/PIS
15 61313-88 BUMPER. cover (2) 2001-DD/J:FC/F/IP/S
6 51648-85 MOLDING. rubber (bukk) 2001-DD/J.FCIFPIS
17 71452-91A KEY SET (specity key code) 2001-D0/J,FC/F/PrS
8 84850-92 NUT, lock 2001-D0/J:FC/F/PIS

E11

s/

— AT MooeLs

| LT 00 FLMTCU  FC ALTR
FLNTC N Fue FO FLRCH
[Fue FB__FANTG FF AR

117



NN e o

FUEL TANK - CARBURETED FLHR

008 1>
INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 3684 SCREW (3) 2001-FD
K 6702 WASHER (3) 2001-FD
3 10014 CLAMP (2) 2001-FD -
4 10038A CLAMP (2) 2001-FD
5 26574-99 VACUUM HOSE 2001-FD
6 27191-97 TUBE. tank to vaive 2001-FD
7 27291-97A TUBE, vaive 1o atmosphere 2001-FD
8 56076-97 CLIP, vapof vaive 2001-FD
9 61109-850 GASKET, filer cap 2001-FD
10 61225-98 FUEL TANK (prime) 2001-FD
1" 61272-928 FILLER CAP. vac. vent 2001-FD
14456-95 DECAL, unleaded fuel (Caiif.) (not ilustrated) 2001-FD ~
12 61338-94C FUEL VALVE BODY 2001-FD
61450-95 FUEL FILLER RESTRICTOR KIT-(not #lustrated) 2001-FD
- (Required with catalytic mutfiers)

13 61200-97 DIAPHRAM, fuel vaive ' 2001-FD
14 62150-85 VAPOR VALVE 2001-FD -
15 62161-75 NUT, fuel vaive 2001-FD
16 62170-81A FILTER, fuel vaive 2001-FD
17 62172-75 GASKET, fuel vatve s 2001-FD
18 61911-95 HOSE. tuel 2001-FD
19 70999-94 TRIM, fuel tank (2) 2001-FD

NOTE: Hose or insulator is sold in bulk length

under the following part numbers. Cut 1o length. .
20 63521-95 HOSE. 516" 1.D. x 58" O.D. (rubber) (25'19.) 2001-FD
21 62555-95 INSULATOR, 5/“ 1.D. (nylon) (8 1g.) 2001-FD

H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
- 14456-35 DECAL, UNLEADED FUEL(UK & Swiss)(not llustrated) 2001-FD

- [ LT MooeLS
FLAT oo FLATCLY FC ATR Pl
E 1 2 | FuiTe o FUR FD FU#CG  FR |
[rua FB_FMTG AR s 119




6 =
A 9
) 2 0 <
® \
\

8
10 N\
7 . 5 NN
° .
: P s S 19
N <)
g L]
1 14
L p—
& g
s, ©
% 8. 1
13 '6’
B -
>
-
Pl
120

~o0820 " FUEL TANK, FUEL INJECTED - FLHRI & FLHRCI MODELS
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS
1 758 PLUG E 2001-FBR
2 3684 SCREW (3) . 2001-FB/R
3 6702 WASHER (3) 2001-FB/R
4 T0038A  CLAMP(2) P 2001-FB/R
5 11299 O-RING (2) 2001-FB/R
5 27191-97 TUBE. tank 10 vaive ) 2001-FB/R
7 27291-97A TUBE. vaive to atmosphere 2001-FBR
8 56076-97 CLIP. vapor vaive . 2001-FBR
9 §1109-850 GASKET. fiber cap 2001-FB/R
10 61268-00 FUEL TANK (prme) 2001-FBR S
" 61272-928 FILLER'CAP. vac vent 2001-FB/R
12 51340-00 FUEL LINE. hgh pressure supply 4 2001-FBR
13 6134100 FUEL LINE. low pressure return 2001-FB/R
14 61408-00 CHECK VALVE. fiting assembty (with 0-ang and flex tubng) (2) 2001-FBR
! 5145095 FUEL RESTRICTOR KIT 2001-FB/R
15 52150-85 VAPORVALVE T 001 FBR
7 T0999-94 TRIM tuel tank 2001-FB/R
NOTE Noseolmjalolsso‘dnmbfvhm
the lollowing part numbers Cut to length
8 ~ HOSE 516710 x 58" 0 D (rubberX25 ig) T 0 FBR
19 INSULATOR. 58”1 D (NYLON) (8 g 2001-FBR
T TRiweems
F1 fnt 00  fATCL K¢ FLMR o
ELWTC o FUR O FUeRC) m
Suey F8 futo AR ks 121



122

FUEL PUMP, FUEL INJECTED - FLHRI & FLHRC! MODELS

"0 O%a

INDEX  PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS

1 656 ROLL PIN 2001-FB/R

2 1311C SCREW. seakng (10) 2001-FBR

3 1314 SCREW . 2001-FB/R

i 70006 CABLE STRAP (2) 2001-FBR

5 10065 CABLE STRAP (3). wire hamness 2001-FB/R

5 10222 CLAMP 8MM (3) 2001-FB/R

T 7 O-RING 2001-FB/R

8 5132695 GASKET. sending unat 2001-FB/R

9 §1404-00 RUBBER SPACER 2001-FBR

10 6134300 FUEL FILTER KIT. inchudes #5 6. 14 & 18 2001-FB/R

1" 61582-00 SPRING 2001-FB/R

2 61743-00 SPRING STOP 2001-FB/R

3 §174400A FUEL PUMP ASSEMBLY. EFI. nchudes #'5 4.9, 15 164 17 2001-FBR
14 51959-00 FUEL FILTER 2001-FB/R

15 61960-00 AUBBER CUSHION 2001-FB/R

6 5196100 RUBBER SLEEVE IR 2001-FBR
17 5205700 HOUSING. w/o fier bracket 2001-FB/R

8 5235700 HOSE. pump 1o hiter 2001-FB/R

13 7632500 HARNESS internal fuel tank 2001-FB/R o
20 "0369-01 HARNESS ASSEMBLY. 1o fuel tank 2001-FB/R

21 T2039-71A PIN. single socket - 2001-FB/R

2 T3 T1A CONNECTOR. sngie pnn B o 2001-FB/R T
23 "2290-94 TERMINAL. 1/4 lemale 2001-FB/R

24 HEADER ASSEMBLY. 3-way 2001-FB/R

25 CUPCONNECTOR — oifam

26 FUEL CONNECTOR KIT 2001-FB/R

27 PIN HOUSING. 2-piace 2001-FB/R

28 TERMINALPIN(3) 2001-FBR
29 SOCKET HOUSING. 3-way 2001-FB/R

30 LOCK SOCKET. 3-way 2001-FB/R

3 SOCKET TERMINAL (6) E B E
32 SENDING UNIT. fuel gauge .

3 FUEL PUMP SENDER & FILTER MOOULE 2001-FBR

F2

nnciudes all of above except #'s 2. 8 & 20)

T RTwooes
- 20 AMTCU B¢ TR
e o e KO FLRG
fe B RATE 5 AR

|

3

s

123



FUEL TANK TRIM

HARLEY-DAVIDSON

NOTE The FLTR & FLTRI tuel tank decal shown above is a sikscreen
wn-ch-sonrysoldnpanmmepamlodwlamw

124

~Com0x FUEL TANK TRIM
INDEX PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
13809-00 DECAL. left (for suede green, 2-tone suede greenviid black, real teal, 2- 2001-FB/D
tone real tealbwch whie tanks)
13810-00 DECAL. nght (for suede green, 2-tone suede green/vmid black. real teal, 2- 2001-FB/D
tone real tealtwrch whie tanks)
13811-00 DECAL.M(MWGW.Z-MWUWW"W) 2001-FBD
T 13812-00 DECAL. right (Jor concord purple. 2-tone concord purphe/damond ice tanks) 2001-FB/D
13950-99 DECAL, left (for vivd biack. cobalt bhue tanks) 2001-FBD
13951-99 OECAL, nght (for vivid black. cobalt biue tanks) 2001-FB/D
13952-99 DECAL. left (for luxury nch red. 2001-FBD
2-one luxury nch red base/ vivid black tanks)
13953-99 DECAL. nght (for luxury nch red. 2001-FBD
2-100e luxury nch red base/ vivid black tanks)
13954-99 DECAL. left (for 2-tone luxury biue’ Bamond e tanks) 2001-FB/D
1395599 DECAL nght (for 2-tone luxury bhue/ Gamond ice tanks) 2001-FBD
2 3813-00 DECAL. (for vid black tanks) 2001-D0/J.FF
13617-01 DECAL. (for luxury nch red, 2001-DJ.FF
2-tone luxury nch red base/ vmd black tanks)
1381500 DECAL. (for huxury biue tanks) T2001-0JFF
13816-00 DECAL. (for 2-tone huxury blue: hamond ice tanks) 2001-DJ.FF
13818-00 DECAL lbvpoasu'vo 2|onewgm vlv-dbl.cxw\ls) 2001-0J.FF
3 464497 EMBLEM. left (lor vmid black. T 2001FC -
2-tone concord graper hamond ice lanks)
1464597 EMBLEM. nght (for vivid black. 2001-FC
2-1one concord graper lamond ice tanks)
51820-99 EMBLEM . left (for buxulynchrod 2-tone huurynchvodlwvrdwlml 2001-FC
5182199 EMBLEM. nght (for luxury nch red. 2-tone kuxury nch redivvid black tanks) 2001FC
51822-99 EMBLEM left (for luxury bhue. 2-tone luxury blue/damond ice tanks ) 2001-FC
5182399 EMBLEM. ngnht (for luxury biue, 2-1one uxury blue/dha ce tanks) 2001-FC
EMBLEM left (for 1ade sunglo. 2-10ne suede green vvd black tanks]  2001FC
EMBLEM. ngnt (for jace sungio. 2-10ne suede green vivid black tanks) 2001-FC
1 EMBLEM. left (for all gas tank cokors 2001-FR
EMBLEM. ngnt (for alf gas tank colors) IR "2001-FR

F3

125



HAUST SYSTEM

nO054a

INDEX  PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS

1 2551W 80LT 2001-ALL

2 3210A SCREW (4) 2001-ALL

3 3929 BOLT (4) . 2001-ALL

« WASHER (4) 2001-ALL

5 WASHER 2001-ALL

6 LOCKWASHER (4) 2001-ALL

T NUT (4) o 2001-ALL

8 7742 LOCKNUT 2001-ALL

9 7796 NUT, with washer 2001-ALL

0 9955 CLUAMP, siweid (13) 2001-ALL

" 65283-94 MUFFLER CLAMP KIT (3) 2001-ALL

12 85324-83A GASKET, exhaust port (2) 2001-ALL

13 55325-83A “RETAINING RING. exhaust gasket (2) 2001-ALL ¢

2] 55328-83 CLAMP. exhaust mandoid (2) 2001-ALL

15 65519-528 CLAMP. prpe 10 bracket 2001-ALL

6 5553895  MUFFLER eh 2001-00/J. FBIC/OFPIS
55547-98 MUFFLER. left - siash cut 2001-FR
55554-95 MUFFLER. leht (catatytc (Cat | 2001-D0/J.FB/O/P

7 55539-95 MUFFLER ngt T 2001-DO/J FRICDFPS

55546-98 MUFFLER, nght - siash cut 2001-FR
55846-95 MUFFLER, nght (catatydc)(Cait | 2001-D0/J. FR/D/P

'8 55619-98 BAACKET TAB. exhaust mount at starter - 2001-ALL

19 55620-98 CLAMP AND BRACKET. exhaust mount at starter 2001-ALL

20 55621-99 EXHAUST PIPE. nght - tront 2001 -ALL

2 55630-838 SHIELD front exhaust e o 2001-ALL

22 55626-98 EXHAUST PIPE. nght - rear 2001-ALL

22 EXHAUST PIPE o 2001-ALL

24 SHIELD nght exhaust pie-front - 2001-ALL

28 SHIELD eh exhaust ppe-rear 2001-ALL

2€ SHIELD ieft exnaust pepe-tront 2001-ALL

27 BRACKET rear exhaust pipe S 2001-ALL

28 MOUNTING BRACKET (2) 2001-ALL

29 MOUNT (rubber) (2) 2001-ALL

30 HEAT SHIELD rear exhaust ppe T T2001-ALL

3 HEAT SHIELD exhaust pipe - nght rear lower 2001-ALL

2 SUPPORT BRACKET exhaust mount at starter 2001-ALL

H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
33 MUFFLER ieft (HD! ondy) 2001-ALL
MUFELER ngnt catalydc) (HDI only) B ) " 2001-ALL -

AT woo® s
sonr X sTas fC R e
sume o fue CofLeo R
fuee  FB R 6 RUTR ‘s

127



RY,TRAY & CABLES

128

BATTERY, TRAY & CABLES

004X
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
' 3676 SCREW (3) 2001-ALL
2 3684 SCREW 2001-ALL
3 4312 BOLT 2001-ALL
4 776 LOCKNUT (2) R 2001-ALL
5 66004-93 PAD, battery clamp 2001-ALL
6 56010-97A BATTERY 2001-ALL
7 " 5B042.79A  WARNING LABEL 2001-ALL SR
8 66185-97 CLAMP. battery 2001-ALL
9 5621599 BRACKET. slectncal connectors 2001-D0/J FO/P
10 28101 BATTERY TRAY ASM 2001-ALL
" 70042-97 CABLE ASSEMBLY. baftery negative 1o ground 2001-ALL

70377-97 CABLE ASSEMBLY. battery positrve to starter 2001-ALL
12 7026797 CABLE ASSEMBLY. starter 1o ground 2001-ALL -
13 89577.95 CAP thread protector 2001-ALL

T ATwooms
Fumt 00 FLNTCLY  EC FUTR

F5 Ne B RN B 129




0088 INSTRUMENTS - FLHT MODELS

INSTRUMENTS - FLHT MODELS o e DESCRIPTION

[ 2563 SCREW

2 3691 SCREW (4)

3 67043-96 NUT (8, 4-D0)

4 67184-94 SOCKET. indacator lamps (5)

D 5 5734800 TACHOMETER

6 67349-00 SPEEDOMETER, mph

7 567352:96  CLAMP 2" gauge (4.2 DD) -

8 57356-96A GASKET, speedometertachometer (2) 2001-DO/J.FCF

9 57689-00 BACK CLAMP (2) 2001-DO/J:FC/F

10 58024-34  BULB. indcaltor lamps (5) I 2001-00/J.FCF

n BEZEL. indcator lamp 2001-DO/J.FC/F

2 LENS. inchcator lamp . 2001-D0/J:FCF

13 JEWEL. ndrcator lamp o 2001-DO/J.FCF N

T4 MODULE. low fuel warning 2001-FC/F

15 HOUSING, moxcator lamp 2001-DO/JFC/F

16 INDICATOR LAMP ASM w/#5 12 17 198420 2001-DOJFCF

7 SOCKET HOUSING. 10-place 2001-D0/J FC/F

8

19 - e —

20 VOLTMETER 2001-D0/J.FCF
OIL PRESSURE GAUGE 2001-DJ.FCF
AIRTEMP GAUGE S T 2001-DuFCF
FUEL GAUGE 2001-D0J.FCF

2! SOCKET (not shown) (4) 2001-D0/J FCF

22 BULB with rubber boot (not shown) (4) S 2001-00/J FCF

. H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
> 23 SPEEDOMETER. kph 2001-D0/J FC/F

SPEEDOMETER mph/kph 2001-DD.FC/F

20 o~ , &

22 4 7 .

130 F6 DB B X .




004 FUEL TANK INSTRUMENTS - FLHR MODELS

FUEL TANK INSTRUMENTS - FLHR MODELS DESCRIPTION MODELS
SCREW 2001-FB/DR
SCREW., seaing (5) 2001-FB/D/R
SCREW (4) 2001-FB/D/R
STUD 2001-FB/OR
'WASHER. chrome 2001-FB/O/R
ACORN NUT 2001-FB/D/R
STAKED NUT. rtype o 2001-FB/OR
cup 2001-FB/D/R
INSTRUMENT PANEL 2001-FB/O/R
0 GASKET. fuel gauge . 2001-FB/OR
" 51324-01 GASKET, tuel sender 2001-FB/DR
2 57033-99A SPEEDOMETER ASM _ mph 2001-FB/O/R
13 67190-89  SEAL speedometer 2001-FB/DR
14 67271-99 BACK CLAMP ' 2001-FB/D/R
15 57854-98 SWITCH. odometer 2001-FB/O/R
16 5788094 BOOT odometer reset swich e
17 58112-99 INDICATOR BEZEL -
18 HOUSING ASM . with LED hghts, etectncal connector & bezel R
19 TAIM

NAMEPLATE . ignmon switch
IGNITION SWITCH w/ key (spectty key code)

22 KEYSET (specty key code)
23 PIN HOUSING 2-way
24 PIN TERMINAL (2)
25 TERMINAL socket (2 B
26 TERMINAL. pin (2)
27 TERMINAL boot - male (2)
28 TERMINAL. boot - lemale (2) - e S
29 SOCKET HOUSING. 8-way. black
3 SECOND.
31 SOCKET .
32 SEAL PIN
33 FUEL GAUGE
19 FUEL GAUGE -
34 SENDING UNIT wigasket
H-O INTERNATIONAL ONLY )
35 57157 394 SPEEDOMETER kph (HD! only) 2001-FB/O/R
57U 9n 99A SPEEDOMETER mph/kph (HD! onty) 2001-FB/D/R
4
o
1" A7 wooeLs

e X 133



oosza TAIL LAMP & REAR TURN SIGNALS
L LAMP & REAR TURN SIGNALS oo R DESCRIPTION wooeLs
[ 2692WB SCREW (4) 2001-ALL
2 3022 SCREW 2001-ALL
3 3576 BOLT (2) 2001-ALL
F 7230 LOCKWASHER - 2001-ALL
5 7964 J-NUT 2001-ALL
6 10183 CUIP. 1-stud (4) 2001-ALL
7 10184 ~ CUP t-stud 2001-ALL
8 68026-99 SCREW, tav lamp (2) 2001-ALL
9 68066-99 TAIL LAMP BASE ASM 2001-ALL R
10 B8140-99A  LENS. tad lamp - nchudes screws, bulb & bub sockel aam -
1" 68168-89A BULB, tad lamp
12 68296-99 TAIL LIGHT BASE. chrome o
13 6844086  LENS. turn signal (2) -
14 5845286 SCREW (4)
15 58510-748 BRACKET. rear turn signal SR
16 | 58572:64B  BULB. rear turn signal (2) o -
17 68713-94A LAMPASMJ“I-NMM‘“.MM“EM(MHN
18 HARNESS., rear lamps -
19 CIRCUIT BOARD & COVER o
20 BULB SOCKET ASM . includes socket housing & termnal pins
21 SOCKET HOUSING. 2-place(2) o -
22 ~ SOCKET HOUSING. 4-place o
23 73156-96BK SOCKET HOUSING. 6-place
4 73158-968K SOCKET HOUSING. 8-place N
, 2 7319196 CONTACT SOCKET, 16-20 ga (20) I )
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
- 26 58142.99 LENS tail lamp - includes screws. bult & buld socket asm (red) (HOI onty) 2001-ALL
8 27 58169-90 BULB. tai lamp (HDI onty) 2001-ALL
28 58506-92 LENS  turn signal (amber) (2) (HOI only) . ~2001-ALL
29 5816384 BULB, rear turn signal (HD! onty) 2001-ALL
30 58755 344 LAMP ASM _ rear - wiwire, lens. bulb and lens screws (amber)(2)(HDI onty) 2001-ALL
31 58833.99 BULB SOCKET ASM _ includes socket housing & terminal pns (HOI only)  2001-ALL
> e
6 24
7 25
TRrwcoms

Fo ‘ o fma in
134 . e B Rme o dme 1 135




136

HORN

OO

INDEX  PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 3588 SCREW (2) 2001-ALL
2 6109 WASHER 2001-ALL
3 7495 NUT 2001-ALL
a 7507  ACORN NUT 2001-ALL
5 8108 NUT. push (2) 2001-ALL
5 69012-93A COVER, hom (chrome) 2001-ALL
7 59060-900 HORN ASM. with 7495 mua 2001-ALL
8 69062-91A CLAMP 2001-ALL
9 69120-91 BRACKET. horn 2001-ALL
10 T 89123.92  MOUNT. horn (rubber) 2001-ALL 5
" 89579-91 CAP protective 2001-ALL

F9

137



: IRING HARNESS, INTERCONNEC & FLTR MODELS

2
17 LEFT FRONT SPEMER GROUND TO UPPER
R TEWE TRPLE CLae
I —2 —
T Sl s b 7!
< -——Xx /
2N g:‘_—! i m/“::'
17 < 32
6 ] -
P 16 rue ~
LEFT HAND CONTROLS FRONT 7E licc
- TUR SIGRALS
10— T 3
12 1’“ P o Feen
10 13 2
. ' 27
12 15 3
13 B rssec et
14
. s
— — - 3
" Pe e =4
ULTRA CONNECTOR ¢ ain | Fosmon e
21
8 ——
18 i -
19 A HARNE SS
29 20 3
33 ‘ 4
PR 9
INOKCATORS .
- S
23
24
25
S
: o e
12
13
< 15
o~ - MAIN HARNE SS
« )-, HE MAIN HARNE S5
- -
10
10 o bt
12 6
13 6 2 "
15 17 «; o 15
16 L2 4
UG HAND CONTROU Ea | 30
{ Q 33

7

\ FIGHT FRONT SPEAKER

138

WIRING HARNESS, INTERCONNECT - FLHT & FLTR MODELS

0004t
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS
1 70232-00 WIRING HARNESS, nterconnect 2001-DO/:FCFPIS
includes the following:
2 9839 TERMINAL, postrve lock (8) 2001-DOWFC/F/PIS
" A TERMINAL. female spade - 2001-DD/J.FCFPIS
4 9848 TERMINAL, fermale spade (2) 2001-DOW:FCFPIS
5 9898 TERMINAL, fernale fiag. 14-160a. (2) 2001-DOVJFC/F/P/S
6 9937 TERMINAL. female spade. 1/4 siot (11) 2001-DDW.FCF/PIS
7 10065 CABLE STRAP (15) 2001-DO/JFC/FIPIS
8 10147 CLIP, connector 2001-DOVJ;FC/F/PIS
S 720592 CONNECTOR; spade termnal (3-way) 2001-DOVJ.FCF/PIS
10 72109-94BK RECEPTACLE. 12-way pin (3) 2001-DOWFCF/PIS
1" 72129-94GY RECEPTACLE, 12-way pin (2) 2001-DO/WJ;FC/F/P/S
2 77214934 PIN LOCK. secondary. 12-way (5) 2001-DO/J.FCFPIS
13 72190-94 TERMINAL. pin (57) 2001-DOWFCF/PIS
4 7219594 SEAL PIN (3) 2001-DD/IJFC/F/P/S
15 7219994 ~ ATTACHMENT CLIP (5) 2001-DO/J.FCF/PIS
16 CONNECTOR, 3-way (4) 2001-DOWFCFPIS
17 CONNECTOR, 2-way (4) 2001-DO/J;FCF/PIS
8 CONNECTOR. phug. 4-way 2001-DO/J.FCFPIS
19 TERMINAL. male, 12 ga 2001-DOWFCFP/S
20 TERMINAL, male(3) 2001-D0/J:FC/F/P/S
FI TERMINAL, 1/4" lemale (6) 2001-D0/FCFPS
22 TERMINAL. female (2) 2001-D0/W:FC/F/P/S
23 72381-98 TERMINAL. socket (22) 2001-D0/J;FC/F/P/S
24 72382-98BK SOCKET HOUSING. 23-place (black) 2001-D0/J:FC/FP/S
25 72397.98 SEAL PIN 2001-DO/.FCF/P/S
26 73102-968K PIN HOUSING 2-place 2001-DO/J:FCF/PIS
27 73102-36WE PIN HOUSING 2-place 2001-D0/J.FCFPIS
28 73106-968K PIN HOUSING 6-place 2001-D0/J.FC/F/PIS
29 73110-968K PIN HOUSING, 10-place 2001-DD/J.FC/F/P/S
30 T3112-96BK  PIN HOUSING. 12-place 2001-DO/JFCFPIS
3 73153-968K SOCKET HOUSING, 3-place 2001-DO/J.FC/F/PIS
32 SOCKET HOUSING. 6-place 2001-D0/J;FC/F/P/S
13 TERMINAL. pn 20-16 ga (32) 2001-DO/J.FCFPIS
34 SOCKET CONTACT. 16-20 ga. (6) 2001-DO/FC/F/PIS

F10

— S
Y LT wooeLS

st 0 AMTCK KRR »

ANTC o e FO FURC  FR

U P8 PG FF RTRL 6S

139



CRUISE SWITCH

INDICATOR
LAMPS

TACHOMETER

4 — =3

SPEEDOMETER

140

;i ~
14 - 5 14
13 13
INTERCONNECT
HARNESS
INTERCONNECT TRIPLE CLAMP
RADIO GROUND 1‘5 GROUND SCREW
17 ;i _— T — 16
-

WIRING HARNESSES, INSTRUMENT NACELLE - FLTR & FLTRI

nO0BY
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 71625-98 WIRE HARNESS, speedometer & tachometer 2001-FP/S

includes the following:

-2 10065 CABLE STRAP (2) 2001-FP/S
3 71636-98 SWITCH ASM., accessory 2001-FP/S
4 71637-98 SWITCH ASM., cruise control 2001-FP/S
5 73103-968K PIN HOUSING, 3-place 2001-FP/S
6 73104-968K PIN HOUSING, 4-place 2001-FP/S
7 73106-96BK , PIN HOUSING, 6-place 2001-FP/S
8 73110-968K PIN HOUSING, 10-place 2001-FP/S
9 73153-96BK SOCKET HOUSING, 3-place 2001-FP/S
10 73156-96BK SOCKET HOUSING, 6-place 2001-FP/S
1" 73160-968K SOCKET HOUSING, 10-place 2001-FP/S

73162-968K SOCKET HOUSING. 12-place 2001-FP/S
73190-96 PIN TERMINAL (23) 2001-FP/S
73191-96 SOCKET CONTACT, 16:20 ga. (28) 2001:FP/S
70420-98 WIRE HARNESS, nacelle radio ground jumper 2001-FP/S '
includes the following:
16 72241-94A RING TERMINAL, #10 ring, 14-18 gauge 2001-FP/S
17 3853 TERMINAL. nng 1/4 wide, 18-20 gauge 2001-FP/S
Ll
w
AT mooeLs. ]
F1 1 e 00 FMTCU k¢ AR e |
FLNTC o FUR FO FUO FR
Foe f rued  fr AR ks 141




WIRING

SECURITY TURN
SIGNAL

NESS, MAIN

7 ot SPEEDO

51

7%

INTERCONNECT

20

> O
AADO

18 /5‘
24 srorcoeecy, 24
Tu |

Y

£l

142

no002¢ WIRING HARNESS, MAIN
INDEX  PART )
NO. No. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 70985-01 MAIN WIRING HARNESS 2001-DO/JFC/FP/S
includes the following:
2 7629 LOCKNUT 2001-DD/LFC/FP/S
3 9640 TERMINAL 1ing type - #10 hole 2001-D0/JFCFPIS
4 9898 TERMINAL. female flag, #14-16 ga. 2001-DOWFCFIP/S
5 9937 TERMINAL, female spade, 1/4° siot (2) 2001-DO/LFC/FIP/S
5 10065 CABLE STRAP (9) 2001-DD/JFCFPIS
7 10136 ANCHOR, T-stud 2001-DDWLFCFP/S
8" 10147 CLIP, connector 2001-DDW:FCF/PIS
9 27259-01 COVER ASM._, fuse BL 2001-DOFFCF/R/S
10 31504-91A RELAY, with diode 2001-DOWLFCFPrS
11 31522-00A RELAY, micro spat (2) 2001-DO/J:FC/F/P/S
2 67450-99 SWITCH, momentary 2001-DO/JFCFPS
13 68750-93 CLAMP, vinyl cushioned 2001-DO/JFC/F/PIS
14 72033-93 TERMINAL, socket - #16-20 AWG (3) 2001-DO/JFC/F/P/S
5 72046-79 INSULATOR spade terminals (2) 2001-DO/J.FCF/PIS
15 72104-948K RECEPTACLE, 4-way pin 2001-DOW;FCF/PIS
17 72113-84RD  HOUSING, 3-way socket 2001-DOW;FC/F/P/S
8 72119-94BK PLUG. T2-way socket 2001-DO/J.FCFP/S
19 \gz&g«sv RECEPTACLE. 8-way pin 2001-D0DWLFCFP/S
20 139-94GY  SOCKET HOUSING, sealed (2) 2001-DO/J;FC/F/P/S
21 7214454 PIN LOCK, secondary, 4-way 2001-O0/J;FCF/P/S
22 72148-94 PIN LOCK, secondary, 8-way 2001-DDWLFCFIPS
23 72153-94 SOCKET LOCK, secondary 3-way 2001-DOW:FC/F/P/S
24 72159-94 SOCKET LOCK. secondary, 12-way (3) 2001-OD/J.FCF/PIS
25 72190-94 TERMINAL, pin (12) 2001-DO/JFC/F/PIS
26 72191-94 TERMINAL, socket (38) 2001-DOW;FCF/PIS
27 7219533 SEALPIN 2001-DD/J:FCFPIS
28 72198-94 ATTACHMENT CLIP, 8-way onty 2001-DO/J:FCF/P/S
29 72205-94 CONNECTOR, plug, 4-way 2001-DD/J:FC/F/P/S
30 72206-94 CONNECTOR: receptacle, 4-way 2001-DO/.FCFIPIS
3 72207-94 TERMINAL, female. 14 ga. (3) 2001-DOW;FC/FIP/S
2 72208-94 TERMINAL, maje. 12 ga. (2) 2001-DOVJ;FC/F/P/S
3 72210-94 TERMINAL. male, 14-16 AWG 2001-DO/JFCFIPIS
34 72242-94 TERMINAL. 1/4 ning w/ int. star. 10-12 ga . 2001-DOMFC/F/P/S

F12

[ FLT wooeLS ]
| T 00 FMTCL  FC ALTR P |
| FLeTC o Fuw FO FUAC  FR |
| 8 FLTG FEFLTR s |

143



51

/8

o002 WIRING HARNESS, MAIN (CONT'D)
INDEX  PART
NO. *NO.- - DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 70985-01 MAIN WIRING HARNESS (continued from previous p.gns 2001-DO/J;FCF/PIS
includes the R
35 72254-94 TERMINAL, 1/4” ring (3) 2001-DOWEFCFIPIS
36 72280-95 SOCKET HOUSING. 3-way 2001-DOWJ,FCFPIS
.37 72290-94 TERMINAL. V4" female (2) 2001-DOW;FC/F/PIS
38 72291-94 TERMINAL, female spade - 14-16 ga. 2001-DOWLFC/F/RS,
39 7229554 HOUSING! starter connecton 2001-DO/JFCFPIS
40 72325-97 > RELAY HOLDER 2001-DO/LFCFPS
4 72330-95 FUSE. 15 amp, biue (7) 2001-DOWLFCF/P/S
42 72355-97 TERMINAL, female #1 > 2001-DO/J.FCFPS
- 43 72366-95 HEAT SHRINK TUBE, yeltow 2001-DOWLFCFPIS
44 72428-00 WIRE ASM, push-on (5) 2001-DO/JFCF/PrS'
45 724259-00 TERMINAL, -25 (6) 2001-DO/JFCIFIPIS
45 72430-00 BLOCK, fuse mounting 2001-DOVWLFCFPIS
47 72432-00 BLOCK, tuse mounting 2001-DO/FC/F/P/S
3 7243400 TERMINAL. power (18) 2001-D0/JFCFPIS
49 72451-00 CONNECTOR, 6-way 3 2001-DD/:FCFPIS
72452-00 TERMINAL, 18-22 AWG (5) 2001-DO/J:FCF/PIS
72453-00 ~ CONNECTOR, speedometer 2001-DO/IJ.FCFPIS
72454-00 CONNECTOR, speedometer 2001-DOWFCF/PrS
72455-00 TERMINAL SOCKET (10) 2001-DO/.FCF/P/S
72462-00 FUSE. mini typg. 10 amp (2) 2001-DD/J;FC/F/PIS
72516-01 DUST CAP 2001-DO/J:FCFPIS
72912-018K SOCKET HOUSING, 2-way 2001-DO/J;FC/F/P/S
72991-01 TERMINAL, socket - #14-20AWG (2) 2001-DD/J;FCFP/S
73108-968K PIN HOUSING, 8-place 2001-DO/J:FC/FP/S
73153-968K SOCKET HOUSING, 3-place 2001-DO/J.FC/FIP/S
73190-96 TERMINAL, pwn 16-20 ga (8) 2001-DO/J.FCIF/PIS
73191-96 CONTACT SOCKET, 16-20 ga. (3) 2001-DON;FC/FIPIS
73198-96 CONNECTOR ANCHOR (2) 2001-DD/J;FC/F/P/S
72600-97A CIRCUIT BREAKER. 40 amp 2001-DO/J.FCFPIS
76248-86 CABLE. antenna 2001-DD/J;FC/F/P/S

145



-
.

>
\

WIRING HARNESS. MAIN - FLHR. FLHRI & FLH

ERONT FENDER FROmT Tum
T e oA

s

E5" mang
ConTaos

misne wey
nCHE SenTCn

srzzrrzoea)

OnOFF  passme
swTCx  Lawes

T
L

14

6.+

WIRING HARNESS, MAIN - FLHR, FLHRI & FLHRCI

00019
4NDE. PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS
1 70245-01 MAIN WIRING HARNESS 2001-FB/DR
includes the
2 7629 LOCKNUT (2) 2001-FB/D/R
37 9840 TERMINAL RING 2001-FB/DR
4 9847 WIRE TERMINAL, femate spade - R H 2001-FB/DR
5 9848 WIRE TERMINAL, female spade - L H. (2) 2001-FB/DR
6 3898 TERMINAL, female flag. #14-16 wire (3] - 2001-FBORA
7 9937 TERMINAL, 1/4" femaie spade, 14-16 ga (2) 2001-FB/D/R
8 10065 CABLE STRAP (7) 2001-FB/DR
9 10136 ANCHOR, T-stud - 2001-FB/DA
10 27259-01 COVER ASM , fuse block ~ 2001-FB/DR
1" 31504-91A RELAY w/ doode 2001-FB/D/R
12 31522-00A  RELAY. mucro (2) 2001-FB/DR
13 68750793 CABLE CLAMP 2001-FB/DR
4 70291-89 HOUSING, 4-pin (2) 2001-FB/DRA
15 7203393 SOCKET TERMINAL, 16-20 AWG (3) 2001-FB/DR
16 72038-71A PIN_ single socket (5) 2001-FB/O/R
17 72043-71A HOUSING CAP, single poson 2001-FB/D/R
18 7204679 CONNECTOR. spade termmnals i 2001-FB/D/R
19 72056-92 INSULATOR, spade termnal (3-way) . 2001-FB/DR
20 72104-948K RECEPTACLE. 4-way pn 2001-FB/DR
21 72106-94BK  RECEPTACLE. 6-way pn (2) 2001-FB/DR -
22 72113-94BK PLUG. 3-way socket 2001-FB/D/R
23 72126-934GY PIN HOUSING, 6-way 2001-FB/D/R
24 © 7212834GY  PLUG. 8 way socket 2001-FB/O/R
25 72139-94GY PLUG. 8-way socket 2001-FB/D/R —
26 72144-94 PIN LOCK, secondary, 4-way 2001:FB/D/R
271 7214694 PIN LOCK. secondary, 6-way (2) B 2001-FB/DR
28 72148-94 PIN LOCK. secondary, 8-way 2001-FB/OD/R
29 7215394 SOCKET LOCK, secondary, 3-way 200MFB/D/R
30 7215994 SOCKET LOCK. 1-way 2001-FB/O/R
3 72190-94 TERMINAL. pn (22) i 2001-FB/DR
32 72191.94 TERMINAL. socket (15) 2001-FB/D/R
33 T 7219554 " SEALPIN(3) 2001-FB/O/R
34 72198-94 ATTACHMENT CLIP (8-way) 2001-FB/DR
35 72199-94 ATTACHMENT CLIP (3) 2001-FB/D/R
36 7225494 TERMINAL. 174" nng (4) 2001-FB/D/R
37 "2280-95 SOCKET HOUSING. 3-way 2001-FB/DR
38 72290-94 TERMINAL, 14" flemale (2) 2001-FB/D/R
39 7229134 TERMINAL lemale spade - 1416 ga 2001-FB/O/R
40 72292-94 TERMINAL. female - 12 ga. (2) 2001-FB/DR
4 72293-94 HOUSING, temale - 3-way 2001-FB/O/R
42 T 7229594 CONNECTOR. starter 2001-FB/OR
43 7232597 RELAY HOLDER - 2001-FB/DR
a4 72330-95 FUSE. 15 amp (blue) (5) 2001-FB/D/R
45 7236695 HEAT SHRINK TUBE. yelow 2001-FB/D/R
AT wooRL s |
G 2 | Pt 0 FMTCB  FC AR |
ruec o Fue O FURG PR
U B FUTO AR () 147




WIRING HARNESS, MAIN - FLHR. FLHRI & FLHRCI

00013 WIRING HARNESS, MAIN - FLHR, FLHRI & FLHRC! (CONT'D)
INDE PART .
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MOODELS
1 70245-01 MAIN WIRING HARNESS (continued from previous page) 2001-FB/OD/R
includes the following

72428-00 TERMINAL 187 2001-FB/O/R
rya 7242900 TERMINAL. 25 (2) 2001-FB/OR
48 72430-00 FUSE BLOCK. mountng 2001-FB/OR
49 72432-00 FUSE BLOCK. mounting 2001-FB/D/R
5 7243400 _TERMINAL power (14) 2001-FB/ORA
51 72482-00 v‘i’mss‘ e type. 10 amp 2001-FB/D/R
52 72516-01 DUST CAP ) 2001-FB/DR
53 72912018k SOCKET HOUSING. 2-way 2001-FBOR
54 72914-018K SOCKET HOUSING. 4-way 2001-FB/DRA
55 72991-01 SOCKET TERMINAL, 14-20 AWG (5) 2001-FB/DR
56 T 73102-968K PIN HOUSING. (black) (2) 2001-FBODR
57 73102-96WE  PIN HOUSING. (whete) 2001-FB/D/R
58 73106-968K PIN HOUSING. 6-place 2001-FB/DR
59 73108-968X PIN HOUSING. 8-place ' 2001-FBOR
s 73190-96 TERMINAL. pin 20-16 ga (23) 2001-FB/DR
61 73196-96 ANCHOR. connector (4) 2001-FB/O/R
82 74708-38BK PN HOUSING. B-way. black i h 2001-FB/OR E
63 74119-988K SOCKET HOUSING. 12-wary, black 2001-FB/DR
64 7414898 SECONDARY LOCK. 8-way, pn 2001-FB/OR
9 74159-98 SOCKET LOCK. 12-way o 2001-FB/OR
66 T4190-98 PIN TERMINAL (7) 2001-FB/OD/R
57 SOCKET TERMINAL (8) 2001-FB/D/R
68 SEALPINGY . - 2001-FB/DORA

CIRCUIT BREAKER. 40 amp

149



WIRING HARNESS, ULTRA OVERLAY

PART
. DESCRIPTION MOOELS
WIRING HARNESS, Ura overiay 2001-FC/P/S
includes the following 2001-FC/P/S
CABLE STRAP (7) 2001-FC/PrS
~ HOUSING. socket 12-way (black) 2001-FCPIS
SECONDARY LOCK. 12-way 2001-FC/P/S
TERMINAL. socket (10) 2001-FC/P/S
SEALPIN (2) 2001-FCP7S
CONNECTOR. 10 way - lemale 2001-FC/PrS
SECONDARY LOCK, 10 way 2001-FC/P/S
9 " TERMINAL #18-20 (10) 2001-FC/P/S
10 CABLE SEAL (10) 2001-FC/P/S
E " HEAT SHRINK TUBE, Oual wal,.3 x 2° (5) 2001-FC/P/S
2 B TERMINAL lemale #16-20 gauge (2) e 2001-FCP7S
13 TERMINAL. socket (23) 2001-FC/P/S
14 TERMINAL HOUSING, 23-place 2001-FC/P/S
15 74106-38BK  HOUSING. PIN. 6-way (biack) (2) o 2001-FCP/S
16 74109-988K HOUSING. PIN. 12-way (black) 2001-FC/P/S
17 74146-98 SECONBIRY LOCK. 6-way (2) 2001-FC/PrS
8 7414398 SECORDARY LOCK. 12-way 2001-FC/P/S
19 74190-38 TERMINAL. PIN (24) 2001-FC/P/S
20 76247.98 SPRING ASM _ retract 2001-FCPrS
| 21 7626598 CAPASM _ weather (IR 2001-FCPS
10 | 22 7631998 . CABLE ASM  CB antenna 2001-FC/PrS
|
GROUND 2- 4 i :
2§ H
|
i
1" —j i
i | ISR
12 i —
[ |
1. . i 2 -5
s T s U0 nmmam———————
OFF SWITCr ees] n
[
12 " |
i—
22—
Il
{l
. I
INTERCONNECT
" 2 f/p
3 _
e ,
< N
; e
' B cFmo — .
" A cngzw
- CasE B
RADO

—_—

Fua 00 ANTCU  FC AT |
FUMTC o Fue O AU R
Fue B AUTO s AR s 151
MR futa s AmM ks




00712 SOUND SYSTEM
INDEX  PART -
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 932 SCREW 2001-FC
2 2576 SCREW 2001-DWFF
3 2940 SCREW (6) 2001-FP/S
4 2965 SCREW (4) 2001-0J;FCF
5 2941 SCREW (5) 2001-0J:FCF/PIS
6 3227 STUD 2001-FC
7 3248 ~ SET SCREW. metrc (2-0J.FF/PR.4FC) 2001-0J.FCFPIS
8 3639 SCREW (2) 2001-DJ;FC/F
9 3676 SCREW (2) 2001-FP/S
0 7118 LOCKWASHER 2001-DJFF
" 7129 LOCKWASHER 2001-DJFCFPIS
12 7492 NUT. with lockwasher 2001-FC
13 7501 SPEED NUT (2) 2001-FP/S
14 7716 NUT. fange 2001-FC
15 11486 GROMMET 2001-FC
16 74414-93 BOOT. antenna (2) 2001-FC
17 7613198 INSERT, threaded (4) 2001-DU.FCFP/S
18 76213-98 BRACKET, antenna mounting 2001-FP/S
19 7624886 CABLE. AWFM antenna 2001-D0/J.FCFPS
20 76250-98 ANTENNA MAST. CB 2001-FC
21 76252-86 BASE. antenna 2001-DJ;FF
2 7625386 AEINFORCEMENT PLATE 2001-DJFF
23 76255-86 GASKET. base 2001-OJ:FF
24 76258-86 PLUG ASSEMBLY 2001-DJ:FC/F
25 7625586 T NUT (2-FPS) 2001-0UFCFPS .
26 | 7626089 ANTENNA ADAPTOR (2) 2001-FC
27 76306-98 ANTENNA MAST, AMFM 2001-DJ,FCFP/S
28 7629498 LOADCOIL. CB 2001-FC
29 76319-98 CABLE. C B. antenna 2001-FC
30 7633587 ANTENNA BASE ASM 2001-FP/S
3 T77021-98 SPEAKER GRILLE. nght 2001-FP/S
77022-98 SPEAKER GRILLE, left 2001-FP/S
32 77029-01 SPEAKER, 5 1/4 nch (2) 2001-04.FCF/P/S
3 7704738 SPEAKER ADAPTOR ANO GRILLE (2) 2001-DJ.FCF
34 7 T7126-98 WIND SOCK. mecrophone (2 - HOI) 2001-FC
35 7T147-98 HEADSET ASM (2 - HO) 2001-FC
36 7714898 COILED CORD. headset (2 - HOI) 2001-FC
37 7715198 HEADSET CLAMP & haroware (2 - HOY) 2001-FC
38 30763-79 WASHER 2001-FC
H-0 INTERNATIONAL ONLY M
76322-97 REINFORCEMENT PLATE, nght amenna (HOI onty{not sustrated) 2001-FC °

NOTE For all service and warranty Claims
on the racko chassss, contact
RADIO SOUND. INC
1713 Cobak Drrve
v Lousswille. KY 40299 -
Phone (502) 267-6768 or 1-800-367-4506
Fax (502) 267-6794

183



" 3]

uy §

Swe™

154

o0Te C.B. AND INTERCOM CONTROL POD
INDEX  PART ‘
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS
' 3688 SCREW (2) 2001-FC
2 3691 SCREW (2) 2001-FC
3 7830 NUT (3) 2001-FC
T 7713698 CONSOLE POD ASM. 2001-FC
includes the following . ’
5 10065 CABLE STRAP (3) .8 2001-FC
5 15340-98 DECAL, switch plate - CB/ntercom i 2001-FC
7 15341:38  DECAL. console - CBAntercom 2001-FC
8 74119-988K HOUSING. 12-way socket (black) 2001-FC
9 74159-98 LOCK. 12-way socket ~ 2001-FC
10 7419198 " SOCKETTERMINAL (1) 2001-FC
1" 76266-98 CAP ASM . weather 2001-FC
12 77119-98 SWITCH ASM. console/pod 2001-FC
i3 77121-38 HARNESS console DIN - w/74191.98 2001-FC R
14 77123-98 HOUSING, pod 2001-FC

G6

ATwooets
00 FLWTCU FC RLTR 3
o Fue O FUeC PR
B ANTC 6 RTR s

155



HANDLEBAR SWITCHES

G7

SWITCH ASM., cruise control, set/resume (w8 5 & 43)

AT wooeLs
T 00 AMTC. FC ATR  Fp
AMTC . oy Foe O FURG PR
Fus 2] o AR Fs |

nO07%e
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION - - i MODELS
1 2559 SCREW (2) . 2001-FC/P/S
2., 2960 SCREW (2) 3 3 2001-DOVJ;FF
-3 2955 SCREW (4-FD/R, 6-DO/J:FC/F/P/S) 2001-ALL
N 3658 SCREW (4) 2001-ALL
.5 10181 CABLE STRAP (as req'd.) ' 2001-ALL
6. 70345-84 RETAINER, wiring (4) 2001-FB/DR
-7 70372-96 ‘BRACKET, switch, lower leht 200)-DO/JFF
8 " 7037396 BRACKET, switch, lower left 2001-FC/P/S
9 70375-96 BRACKET, switch, lower right 2001-FC/P/S
10 70376-96 BRACKET, switch, lower nght 2001-DO/JFF
1" 71553-96 HOUSING, lower - right 2001-DDWLFF *
12 71558-96 HOUSING, lower - left 2001-DOVJ;FF
13 71563-96 HOUSING, lower - nght 29 2001-FBOR
14 71564-96 HOUSING, upper - nght 12001-ALL
15 71567-96 HOUSING, upper - left * 2001-ALL
16 71568-96 HOUSING, lower - left ~ 2001-FB/OR
17 71589-968 SWITCH ASM., engine stop/start (w/# 5 & 43) 2001-ALL
18 71590-96 STOPLAMP SWITCH (w/# 5 & 48) 2001-ALL
19 7159100 SWITCH ASM_, nght tumn signal (w/# 5 & 43) 2001-ALL
20 71592-98 SWITCH, mode select -up/down (w# 5 & 43) 2001-DOVJ;FF
21 71533-96 SWITCH ASM.. audio control +/- (w/# 5 & 43) 2001-FC/P/S
2 71594-98 HOUSING, lower - left - 2001-FC/P/S
23 7159596 HOUSING, lower~_nght 2001-FC/P/S
24 71597-968 SWITCH ASM., P - high/low (w/# 5 & 43) 2001-ALL
25 71598-00 SWITCH ASM., left turn signal (w/# 5 & 43) 2001-ALL
26 71618-98 SWITCH, mode select -up/down (we 5 & 43) 2001-FC/P/S
27 71619-98 SWITCH ASM.. audko control +/- (w/# § & 43y 2001-DO/J;FF
28 71820-98 KNOB, audo control +/- 7. 2001-FC/P/S
29 71821-98 KNOB, audo control +/- 2001-DO/JFF
30 71822-98 KNOB, mode select -up/down 2001-FC/P/8
31 71823-98 KNOB, mode select -up/down 2001-DO/J;FF
2 71824-98 KNOB, SQ+/-, PTT. 2001-FC/P/S
33 71825-96 KNOB. cruise control, set/resume 2001-FC/P/S
k) 72116-94BK  PLUG. 6-way socket (2) 2001-FB/O/A
35 72119-94BK  PLUG, 12-way socket (black) 2001-DOW;FCF/PIS
36 72139-934GY PLUG. 12-way socket (grey) 2001-DO/J;FC/FIP/S
37 72156-94 SOCKET LOCK, secondary, 6-way (2) 2001-FB/DR
38 72159-94 SOCKET LOCK, secondary, 12-way (2) 2001-DOVWJ;FCF/P/S
39 72176-94 FRONT SEAL, 6-way phug (2) 2001-FB/DR.
) 72179-94 FRONT SEAL. 12-way phg (2) 2001-DOVJ.FCFIPIS
a1 72191-94 TERMINAL, socket (as req'd.) 2001-ALL
42 72195-94 SEAL PIN (4) ki 2001-DOW;FF
a 7226694 HEAT SHRINK TUBE. Gual wall, 3 x 2 (asveqd) 2001-ALL.
w“ | . 7710098 SWITCH ASM.. SQ +/-, PTT (wi# 53 43) < 2001-FC/PIS
45 77101-98 2001-FC/P/S.

..



SWITCHES & CIRCUIT BREAK

o, — 13
S
~
s L
‘\}/ 1 X"T
/' 3 7
~ 22
Lo FLoooe
RN
0@ 9

158

B2

0075 SWITCHES & CIRCUIT BREAKERS
INDEX  PART
. . DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 26478 SCREW (2) 2001-ALL
2 6150W WASHER (2) 2001-ALL
3 7629 NUT. w/ washer (2) 2001-ALL
4 7686 NUT 2001-DO/J.FCFPIS
5 8483 RIVET 2001-ALL
6 9989 CLIP. circunt breaker 2001-ALL
7 11290 O-RING, neutral indicator switch 2001-ALL
8 31504-91A RELAY (2, 4 FC/F/R/S) 2001-ALL
9 33902-98 SWITCH, neutral indhcator 2001-ALL
10 6892001  MODULE. turn signal canceller 2001-ALL
68922-00 MODULE, securtty system 2001-ALL
1 68926-00 REMOTE CONTROL FOB 2001-ALL
12 70045-34A  WIRE ASM_circut breaker 10 starter 2001-ALL
13 70447-00 CLip 2001-ALL
14 71427-96 PLATE. ignhon switch 2001-DD/J;FC/F
15 71436-98 ~ PLATE. ignition switch 2001-FP/S
16 71452-91A KEY (spectty key code) 2001-ALL
17 71526-938 HOUSING ASM.. ignion switch 2001-DOWJ:FC/F/P/S
18 7153693 KNOB. gnibon switch (specily key code) 2001-DO/J.FCFPIS
19 71543.93 NUT. ignion swrtch 2001-DOWJFCFPIS
20 7154493 COLLAR. igniton swich 2001-DOWFCF/PIS
21 771545.93 “SPACER. igntion switch 2001-DO/J:FCFPIS
22 72023-51C STOPLIGHT SWITCH, rear, 2001-ALL
23 72325-97 RELAY HOLDER (2-FC/F/R/S) 2001-ALL
24 72206-94 CONNECTOR: receptacie. & way 2001-ALL
25 7220794 TERMINAL. female. #14 Qa. gn sw (4) 2001-ALL
26 74600-97A CIRCUIT BREAKER. 40 amp 2001-ALL
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
27 2934 SCREW (2) (HDI only) R 2001-ALL
2792 SCREW, in lock knob (4) (HD! only) (not Mustrated) 2001-ALL
28 71422-96 PLATE. 1gn. swrtch (HDI onty) 2001-DO/J;FC/F
71530-958  HOUSING. ignbon switch (HOI only) (not Mustrated) 2001-DD/JFCFIS
71532:95 HOUSING. lock (HDH only) (not #ustrated) 2001-DOWJ:FC/F/S
71537.96 DECAL. ignthon swrich knob (HOI only) (not iustrated) 2001-DOW;FC/F/S
29 72395-97 ~ TERMINAL female. #10-12 ga . ign_ sw. (4) (HOI only) 2001-ALL
30468-95 PLUG. lock knob (4)(HDI only) (not dustrated) 2001-DOWJ:FCF/S
30 68920-01 MODULE . turn signal cancelter (HOI only) 2001-ALL
£8924.00 MODULE . securtty system & tum signal cancetier (HDI only) 2001-ALL
3 68927-00 REMOTR CONTROL FOB (HOI onty) 2001-ALL
32 1643-00 KNOB. ignon switch - 2001-ALL

G8

NOTE For agamonal tuse relay and circult breaker part number INformanon see wiNng hamess pages.

AT wooeLs
FUnT 00 ANTCL K¢ ALTR =
LT U Fue FO FLMO  FR |
Fue 8 PO AR s |

159



00728 CONTROL MODULE - FUEL INJECTED MODELS

INDEX PART
CONTROL MODULE - FUEL INJECTED MODELS NO NO: DEsCRTTON noons
1 7716 NUT (2) ° 2001-FB/CFR/S
2 11291 SEAL. barometnc pressure sensor 2001-FB/C/FR/S
3 32423-99 MODULE, slectronc control 2001-FB/CF/R/S
4 32316-99 SENSOR. barometnc pressure. with seal 2001-FB/CFR/SS
s 66110-97 ISOLATOR, control module (4) 2001-FBIC/F/R/S
6 66231-99A BRACKET, ECM mounting 2001-FB/CF/R/S
7 72307-95A SPARE FUSE HOLDER i 2001-FBICF/R/S
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
8 3247699 "MODULE. etectron control (HOI only) 2001-FB/CFRS

FLT wooELS

Fumt 00  FLNTCLU  FC ALTR |
V) FO FURC  FR
Fues F8__FUTG FF AR Fs | . 161




E.Fl

ECM
POWER RELAY

FUEL Pume /| 2 ’
n(uv/ =
35 37
LR seson 46
— 49
o 51
senson T2
s 7
48 47 PRESSURE SWITCH
51 47
INTAXE MESO /
v ==
) Y s(»«soa:I 2
- e Bl 25
9 INJECTOR Bat;
29

(OUE SPEEC =]
CONTROL ACTUATOR !

ENGINE o[

sensor VI It
9 - N I

8 it

28 i

. 9 ‘
29 =

N m

con

Fm

"

FUEL

523849r8RLE

01064 WIRING HARNESS, E.F.l. - FUEL INJECTED MODELS
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 70233-01 WIRING HARNESS, EF| includes the following: 2001-FB/CF/R/S
2 9840 WIRE TERMINAL, nng type 2001-FR/C/FR/S
3 9937 TERMINAL. 1/4” fernale spade, 14-16 ga. (8) 2001-FB/C/F/R/S
4 10065 " CABLE STRAP. 5.5 nch long (3) 2001-FBICFA/S
5 10136 ANCHOR, T-stud 2001-FB/C/F/R/S
6 31504-91A RELAY. ECM power & fuel pumg (2) 2001-FB/CFR/S
7 7059697 BOOT. rubber 2001-FB/CF/RS
8 70598-99 BOOT. temperature sensor 2001-FB/C/FR/S
9 72033-93 SOCKET TERMINAL (14) 2001-FB/C/F/R/S
10 72038-71A SOCKET TERMINAL 2001-FB/CF/R/S
" 72044-71A HOUSING PLUG. single posmion 2001-FB/C/FR/S
12 72046-79 SOCKET HOUSING (2) 2001-FB/IC/F/R/S
13 72124-34GY PIN HOUSING, 4-way 2001-FB/CFIR/S
14 72138-94GY PLUG. 8-way socket 2001-FB/C/F/R/S
15 72144.94 PIN LOCK, 4-way Ry 2001-FB/C/F/R/S
6 72158-34  SOCKET LOCK. B-way * 2001-FB/C/F/R/S
17 72190-94 TERMINAL. pin (4) N 2001-FB/C/F/R/S
18 72191-94 TERMINAL. socket (7) N 2001-FR/C/FIR/S
19 7219934 "~ ATTACHMENT CLIP 2001-FB/C/F/R/S
20 72213-94 TERMINAL. 18-20 ga lemale (3) 2001-FB/C/FR/S
21 72214-94 CABLE SEAL. #14-18 AWG 2001-FB/C/F/R/S
22 723098 SOCKET HOUSING. 3 way - sealed (2) 2001-FB/C/FR/S
23 SECONDARY LOCK, 3-way 2001-FB/CFR/S
24 CONNECTOR, myector, 2-way (2) 2001-FB/C/FR/S
25 ~ TERMINAL iyector (4) 2001 FRICFRS
26 CONNECTOR. an temperature, 2-way 2001-FB/IC/FR/S
7 CONNECTOR, 4-way 2001-FR/CF/R/S
28 CONNECTOR. engne temperature. 2-way 2001-FRICFR/S )
29 CONNECTOR. 3-way (2) 2001-FR/ICFR/S
30 TERMINAL LOCK. 6-way (fuse holder) 2001-FB/C/F/R/'S
3 CABLE SEAL. green 14 ga (fuse holder) (4) 2001-FB/ICFRS
32 CAVITY PLUG. rubber (fuse hoker) (2) 2001-FB/CFR/S
33 TERMINAL femaie 12-14 ga (2) 2001-FB/C/FR/S
34 CONNECTOR COVER (fuse hoider) 2001-FB/CFRS
35 RELAY HOLDER 2001-FB/CF/R/S
% TERMINAL. lemale (ECM & baro sensor) (28) 2001-FB/C/FR/S
37 FUSE 15 amp (bhue) R 2001-FB/CF/R/S
38 FUSE. 5 amp (mght tan) 2001-FR/CFR/S
39 CONNECTOR, 6-way (fuse hokder) 2001-FB/CFR/S
) CONNECTOR ASM _(etectron control modue) 2001-FB/CFR/S
Il TERMINAL 18-20 ga (fuse hoider) (2) 2001-FB/C/FR/S
42 HEAT SHARINK TUBE 2001-FB/CF/R/S
43 CABLE SEAL 12-14 ga 2001-FB/CFR/S
44 PIN HOUSING. 2-way 2001-FB/C/FR/S
45 . SOCKET HOUSING. 2-way 2001-FR/C/F/R/S
46 74113.98BK SOCKET HOUSING. 3-way 2001-FR/ICFIR/S
47 4142.98 PIN LOCK. 2-way 2001-FB/C/FR/S
48 74152-98 SOCKET LOCK. 2-way 2001-FB/CF/R/S
49 7415398 SOCKET LOCK. 3-way 2001-FB/CFR/S
50 74190-98 . PIN TERMINAL (2) 2001-FB/CF/R/S
51 4191-98GD TERMINAL. socket - goid plated (5) 2001-FB/C/FR/S

163



nooss. ' . SADDLEBAGS

INDEX  PART
NO.> NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 25248 SCREW (4) * 2001-DOW;FB/C/D/F/P/S
2 3592 SCREW (4) 2001-DOW;FB/C/DFIP/S
3 3593 SCREW (16) 2001-DO/J;FB/C/DF/P/S
N 3595 SCREW (10) 2001-DOWFB/ICIOFPIS
5 359 SCREW (4) ( . 2001-DO/J:FB/C/DFIP/S
5 3656 SCREW (4) 2001-DOUFRICDFPY
7 5229W ~ WASHER (4) = 2001-DO/J.FR/CIOFPA
8 7586 NUT (2) N 2001-D0/J; /S
9 7608 NUT (2) 2001-DO/J;F! PrS
0 11364 © GROMMET (4) 2001-DO/JFB/C/OFPIS
; 1 53482-93 RUB BAR, left (plasbc)(2) 2001-DOW:FB/C/DF/P/S
» 53483-93 RUB BAR, nght (plastc)(2) 2001-DO/;FB/C/DFIP/S
2 53567.93 CHECK STRAP (2) i 2001-DD/J;FB/C/DFIPIS
13 53710-93 LOCK (2) w/# 8.15,19 (spectty key code) . 2001-DD/;FB/C/DFIP/S
14 59287-92 REFLECTOR, nght (red) 2001-DO/J;FB/C/DIF/P/S
59288-92 REFLECTOR. left (red) 2001-DD/J:FB/IC/OF/PIS
15 71452-91A KEY (specity key code) 2001-DO/J;FB/C/D/F/PIS
© 16 90601-33 FACE PLATE. nght 2001-DO/:FB/C/DF/P/S
90603-93 FACE PLATE, leh 2001-D0/J.FB/C/DFFIPIS
17 90664-93 LATCH, let 2001-DOW;FB/C/DFIP/S
90665-93 LATCH, nght 2001-DOVJ;FB/C/DIFIP/S
18 9067593 GASKET, cover (2) 2001-DD/J;FB/C/DF/PIS
19 90682-93 CAM HOOK (2) 2001-DO/J;FB/C/DFIP/S
20 90700-93 BACKING PLATE (2) . 2001-DD/J;FB/C/DIF/P/S
21 9070700 SPRING
22 90752-93 SADDLEBAG BOTTOM. nght (prime) 2001-DO/J;FB/C/D/FIP/S
90753-93 SADDLEBAG BOTTOM. left (prme) 2001-DOVJ: FB/C/D/F/P/S
23 50756-93 ~ SADDLEBAG COVER. nght (prme) 2001-DO/J;FR/IC/OFIPIS
90757-93 SADDLEBAG COVER. left (pnme) i 2001-DO/J;FB/C/DIFIP/S
24 90764-93 CUSHION (4) X 2001-DD/J;FB/C/DFIP/S
. 30820-93A  LABEL. load hmits (not iustrated) 2001-DO/J;FR/C/DFIPIS
25 90834.95 BAIL HEAD STUD (4) g 2001-DO/J:FB/C/D/F/P/S
(NOTE Bummmmbvwonsamj
26 9095893  MOUNTING BRACKET (4) 2001-DO/J;FR/C/D/F/PIS
27 90962-93 WEAR PLATE (4) 2001-DD/J;FB/C/DIFIPIS
28 90972-93 WEAR TAB (4) 2001-DD/J;FB/C/D/F/P/S
29 91841934 LUINER(2) 2001-FC
7 30 34435-99 TOOL KIT 2001-DJ:FC/F/P/S
SADOLEBAG LATCH USED WITH SIDECAR -
53488-93 WEAR PAD (not ustrated) 2001-DO/J;FB/C/DIFIP/S
30 90670:33  LATCH. nght. ncludes #31166-93 (nol #ustrated) 2001-DD/J;FR/C/DF/PIS
BES H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
3 59289.92 REFLECTOR. nght (amber)(HDI ondy) 2001-DOW; FR/IC/DIFIP/S
59290-92 REFLECTOR. lgft (amber)(HDI onty) . 2001-DO/J;FB/C/D/F/P/S
© 3344236A  LOCK SET. complete vetcle (HDI only) (not #istrated) 2001-0D
53591-95A LOCK SET. compiete vehicie(HDI only)(not iustrated 2001-DJ;FCF

L 165




SADDLEBAGS - FLHRCI )

/,

166

00848 SADDLEBAGS - FLHRCI
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION © MODELS
1 6229W WASHER (4) 2001-FR
2 8126A PUSH,NUT, eight prong (4) 2001-FR
3 11522 GROMMET, saddlebag (4) 2001-FR
3 59370-98 REFLECTOR, red™ nght 2001.FR

59371-98 REFLECTOR, red - left 2001-FR
5 90382-98 SPRING KIT, hinge - includes two springs (2) 2001-FR
3 91138-96A SADDLEBAG, nght wi2.3.7, 4 8 - 2001-FR

91139-98A _SADDLEBAG, left w2,3,7, & 8 ‘ 2001-FR
7 90425-98 BUCKLE (4) 2001-FR
8 50426-98 TRIM KIT, left saddiebag iid with two 8126A push nuts 2001-FR

90429-98 TRIM m,ngmsaomeug»ommmoelmwme 2001-FR
9 90834-95 BAIL HEAD STUD (4) YT B 2001-FR

" (NOTE Bail must be removed for sale in Germany.)
N
~/
“ I
~
F§T woOELS
| For 00 AMTCA K AR 2
G 1 2 | Pt o FuR O FURG  FR
LU FB__RANTO AR s 167




00778 SADDLEBAG GUARDS

INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION . MODELS
1 1750 SCREW (4) 2001-DJ;FC/F
2 3584 SCREW (4) . 2001-DJ;FC/F
3" 3601 SCREW (2) 2001-ALL
N 3678 "~ SCREW (4. 8.0JFCH) 2001-ALL
5 3678 SCREW (4) 2001-ALL
6 3684 SCREW (4) 2001-ALL
7 3787 SCREW (4) 2001-ALL
8 6703 WASHER (4) 2001-ALL
9 7490 CLIP NUT. (4) 2001-ALL
10 7531 LOCKNUT (4) 2001-ALL
" 7667 LOCKNUT (2) - "2001-ALL
12 7686 LOCKNUT (2) ) 2001-ALL '
13 4743997 BRACKET. front (2) 2001-ALL
14 49193-93 GUARD. sacdiebags (4) 2001-DJ:FC/F
15 49194-85 SUPPORT, saddiebag - left 2001-ALL
o ©%0781:93  SUPPORT, saddiebaq - nght 2001-ALL
16 49201-97 GUARD. left : 2001-DD:FB/D/P/R/S
49202-97 GUARD, nght 2001-DJ:FC/F
- 4920397  GUARD. et . 2001-DJ.FCF
4920597 GUARD. nght 2001-DO.FB/D/P/R/S
17 70909-95 RECEPTACLE (4) 2001-ALL .
183018093 PAD (2) T ) 2001-0J.FCF
19 20534-85 CUSHION (2) 2001-ALL
20 30718-798 SUPPORT BRACKET. left 2001-ALL
B 30726:798  SUPPORT BRACKET. nght 2001-ALL
21 30801-95 BRACKET saddlebag mounting (2) 2001-ALL
22 30934-93 LAMP. rear left-outer 2001-DJ:FC/F
3954693 CLAMP rear nght-outer © 2001-DJFCF
23 . %0935.93 CLAMP rear nght-inner 2001-DJ.FC/F
30936-93 CLAMP rear leh-inner 2001-DJ:FC/F
24 3094393 MOUNT guard (4) s LoV ¢ —
25 094593 MOUNT guard (4) 2001-0J.FC/F

: LT woO®LS
Funt oo FLNTOL K Am™ 2
, FMTC U FLUe O FURQ  fR

. [ P rama e o - 169




.

@O

MIRRORS

INDEX PART
NO.

170

£

H2

NO. - DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 5714 SPACER (2) 2001-ALL -
- 2 7127 LOCKWASHER (2) 2001-ALL
3 7736 ACORN NUT (2) 2001-ALL
4 9ia758s MIRROR KIT, short - nght - convex 2001-ALL .
91892-88 MIRROR KIT. short - lef - convex 2001-ALL
>
H-D INTERNATIONAL ONLY
5 9193201 TRIM MIRROR black (HOI) (2) 2001-ALL

171



o0z . SIDECAR BOODY

; INDEX  PART
SIDECAR BODY . NO NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS
; . NOTE: REFER TO PAINTED PARTS BOOK FOR PAINTED PART NUMBERS
: ' 933 SCREW (7) - 2001-TLE
2 2216w SCREW (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
: 3 2420 T SCRew(io) 2001-TLE
n 2773 SCREW (2) 2001-TLE
5 2920 SCREW (6) - 2001-TLE
5 5207 WELLNUT () 2001-TLE
7 WASHER (7) ' 2001-TLE
8 WASHER (4) 2001-TLE
‘ 5 WASHER(16) 2001 TLE/TLEY -
10 WASHER (2) 2001-TLE '
" LOCKWASHER (4) 2001-TLE
12 CKWASHER 2001-TLE/TLEU
13 2001-TLE/TLEU
4 LOCKNUT (2) 2001-TLE
'5 NUT (4) - o . o o o ‘—n?iwri o
6 - POP RIVET (80) 2001-TLE/TLEY
17 SNAP BASE 2001-TLE/TLEU
8 CAMBOOK T T T T o 2001-TLE SECun
CAMHOOK 2001-TLEU
9 LOCK w812 & 13 (specty key cooe) ’ 2001-TLE/TLEU
20 GUIDE tock . . 2001T-TLE/TLEU
21 FOAM STRIP 2001-TLE
22 T1452-914 KE ¥ (specity key coce) : 2001-TLE/TLEU
23 84850-92 NUT T - T mormeEmEs
24 8842567 TRIM STRIP body top (black) 2001-TLE
25 88426-91 HINGE ASSEMBLY seat - ngnt 2001-TLE
3842791 HINGE ASSEMBLY seat - ieft T T o e N
2¢ 38428-9 LOCKPLATE 2001-TLE
N 2° 3848191 BACK CUSHION 2001-TLE
< ) 28 3848731 SEAT CUSHION T T e T
4 25 88503-914 ARM REST CUSHION - et 2001-TLE
, i 2001-TLE
gl N Y 30 S S — -“M‘.YLE o
31 > 2001-TLEU
£ 31 2001-TLE/TLEU
{ ¥ i35, 35 2 e~ 5 1 e
paSesszsosaasss 33 2001-TLE/TLEU
34 ARPET tront iower 2001-TLE/TLEU
35 TARPET ieft si0e S . T (1 S —
B ARPET e sioe 2001-TLEU
jossss: ARPET ngnt e 2001-TLE
h: CARPET ngmt scoe S T 2001-TLEU
36 ARPET rear ower . 2001-TLE/TLEU
37 3869567 RETAINER CLIP sidecar tnm stnp 2001-TLE
3 3869667 TAIM CHANNEL KIT (5 prace) 2001 TLEMEU
AT 39 8869867 HANNEL INSERT tnhm stnp (black vayt) 2001-TLE/TLEU
A5 P 40 88862-31 WINDSHIELD. onty 2001-TLE
& esse ]
& P
<O sty
Pras: N
> RS
¥
SHEEH
172 v H3 173




SIDECAR CHASSIS

0026

INDEX  PART

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS

1 2887W BOLT (6) 2001-TLE/TLEU

2 3233 SET SCREW (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU

3 3764 SCREW (8) 2001-TLE/TLEU

i Ta0TwW BOUT(2 2001-TLE/TLEU

B 5238 WASHER (4) 2001-TLE/TLEU

5 6343 WASHER (8) 2001-TLE/TLEU

7 646 WASHER (4) IR 2001-TLE/TLEU

8 7039 LOCKWASHER"(4) 2001-TLE/TLEU

9 7041 LOCKWASHER (4) 2001-TLE/TLEU

0 7043 LOCKWASHER (3] 2001-TLE/TLEU -
1" 7736 ACORN NUT (4) 2001-TLE/TLEU

12 7531 2001-TLE/TLEU

3 7652 . 2001-TLE/TLEU

14 7778 2001-TLE/TLEU

15 7780 LOCKNUT (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU

6 TRTW LOCKNUT (8) SN T 2001-TLE/TLEU o
I 7855W JAMNUT (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU

8 87056-838 BRACE. sidecar trame 2001-TLE/TLEU

g B7117-36A LOWERCLAMP 2 T 2001-TLE/TLEU

20 87120-79 SPACER turn signal & spang shacide (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU

21 87157-87 REAR MOUNTING ASSEMBLY 2001-TLE/TLEU

2 8715583 ROD END. sisecar mounting (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
23 FRAME ASSEMBLY sidecar 2001-TLE/TLEU

24 7 SIDECAR AXLE xIT

28 8770179 U-BOLT rear mounting bracket -
26 88100-94 SIDECAR SPRING. single leal (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU

27 88174-94 SPRING BUSHING (4) 2001-TLE/TLEU

28 38175.54 SPRING PLATE (2) o 2001-TLETLEU

2 3826136 SUPPORT ROD. tront 2001-TLE/TLEU

3 88264-36 SUPPORT ROD. rear 2001-TLE/TLEU

30 3830179 SHACKLE PUATE w bushung spnng (2) ~ 2000-TLETLEU
32 3830279 SHACKLE PLATE spang-outer (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU

33 88314.37 BUSHING shacxe plate (2) 2001-TLETLEU

H4 -

175



SIDECAR CONNECTION K

26
i;l
Gea
. A2
&
> xf° Ig”*”
21

SIDECAR CONNECTION KIT

~o0z7a

INDEX  PART

NO. NO DESCRIPTION MODELS

i COTTER PIN 2001-TLE/TLEU

2 8OLT 2001-TLE/TLEU

3 BOLT 2001-TLE/TLEU

. BOLT SO 2001-TLE/TLEU

5 80LT 2001-TLE/TLEU

5 BOLT (4) 2001-TLE/TLEU

7 BOLT - 2001-TLE/TLEU

8 8OLT 2001-TLE/TLEU

3 SCREW (4) 2001-TLE/TLEU

0 BOLT iong (as required) R T 2001-TLE/TLEU
BOLT short (as required) 2001-TLE/TLEU
WASHER (as required) 2001-TLE/TLEU

12 WASHER (4 T R 2001-TLEATLEU

13 WASHER 2001-TLE/TLEU

14 WASHER 2001-TLE/TLEU

is5 'SHIM_ 0 004" thick (as requwred) I T 2001-TLEALEU
SHIM. 0 007"tk (as requared) 2001-TLETLEU
SHIM. 0 015 thick (as required) 2001-TLE/TLEU
SHIM 0031 thick (as requwed) 3001 TLEALEU

6 LOCKWASHER 2001-TLE/TLEU

17 LOCKWASHER 2001-TLE/TLEU

18 LOCKWASHER [, T (W 52 W VA

19 NUT 2001-TLE/TLEU

20 CASTLE NUT 2001-TLE/TLEU

2 NUT (2) B = 00 TLEALEU

2 CABLE STRAP (8) 2001-TLETLEU

23~ CLAMP 2001-TLE/TLEU

24 CLAMP chAch cabse retamer I T 2001-TLETLEU

25 SPACER mounting (2) 2001-TLE/TLEV

2€ BRACE sicecar trame 2001-TLE/TLEU

27 3RACKET ASSEMBLY rear o 2001 TLE/TLEU

28 MOUNTING BRACKET 2001-TLE/TLEU

29 MOUNTING BRACKET iower ieht - outer 2001-TLE/TLEU

%' JPPER CONNECTION ot T 2001 TLEALEY

3 UPPER CONNECTION rear 2001-TLE/TLEU

2 STABILIZER MOUNT ieft 2001-TLE/TLEU

33 STEERING DAMPER o 2001-TLE/TLEU

34 BRACKET steenng camper 2001-TLE/TLEU

35 2001-TLE/TLEU

36 T 200V-TLEMEU

37 STABILIZER ADUUSTER 2001-TLE/TLEU

38 SRAME ASSEMBLY 2001-TLE/TLEU

ONNECTIONKIT sicecar . T movTETeU

H5

177



e

SIDECAR BRAKE

O02™
INDEX PART
NO NO DESCRIPTION MODELS
2576 SCREW (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
2 3728 SCREW (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
3 4017 SCREW (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
4 4766 SCREW (2) [ T 2001-TLE/TLEU
5 6716 WASHER (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
6 7036 LOCKWASHER (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
7 ) LOCKWASHER (2) - 2001-TLE/TLEU
L] 8700 RIVET (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
3 10006 CABLE STRAP as requer 2001-TLE/TLEU
10 10038A CLAMP (2) N E ©200V-TLE/TLEU
t 10053 CLAMP (3) 2001-TLE/TLEU
12 11287 E-RING (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
3 4173101 SASKET brakehne (2) - T a0 TLELEU
T4 41747.82A 8ANJO BOLT 2001-TLE/TLEU
15 41804-84A MASTER CYLINDER RESERVIOR 2001-TLE/TLEU
18 4231158 PLUG brake e tee : o ~2001-TLE/TLEU
' 42354-99 BRAKE RESERVIOR BRACKET 2001-TLE/TLEU
'8 42370-97 HOSE brake reservow 2001-TLE/TLEU
) 4245580 GASKET brake reservow cover o - 2001-TLETLEU
a8 42457.95 KIT brake reservour adapter. nchuoes o-nngs 2001-TLE/TLEU
42534-90 2001-TLE/TLEU
14033.98 8 ) ) o 2001-TLE/TLEU.
23 44238-98 BRAKE CALIPER ASSEMGLV si0ecar 2001-TLETLEY
24 4424798 SPRING CLIP )
23 42212.98 PIN with e-nng
7= 44.23.98 BHRAKE CALIPER PISTON REBUILD KIT 2001-TLETLEU
ra 4404738 BRAKE PAD SET 2001-TLETLEU
28 PIN with & nng 2001 TLE TLEU -
29 MASTER CYLINDER COVER 2001-TLETLEU
£ FITTING brake wne 2001-TLETLEU
3 TEE sioecar braxe hne - 2001-TLE/TLEU
3 BRAKE LINE 2001-TLETLEU

H6

179



e ; SIDECAR FENDER

. INDEX  -PART ;
de SIDECAR FENDER NO NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS
NOTE: REFER TO PAINTED PARTS BOOK FOR PAINTED PART NUMBERS.
1 2531 SCREW (6) 2001-TLE/TLEU
2 2604 SCREW (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
. 3 3%0WA  TEEBOLT (2) ¢ 2001-TLE/TLEU
4 356 1WC TEEBOLT(2) - 2001-TLE/TLEU
- 5 4721 BOLT, upper fender mount 1o frame 2001-TLE/TLEU
6 8653A WASHER 2001-TLE/TLEU
20 . 1B 7 7118 LOCKWASHER 2001-TLE/TLEY
X > ‘ e 8 7600 NUT (6) 2001-TLE/TLEY
1 g 7601 NUT. upper fender mount to frame 2001-TLE/TLEU
" 0 7624 LOCKNUT (4) 2001-TLE/TLEU
4 1 7638 NUT 2001-TLE/TLEU
12 783 CASTLE NUT 2001-TLE/TLEU
13 7993 NUT. Jower tender mount to trame 2001-TLE/TLEU
CABLE STRAP (as requred) 2001-TLE/TLEU
~ CABLE STRAP 2001-TLE/TLEU
BOLT. lower fender mount 1o frame 2001-TLE/TLEU
LAMP ASSEMBLY. fender hp - nchudes electncal connector 2001-TLE/TLEU
~ LENS fender tip lamp 2001-TLE/VLE>
SIDE TRIM STRIP (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
FENDER TRIM, lower . 2001-TLE/TLE
REFLECTOR (red) 2001-TLE/TLEU
BULB. wedge type 2001-TLE/TLEU
CLAMP 2001-TLE/TLEY
" SOCKET HOUSING. 3-place : 2001-TLE/TLEU
CONTACT SOCKET. 16-20 ga. (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
FENDER. sidecar (pnme) 2001-TLE/TLEU
 — .

181




182

00308 SIDECAR TAIL LAMP

INDEX  PART foe
NO. - NO. DESCRIPTION MOOELS

1 2607 SCREW (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
2 7964 J-NUT 2001-TLE/TLEU
3 58026-99 SCREW, ta lamp lens . 2001-TLE/TLEU
n 5806699  TAIL LAMP BASE ASM 2001-TLE/TLEU
5 68142-99 LENS. tad lamp - ncludes screws. buib & bulb socket asm 2001-TLE/TLEU
6 68169-90 BULB. tad lamp . 2001-TLE/TLEU
T 68830-99  CIRCUIT BOARD & COVER . 2001-TLE/TLEU
8 68833-99 BULB SOCKET ASM.. mchudes socket housing & termenal pns 2001-TLE/TLEU
9 7218194 CONTACT SOCKET. 16-20 ga (3) 2001-TLE/TLEU
10 73154-96BK  SOCKET HOUSING. 4-place 2001-TLE/TLEU

H8 . 183



REAR LIGHTING MARNESS

15—
18 16
19
12 13
TAK Lane
1‘ TO SI0ECAR
7 —2
19 21
o soecan 22
TURSN SIGRAL
5
,f/"
6 8 :
Ly & u4
& R S
9 =
10 4 3 -
n 3 r P
- 1 t < 3
> = 0
: G
i oS 2
~
25 :;// > x
(= g
27 =2 X -

184

SIDECAR TURN SIGNAL

003 1a
INDEX  PART
NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 2664 SCREW (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
2 4401W BOLT 2001-TLE/TLEU
3 6416 WASHER (2) 2001-TLE/TLEVU
& 70 LOCKNUT 2001-TLE/TLEU
5 68845-99 LAMP. turn signal (amber) 2001-TLE/TLEU
i includes the following:
6 6844086 ©  LENS. turn signal 2001-TLE/TLEU
7 58452-86 SCREW (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
8 58572-648 BULB. turn signal 2001-TLE/TLEU
9 74112.98BK  SOCKET HOUSING, 2-way 2001-TLE/TLEU
10 7415298 SOCKET LOCK. 2-way 2001-TLE/TLEU
" 74191.98 SOCKET TERMINAL (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
12 T0221-99 WIRING HARNESS, sidecar hghting 2001-TLE/TLEU
includes the following:
13 10065 ~ CABLE STRAP 2001-TLE/TLEU
14 72266-94 HEAT SHRINK TUBE, dual wall. 3 x 2* (5) 2001-TLE/TLEU
15 73108-968X PIN HOUSING, 8-place 2001-TLE/TLEU
16 7315%596BK  SOCKET HOUSING. 6-place single row . 2001-TLE/TLEU
17 73158-968K SOCKET HOUSING. 8-place 2001-TLE/TLEU
18 73190-96 TERMINAL. pn 20-16 ga. (8) 2001-TLE/TLEU
197319196 ~ CONTACT SOCKET, 16-20 ga (12) 2001-TLE/TLEU
20 74102-988K PIN HOUSING. 2-place 2001-TLE/TLEU
21 74142-98 PIN LOCK. 2-place housing 2001-TLE/TLEU
2 7413098 PIN TERMINAL (2) 2001-TLE/TLEU
23 87120-79 SPACER. turn signal & spnng shackie 2001-TLE/TLEY
24 8712775 BRACKET turn signal 2001-TLE/TLEU
25 88301.79 SHACKLE PLATE. tum signal & spnng - with bushing 2001-TLE/TLEU
26 88302-79 SHACKLE PLATE. tum signal & spnng 2001-TLE/TLEU
27 8831437 'BUSHING. shacide plate

H9

2001-TLE/TLEU

185



SIDECAR WHEEL

nOO32D
INDEX  PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 601 ROLL PIN 2001-TLE/TLEU
2 3234w SET SCREW 2001-TLE/TLEU
3 3655A SCREW (5), brake disc mounting 2001-TLE/TLEU
3655A SCREW (5). hub cap 2001-TLE/TLEU
4 6653A WASHER 2001-TLE/TLEU
5 7043 LOCKWASHER 2001-TLE/TLEU
6 7823 CASTLE NUT 2001-TLE/TLEU
7 9267 BALL BEARING (2) “ 2001-TLE/TLEU
8 40999-87 VALVE STEM 2001-TLE/TLEU
9 4112379 VALVE CAP 2001-TLE/TLEU
10 41048-00 WHEEL ASSEMBLY, 16" - 9 spoke (black) 2001-TLE/TLEU
" 43159-00 WHEEL ASSEMBLY., 16° laced 2001-TLE/TLEU
12 4303240C  SPOKE AND NIPPLE SET, 16" (inchudes all 40 spokes) 2001-TLE/TLEU
13 43085-97 RIM, 16" (chrome) 2001-TLE/TLEU
14 43901-00 SPACER, wheel 2001-TLE/TLEU
15 43569-00 SPACER. wheel 2001-TLE/TLEU
6 43608-00 SPACER, beanng : 2001-TLE/TLEU
17 43672-00 HUB. w/ beanngs & seals N 2001-TLE/TLEU
18 44447-00 HUB CAP . 2001-TLEU
19 44150-00 BRAKE DISC 2001-TLE/TLEU
20 54321-85 NUT. vaive stem 2001-TLE/TLEU
21 87436-98 AXLE 2001-TLE/TLEU
22 7652 AXLE NUT 2001-TLE/TLEU
23 87705-79 AXLE CAP 2001:TLE/TLEU
24 9557841 WEIGHT 172 0z. 0.275" 1.0. - round 2001-TLE/TLEU
95581-47 WEIGHT, ¥4 0z. -0.275" 1.D. - round 2001-TLE/TLEU
95582-47 WEIGHT. 1 0z -0.275" 1.D. - round 2001-TLE/TLEU
25 95593-96 WHEEL WEIGHT, 1/4 oz. 2001-TLE/TLEU
PR &

187



188

SIDECAR -ULTRA

nOO33
INDEX  PART .
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION MODELS
1 933 SCREW (7) 2001-TLEU
2 2522 STUD (2) ° - ., 2001-TLEU
3 2527 STUD (2) B 2001-TLEU
4 2731W SCREW (2) 2001-TLEU
5 2920 SCREW (2) ) 2001-TLEU
6 2929 SCREW (4) 2001-TLEU -
7 3595 SCREW (3) . 2001-TLEU
8 5207 WELL NUT (7) 2001-TLEU
9 5252 U-BOLT 2001-TLEU
10 5054 WASHER (nylon) (7) 2001-TLEU
" 6335 WASHER (16) 2001-TLEU
12 6703 WASHER (4) 2001-TLEU
3 6716 “WASHER (3) 2001-TLEU
14 6717 WASHER (6) 2001-TLEU
15 7036 LOCKWASHER (2) 2001-TLEU
16 7235 LOCKWASHER () 2001-TLEU  _
17 7531 LOCKNUT (2) 2001-TLEU
18 7688 NUT (4) 2001-TLEU
19 8093 ° NUT (4) 2001-TLEU
20 36964-67 PAD. sidecar step 2001-TLEU
21 47076-72 SNAP BASE (16) - 2001-TLEU
2 58378-89 NAMEPLATE, footrest “Harley-Davidson” 2001-TLEU
23 58717.79 FOAM TAPE. windshieid ) 2001-TLEU
24 59245-90 NAMEPLATE, fender 2001-TLEU
25 59259-90 REFLECTOR, fender (red) 2001-TLEU -
26 88489-95 SEAT ASSEMBLY 2001-TLEU
27 88490-88A° SIDECAR STEP KIT w/ #9,17 & 20 —~2001-TLEU
28- 8843489 KNEE BOLSTER. nght : LEU
88495-89 KNEE BOLSTER, left ’ 1-TLEU
B88496-89A ARM REST CUSHION, nght 2001-TLEU
88497-89A ARM REST CUSHION, left 2001-TLEU
30 88498-95 LOCKPLATE 2001-TLEU
3 88500-89 MAP POCKET, nght 2001-TLEU
88501-89 MAP POCKET. left _ 2001-TLEU
2 88530-98 COVER, sidecar body (black) 2001-TLEU
33 88545-93 HANDHOLD, left 2001-TLEU
88546-93 HANDHOLD. nght - 2001-TLEU
k' 88865-89 WINDSHIELD. onty 2001-TLEU

H11



G BRI : x 2 &
Lt 00340 . _— . SOUND SYSTEM - ULTRA SIDECAR
3 > ) e . ‘ o
X RT
gl SOUND SYSTEM - ULTRA SIDECAR S S oescaiPTION < mooms |
- ¢ 1 922 SCREW (2)(console to tub) 2001-TLEU
! ’ - 2 1601 -+ SCREW (4) (tim plate to console) 2001-TLEU
) 3 2604 SCREW (rear amp to console mt.) ’ 2001-TLEY
3 8210 NUT WELL(2){console o tub) 201-TLEU -
5 6716 WASHER (rear amp 1o console mt.) - 2001-TLEU
6 7501 ‘ NUT, self-tapping (2)(tnmplatgto console) 2001-TLEU
7 7620W NUT (6) (speaker) e - 2001-TLEU
8 9930 TERMINAL, female spade - 3/16.slot (2) 2001-TLEU Fy
9 11747A _SCREW (2) ~ i . ’
10 58371-98 INSERT TRIM 20Q1-TLEU
. N " 58379-98 NAMEPLATE, “Untra Sidecar” 2001-TLEU
~ 12 60954-98 CONSOLE 2001-TLEU
N 13 70291-89 PIN HOUSING. 4-way 2001-TLEU
14 71809-88 KNOB, radio &2 2001-TLEU s
B i 15 71827-96 KNOB, mode, tune - /+ £~ 2001-TLEU
16\ 72039-71A TERMINAL, pin (4) L] 2001-TLEU
17\ 7619298 AMPLIFIER - 2001-TLEU
18 77029-01 SPEAKER (2) 2001-TLEU

190 : H12 | } 191




-
e

-« RIGHT SPEAKER

§ WIRING HARNESS - ULTRA SIDECAR §

LE;! SPEAKER
CTOR
L[] |
N

|
8 | 6
12 | 10
15|

|

1
|
| 1
|

. POD CONNECTOR
- ML
v N :
I |
8 [| 6
12 10
15 “ . 14
|
|.‘
|
[
[
1
SIDE CAR 5
DIN HARNESS

|
|
¥ . SIDE CAR
SPEAKERS

SIDE CAR
AMPLIFIER ¢ \

192

WIRING HARNESS - ULTRA SIDECAR

nO0S0

INDEX PAR

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION s MODELS
1A 88403-98 SIDECAR AUDIO HARNESS ASM.. L ~ 2001-TLEU
1 10065 CABLE. STRAP (2) 2001-TLEU
2, 70292-89 SOCKET HOUSING, 4-way 2001-TLEU
3 72039-71A TERMINAL (4) 2001-TLEU.
4 72381-98 TERMINAL SOCKET (15) 2001-TLEU
5 72383-98GY  HOUSING, 23-way 2001-TLEU
T 7239798 SEAL PLUG (not #hustrated) 2001-TLEU
6 74106-98BK  HOUSING, pin 6-way (2) 2001-TLEY
7 74109-98BK HOUSING. psn 12-way - 2001-TLEU
8 . 74116-98BK HOUSING. socket 6-way (2) 2001-TLEU
9 74113-98BK HOUSING. socket 12-way 2001-TLEU
10 . 74136-98 SECONDARY LOCK, pin 6-way (2) 2001-TLEU
I 7414998 SECONDARY LOCK. pin 12-way 2001-TLEU =
12 74156-98 SECONDARY LOCK, socket 6-way (2) 2001-TLEU
13 74159-98 SECONDARY LOCK, socket 12-way 2001-TLEU
14 74150-98 TERMINAL. pn (24) 2001-TLEU
15 74191-98 TERMINAL. socket (24) . £ 2001-TLEU
16 76266-98 WEATHER CAP 2001-TLEU
17 B8401-38  HARNESS ASSEMBLY. heimet / tether 2001-TLEU

11

193




o073 CALIFORNIA EVAPORATIVE EMISSIONS COMPONENTS

INDEX  PART
CALIFORNIA EVAPORATIVE EMISSIONS COMPONENT . . NO. NO. DESCRIPTION o ~ MooELS
S N N NOTE: These perts are required for motorcycies soid for use in the state of California.
g 1 10006 CABLE STRAP (3) = 2001-ALL
. 10073 CABLE STRAP (not #ustrated) 2001-ALL
N 27014-93A HOSE KIT. canster 10 bracket (not Mustrated) 2001-ALL
2 27042-84A CANISTER ASM ‘ 2001-ALL
27045-97 CANISTER RETAINING CLIP, (not ilustrated) 2001-ALL
o 2720499 TUBE. carburetor backplate 1o canster (not lustrated) 2001-D0/J.FO/P
27297-97A TUBE. 10 canster (not ilustrated) 2001-ALL
27298-97 Tuee.mmummmnmww(na dustrated) 2001-ALL
o 2729997 HOSE. 10 vaive (not ustrated) 2001-ALL
‘ 2931295 CONNECTOR ELBOW 2001-ALL
.
-
) ALY mOOELS |
I2 - FunT 00 AMTCU FC ATR »
FLNTC o U D FusO R
1 94 . LFue i) FUTO FFALTR FS | 1 95




.

ECM
EFI
EVAP
EXH

FM

Ige O

HD
HOI
HSG
HTM

- 1D
IGN
ILLUST
INT

K

KPH

196

Electromc Control Module
Electronic Fuel Injechon
Evaporaton

Exhaust

Frequency Modulabon
Foot

Gauge
Gallon

Head

Harley-Dawdson Internahonal
‘Housing

High Temperature

Inside Diameter
ignon

N Inustrated
Internal

Kilometers Per Hour

GLOSSARY

PD.

PTT

RD
REQD
RES
RH

SEC
SFT
SHF

SPEEDO

SPRKT
STD

TEMP

Push To Tak

.United Kingdom

I3

HARDWARE LISTING

SCREW. 3/8-16 X 2 knuried socket hd

8558

895 SCREW. 5/16-18 X 3 0 hex head flange (grade 5)

B56A SCREW. 5/16-24 X 1 knuried socket hd

B61A SCREW. 3/8-16 X 1 knurted socket hd. (Grade 8
steel)

864 SCREW. 1/4-20 X 3/4 hex socket button hd

88 SCREW. 1/4-20 X 7/8 knurted socket hd.
wiwasher (Grade 8 steel)

891 SCREW. 1/4-20 X 1-34 socket hd. (Grade 8 steel)

922 SCREW. No 6-32 X 34 Pruikps hd. (black)

925 SCREW. 1/4-28 X 5/8 socket bution hd

928 BOLT. M5 X 0.8 X 35 2 (metnc) hex

929A SCREW. M4 X 07 X 10

932 SCREW. 1/4-20 X 172 truss hd (chrome)

933 SCREW. No 10-32 X 15/16 Pondnv truss hd
(Grade 2 steel)

939 SCREW. 1/4-20 X 1 w/washer (Grade 2 steel)
(seft tappang)

940 SCREW. 1/4-20 X 3'4 button hd. Torx

941 SCREW. 1/4-20 X 5/8 button hd. Torx

942 SCREW. 1/4-20 X 34 torx socket button hd
(w/lockpatch) .

946 SCREW. 114-20 X 2 1/4 hex sckket button head
w/lockpatch)

961 SCREW. 1/4-20 X 12 Torx pan hd w/washer
(Grace 8 steel)

1000 SCREW. 1/4-20 X 5/8 pan head

1241 SCREW #8-32 X 7.8 mach screw hister hd

1311C SCREW. No 8-32 X 1.2 Torx truss hd
(selt-seakng)

1601 SCREW. No 8-32 X 172 Pondnv fat ctsk hd
(Grace 2 steel) 7

1643 SCREW. 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 Rat socket ctsk. hd
(wocxpatch)

1750 SCREW. #10-24 X 172 Hat torx head

1783A SCREW. 516-18 X 7/8 Pondny fat ctsk hd
(Grage 2 steel)

17954  SCREW. 114-20 X 3 hex socket head

2216W  SCREW. No 4-24 X 12 Phakps oval ctsk hd.
(seft-tapping)

2273A  SCREW. #4-24 X 172 sell tappang (w/sealant)

2337w SCREW. 1/4-20 X 172 pan hd (sed-lock) ,

2420 SCREW. 1/4-20 X V4 truss hd (Grace 2 steel)

2444 SCREW. #12-24 X 7/8 it torx dnve (w/ockpaich)

2445 SCREW. 1/4-20 X 916 bution head

2446 SCREW. 1/4-20 X 578 torx socket bution head

2501A SCREW. #8-32 X 3/8 hex washer head
(seit tapping)

2524A SCREW. No 8-32 x 516 bufton hd. Torx
(seft-tapping )(wiockpatch)(Grade 8 steel)

2531 SCREW_No 4-40 X 516 Pondnv pan hd

(Grace 2 steel)

2533

2551w

2563

2576

2579A
2582

2607
26118

2614

26478

2708A

2m

27w

2737
2773

2782

2784

2787

2792

2804W

2818

2831

2882w

2918

SCREW. No. 10-16 X 1/2 hex socket button hd.
(Geade 8 >

BOLT. 1/4-20 X 1 hex. hd. (Grade 5 steel)
SCREW, #6-32 X /16 pan hd wint washer
SCREW. #6-32 X 3/4 phitps pan head wiwasher
SCREW, #10-24 X 5/8 torx socket bution head
SCREW. No. 10-32 X ¥/4 Pan Hd.(Grade 2 steel)
SCREW, #8-32 X 5/18 machine oval head
SCREW. No. 10-24 X 172 Pozidriv pan hd.
(Grade 2 steel)

SCREW. No. 10-32 X 172 Pozxdrv pan hd
(Grade 2 steel)

SCREW. 1/4-20 X 34 mach pan head (grade 2)
BOLT. No. 10-32 X V4 hex. washer hd
(Grace 5 steel)

BOLT. 1/4-28 X 2 hex. hd. (Grade 5 steel)
SCREW. No. 8-32 X ¥4 Pondv pan hd
(Grade 2 steel)

SCREW. No 10-24 X 4 hex. socket (lockung)
(Grace 8 steel)

SCREW. No. 10-24 X 7/16 Podn pan hd.
(Grade 2 steel) .
SCREW. No. 10-16 X 5/8 pan hd. (Grade 2 steel)
SCREW, No. 10-24 X 1/2 socket filks. hd
(Grade 8 steel)

SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1 socket hd.

SCREW. No. 4-40 X 38 pan hd. (sel-tappang)
SCREW, No 1016 X 172 (Grade 2 steel)
(chrome)

SCREW., No. 10 X /8 Phaips truss hd.
(selt-tappng)

SCREW. #4-40 X 1/4 mactune pan head
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1/2 Pozxdry pan hd.
(Grade 2 steel)

SCREW, 5/16-18 X 12 truss hd. (Grade 2
steel)

SCREW, 5/16-18 X 7/8 Pondny truss hd
(Grade 2 steel)

SCREW. 5mm- 8 pt X 10mm pan hd. (Grade 2
stoel) '

SCREW. No. 10-16 X 1-1/4 hex socket button hd.
(Grade 8 steel)

SCREW. No. 6-32 X 1/2 Pozdnv pan hd.
SCREW. No. 6-32 X ¥4 Pondnv pan hd
(Grace 2 steel) ,

BOLT, 5/16-18 X 1-1/2 hex. hd. (Grade 5 steel)
SCREW. No. 6-32 X 38 Pondnv truss hd
(Grade 2 steel)

BOLT. 5/16-18 X 58 hex. hd. (Grade 5 steel)
SCREW. 5/16-18 X 1-3/4 hex cap head
SCREW, #10-24 X 1.25 cap head torx drive
SCREW. 1/4-20 X 34 pan hd.

’ : 197



3562

3576
3584

198

SCREW. No 12 X 5/8 pan hd. Torx (lockang)
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1 pan hd

SCREW, No. 10-24 X 172 fat hd

SCREW. #10-24 X 3/4 hex socket head cap
“shear head .
SCREW., #10-24 X 172 shear undercut flat head
SCREW. #10-16 X 1 torx pan head self tapping
SCREW. 1/4-20 X 9/16 hex socket cap head
(selt tapping) .
SCREW. #12-16 X 3/8 truss hd. (Grade 2 steel
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 172 sem truss hd

SCREW. #6-32 X 1/4 pan head phihps mactne
lock washer

SCREW. #6-32 X 5/8 pan head

SCREW. #6-32 X 1-1/4 pan head (brass)
SCREW. #10 X 2 pan head. sell-tapping
SCREW, #8-32 X /4 pan head torx

SCREW, M6 X 16 MM fange head

SCREW. 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 knuried soc hd
SCREW. 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 knuried soc. hd

SET SCREW. No 4-16 X 3/16(Grade 8 steel)
SCREW, M5(.08 pich) X 35MM set screw
SET SCREW. 1/4-28 X 1/4 socket hd

SET SCREW. 1/4-20 X 5/16 siot hd

SCREW. 1/4 X 5/8 knuried socket hd.(Grade 8
steel)(tapping)

SCREW. 5/16-18 X 3/4 hex socket head cap
SCREW. 5/16-18 X 1-172 hex socket hd
(Grade 8 steel)

SCREW., 5/16-18 X 3-3/8 hex flange hd
LOCKNUT. M8 X 7 X 12mm hex

SCREW. 1/4-20 X 5/8 socket hiks hd.
(wiockpatch)

BOLT. 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 hex. hd. (Grade 8 steel)
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-3/4 knurled socket hd.
(leeesveog)

BOLT. 5/16-18 X 2-3/4 hex. hd.(Grade 8 steel)
BOLT, 5/16-18 X 2-172 hex. hd.(Grade 8 steel)
BOLT. 5/16-24 X 5-3/8 hex. hange hd.(Grade 5
steel)

STUD. 5/16-24 X 5-3/4 hex hd.(Grade 5 steel)
BOLT. 3/8-24 X 3-1/4 hex hd. (chrome)

BOLT. 3/8-16 X 3-1/4 hex hd.(Grade 8 steel)
SCREW. No. 10-32 X 1/4 slot hex washer hd
(sef-tapping)

BOLT. No. 10-24 X 5/8 hex. hd. (Grade 2 steel)
BOLT, 3/8-16 X 1-3/4 hex hd.

SCREW. No.8-32 X 1/2 knurled socket hd
SCREW. No 12 X 172 hex washer hd
(seft-tapping) .

SCREW. 5/16-18 X 172 hex washer hd
SCREW. 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 hex socket button hd.

3601

3607
3612
3613

3728
3730A
3736A
3739
3748
3764
3769
3770
3782
3784

3787

3949

3991

(Grade 8 steel)

SCREW, 1/4-20 X 172 hex. fange hd.
SCREW, No. 8-32 X 172 Torx truss hd. (stamdess
stoel)

SCREW., #8-32 X 5/16 Torx truss hd

SCREW, 1/4-20 X 5/8 hex socket head cap
SCREW. #6-32 X 1/4 torx drive int. w/ lockpetch
SCREW. #12-16 X 58 torx drive nt. (self tapping)
SCREW. No. 6-32 X %16 Torx pan hd.

(thread cutbng) .
SCREW., No 6-32 X ¥4 Torx pan hd.

(thread cuthng)

SCREW. 172-13 X 1-1/8 knuried soc. hd
(Grade 8 sieel)

SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 knurted socket hd
(Grace 8 steel)

BOLT. 172-13 X 2-1/2 hex. hd. (Grade 5 steel)
SCREW. No. 10-24 X 7/8 hex hd

BOLT, 172-13 X 2 hex. hd. (Grade 5 steel)
SCREW, #10-16 X 1/2 1orx pan hd. (se¥ tappang)
SCREW. 5/16-24 X 5172 flange

SCREW. 1/4-20 X /8 socket hd.(chvome)
SCREW., 5/16-18 X 7/8 torx drve pan hd.
SCREW. No. 8-32 X /8 Torx pan hd.
(Grade 5 stesl)

SCREW. #10-24 X 172 hex socket button head
SCREW, 5/16-18 X 5/8 Torx pan hd.

SCREW., 3/8-16 X 7/8 Torxpan hd.

SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1 Torx pan hd

SCREW. #8-32 X 1-172 hex socket head
(Grade 8 steel)

SCREW. 5/16-18 X 1.0 hex head w/ock patch
SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1-3/4 hex head wiock paich
SCREW, 3/8-16 X 2.0 hex flange (grade 8)
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 172 hex. hd.

BOLT, 7/16-14 X 1-3/4 hex. hd. (Grade 8 steel)
SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 hex flange w/ock patch
SCREW, 1/4 X 5/8 hex. washer. hd. (self-tapping)
SCREW, 1/4-20 X'2-1/4 hex head flange (grade 8)
BOLT, 7/16-14 X 2 hex. hd. (Grade 5 steel)
BOLT, 7/16-14 X 1-1/2 hex. hd. (Grade 5 steel)
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 7/8 12 pt. hd.(Grade 5 steel)
BOLT, 7/16-14 X 1-1/4 hex. hd. (Grade 5 steel)
SET SCREW, 1/2-20 X 172 socket hd
(whockpatch)

BOLT, 1/4-20 X 4 hex. hd.(Grade 5 steel)
SCREW, 1/4 X 5/8 (self-tapping)

SCREW, 5/16-18 X 172 hex head

BOLT. 1/2-13 X 2-172 hex. hd. (Grade 5 steel)
BOLT, 5/16-18 X /4 hex. hd.(Grade 5 steel)
BOLT, 5/16-18 X 7/8 hex. hd.(Grade 5 steel)
BOLT, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 hex. hd.(Grade 5 steel)

14

4358A
440'W

A713W
4716W
4717A

4718A

4720W
4721

4740A

4741A
4742A

4752
4763

4768
4813A

4814A

4961

6003

6012
6016

HARDWARE LISTING

BOLT. !A—20X‘V 14 hex hd

BOLT. 516-18 X 1 hex hd (Grade 5 steel)
BOLT. 516-24 X 1-3/8 hex hd (Grade 5 steel)
SCREW. 1/4-20 X 1-5/8 hex. soc. button hd.
BOLT. 3/4-10 X 2-3/4 hex (Grade 8 steel)
BOLT. 172-13 X 1-3/4 hex (Grade 5 steel)
BOLT. /16-18 X 5 hex. hd.(Grade 5 steel)
BOLT 5/16-18 X 2-172 hex hd.(Grade 5 steel)
SCREW. 1/4-20 X 3/4 knuried socket hd.
BOLT. 5/16-18 X 3 hex hd (Grade 5 steel)
BOLT. No 10-24 X 172 hex washer hd
(seft-tapping)

SCREW. #10-24 X 12 hex washer hd
SCREW. No 10 X 58 (seit-tappng)

SCREW. 1/4-20 X 1 1/8 hex socket button hd
SCREW. 3/4-10 X-2-1/4 hex hd. (Grade 8 steel)
SCREW. 172-20 X 625 socket button head w/lock
paich -
BOLT 3/8-24 X ! hex hd (Grade 5 steel)
SCREW. 5/16-18 X 2 hex soc hd.

SCREW. 38-16 X 1172 hex_soc. hd
SCREW. 38-16 X 1-3.4 knuriled socket hd.
(Graoe 8 steel) -

SCREW. #10-32 X 5 250 hex hd. nic plate
BOLT. 38-24 X 2-34 hex hd.(Grade 5 steel)
BOLT. 38-16 X 2-3/4 hex hd.(Grade 5 steel
BOLT. 3/8-16 X /4 hex hd (Grade 5 steel)
BOLT. 38-16 X 1-1/4 hex hd. (Grade 5 steel)’
SCREW. 1/4-20 X 2-1/4 knurled socket hd.
(wiockpatch)

SCREW. 14-20 X 1-172 knuried socket hd

w/ washer (wlockpatchy

BOLT. 38-16 X 1 3.4 hex hd cap

BOLT. 38-16 X 1-1.2 hex hd.(Grade 5 steel)
SCREW/. 1/4-20 X 1:1.4 knurted socket hd.
(w/lockpatch)
"SCREW. 1/4-20 X 1 hex. socket hd.(wiockpaich)
SCREW. 1/4-20 X 2-1/4 knurled socket hd.
(wiockpaich)

BOLT. 7/16-14 X 1.1 4 hex_ hd.(Grade 8 steel)
SCREW 516-18 X 1-1/4 bution hd torx
(Grace 5 steel)

SCREW. 38 X 3-12 hex hd (Grade 5 steel)
SCREW 1/4-20 X 1-3/8 knuried socket hd.
(wiockpatcty

SCREW. 1/4.20 X 1-1 8 knurted socket hd.
(w/ockpatch)

BOLT. 3/4-16 X 3-1/4 hex hd.(Grade 8 steel)
CARRIAGE BOLT. 38-16 X 3(Grade 5 steel)
WASHER, 1-3/16 X 1-3/8 X 5/64

WASHER. 172 X 1-316 X 1/16

WASHER 11732 X 1116 X 1/16

6019

6113
6119
6150w

6702

67128
6716
6717
6718
6723
6736
6737
6738
67628
6771A
6789

6961

WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,

WASHER,
WASHER.
WASHER.
WASHER,

8 X 2932 X 1116
532 X W8 X 1732

1/4'X 1-1/4 X 1/8 (necprene)
17/84 X 1 X 1118

V4 X1-12 X116

T/B4X 13/64 X V84

178 X 174 X 1732

WASHER, 3/18 X %16 X 1/16 (nylon) (black)

WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER.
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER.
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER.
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,
WASHER,

VB X1 1/4 X 564
172X 1116 X 1116
1/4 X 7/16 X 116
17/84 X 27/84 X 1/16
516X 11/16 X 178
172 X 1316 X 1/32
1/4 X V18 X 1/18
316X IB X 116
1/4 X 7/16 X 1/32
11/32 X 1-1/8 X 5/84
14 X 12 X ¥R
1/4 X V4 X 64
7/16 X 29/32 X 1/16

. No. 4 X 516 X 1732
. 15/32 X 59/64 X 5/64

172 X 1-1/4 X 332
5/16 X 116 X 332
172 X ¥4 X 1/32 (plastic)
1/4 X 9/16 X 1/16 (mylon)
B X1 X564

13/32 X 13/16 X 7/84
7H6 X.1-1/8 X V64
1-13/32 X 2-3/32 X 1/16 (bronze)
TN6X1-1/B X 178,
13732 X 1-1/32 X 178
172 X 1-1/8 X 732
58 X 1-5/16 X ¥/32
5/8 X 13/16 X 1732

VB X 1316 X 1116
516 X 11/16 X 118
174 X /8 X 1116

5/8 X 15/16 X /32

No. 10 X 172 X 3/64

No. 6 X 3/8 X /64

172 X 1-116 X /32
17/32 X 1-172 X 964
932 X /8 X 1/16
57/64 X 1-3/64 X 1732
17/32 X 778 X 7/64
1116 X 29/32 X 1732
21/64 X 33/64 X 1116
No.6 X 7/8 X .05

172 X 3/4 X 004
172 X 34 X 007

199



7069
7073
7118
7124
7127
7128
7129
7130w
7220
7230
7415A
7495
7501
7507

7515
7520
7531
7549A
7576
7586
7593
7596
7598
7600
7601
7608
7613A
7620W
7624
7629
7634
7638
7651
7667
7682
7683
7686
7688
7716
7736

| 7739
7740

200

HARDWARE LISTING

WASHER. 172 X 3/4 X .015
WASHER, 1/2 X 3/4 X .031
WASHER. spring. 1/4 X 12 X 1/16
LOCKWASHER, 1/4

' LOCKWASHER, 3/8

LOCKWASHER. 7/16
LOCKWASHER, 5/16
LOCKWASHER, /4
LOCKWASHER, 172
LOCKWASHER. No. 10
WASHER. 1/4 X 7/16 X 1/16
LOCKWASHER. No. 10 internal tooth
LOCKWASHER. 1/4 internal tooth
LOCKWASHER. 5/16 internal tooth
LOCKWASHER. 9/32 internal tooth
LOCKWASHER. 172 internal tooth
LOCKWASHER. 3/8 internal tooth
LOCKWASHER. No. 10 external tooth
LOCKWASHER. 1/4 external tooth
WASHER. 11/32 X 7/8 X 1/8(rubber)
FLANGE NUT. M6
SPEED NUT. 1/4 dia. stud size(sell threading)
ACORN NUT. 5/16-18 X 11/16 X 172 hex
(Grade 2 steel)(chrome)
JAM NUT. 7/16 X 1/4 X 11/16(Grade 2 steel)
ACORN NUT, No. 6-32 X 1/4 X 1/4 hex.(nylon)
FLANGE LOCKNUT, 5/16-18 X'9/32 X 172 hex
ACORN NUT. 5/16-18 X 9/16 X 1/2 hex
FLANGE NUT. 3/8-16 X 9/16 hex (keps)
NUT. 9/32-28 X 1/4 hex jam nut
FLANGE NUT. 5/16-24
LOCKNUT. 7/16-20
HEX NUT 3:4-10
HEX NUT. No. 4-40 (keps)
FLANGE LOCKNUT, /816
NUT. No 832 X 1/8 X 11/32 hex.(Grade 2 steel)
SPEED NUT. 1/8 dia stud size
NUT. No 10-24 X 1/8 X 3/8 hex.(Grade 2 steel)
LOCKNUT No. 10-24 X 1/4 X 3/8 hex
NUT. No. 10-32 X 3/8 hex (keps)
NUT. No. 10-32 X 1/8 X 5/16 hex.(brass)
NUT, No 10-32 X 1/8 X /8 hex.(Grade 2 steel)
ACORN NUT, No. 12-24 X 3/8 hex
NUT, /8-16 X 9/32 X 9/16 hex. (w/mylon insert)’
LOCKNUT. 1/4-28 X 3/16 X 7/16 hex
LOCKNUT. 1/4-28 X 5/16 X 7/16 hex.
LOCKNUT 1/4-20 X 5/16 X- 7/16 hex
NUT. 1/4-20 X 7/32 X 7/16 hex.(Grade 2 steel)
FLANGE LOCKNUT. 1/4-20 X 7/16 hex
ACORN NUT. 5/16-24 X 19/32 X 172 hex
(Grade 2 steel)(chrome)
LOCKNUT, 5/16-18 X 11732 X 172 hex
LOCKNUT, 5/16-18 X 1/4 X 172 hex

N

\

7780
7783
7823

7824
7825
787TW
7830
7838
7843 -
7845
7848W

7855w

7878
7880
7883
7886
7888
7889
7916A
7951
7956
7987
7993
8108
B126A
81358

LOCKNUT, 1/4-20 X 7732 X 7/16 hex
SPEED NUT. for 1/4-20 bott

JAM NUT, 5/16-24 X 316 X 172 hex
(Grace 2 steel)

NUT. §/16-18 X 1/4 X 172 hax (Grade 2 steel)
LOCKNUT. 3/8-24 X 7/16 X %16 hex.
LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 X 7/16 X %16 hex

NUT, 5/16-18 X 1/4 hex wiext 100th washer
(Grade 2 swwel)

LOCKNUT. flange 3/8-24 X 13/32 X.11/16 hex.
NUT. 3/8-16 X 5/16 X 9/16 hex (Grace 2 steel)
CASTLE NUT, /818 X 3/8 X 15/16 hex
(Grace 2 steel)

LOCKNUT, 172-20 X 1/4 hex (Grade 2 steel)
LOCKNUT, 7/16-20 X 7/16 X 5/8 hex
LOCKNUT. 7/16-14

HEX NUT. No 8-32 (keps)

HEX NUT. No 10-24 (keps)

HEX NUT. 172-13 (slofted)

HEX NUT. 17220 X ¥4

JAM NUT, 7/16-20 X 1/4 X 11/16 hex
(Grace 2 steel)

JAM NUT, 3/4-16 X 7/16 X 1-1/8 hex.
(Grade 2 steel)

FLANGE NUT. #10-24 X 7/32 X ¥/8 hex .
NUT. 122:13 X 7/16 X /4 hex (Grade 2 steel)
NUT 5/16-24 X 1-1/16 hex

ACORN NUT. 5/16 X 11/16 X172 hex

SPEED NUT, for 12 ha. stud size

HEX NUT. No. 6-32 (keps)

JAM NUT. 5/8-18 (lockong)

JAM NUT. 3/4-16 X 17/64 X 1-7/64 (gracse 2)
HEX NUT. 172-20 X V4

CASTLE NUT. 5/8-18 X 15/16 hex
LOCKNUT, 5/8-18 X 15/16 hex.

SPEED NUT, 11732 da

SPEED NUT, /16 da. stud size®

SPEED NUT. 1/4 ta. stud size

NUMERICAL INDEX
Pert No. Page Part No. Page Purt No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
1000 133 10184 135 11342 37 |, 18117-01 5 17923-99 9
10003 85 10198 43 11437 107 16125-01 5 17939-99 9
10006 15 10215 29 11445 91 18127-01 5 17945-368 9
10008 123 10222 115 11464 165 16134-01 5 17947-36 9
10006 177 10222 123 11486 153 18136-01 5 17948-99 9
10006 179 10231 33 11486 75 18137-01 5 17964-99 9
10008 181 1039 9 11488 91 16146-01 B 17966-99 9
10008 195 10098 4 11489 103 16180-01 5 17968-99 9
10007 85 11016 37 11489 95 16186-01 5 18001-838 7
10014 m 11031 15 11491 69 16187-01 5 18011-86 7
10014 19 11031 53 11492 - 91 16193-01 5 18020-83 7
10014 19 11067 45 11494 15 16194-01 5 18074-83A 7
10031 61 11096 a7 11497 87 16207-798 17 18076-83 * 7
10006 1777 11105 43 11507 75 16219-798 17 18085-99 7
10038A m 1118 35 11522 167 16305-99 43 18112-92 7
10038A 13 17 115 11747A 191 16315-99 17 18124-83 7
10038A 19 117 123 120358 45 16316-99 17 18130-83C 7
10038A 121 1132 4 12045 37 16478-85A 7 18131-83C 7.
10038A 179 13 9 12052 49 16480-92 7 18133-83A 7
10053 179 11143 5) 12066 49 18525-99 7 18134-83 7
10085 15 11143 55 12067A .4 16526-99 7 18201-83 7
10065 123 11145 9 12068 13 16574-99 13 18202-83 7
10065 139 11147 49 1309C m 18574-99 43 18219-83 7
10065 141 11150 23 1311C 15 16585-96 89 18222-83A 7
10085 143 11150 37 1311C 123 16585-96 91 18229-83 7
10085 147 11155 85 1311C 133 16589-99 13 18535-99 9
10085 151 11161 4 1314 15 16595-99 13 18538-99 9
10085 155 11165 4@ 1312 123 16595-99 7 18635-99 9
10085 163 1179 @ 13617-01 125 18715-83 7 21930-99 "
10065 181 | 1182 35 13809-00 125 16716-99 7 21931-99 "
10085 185 11193 87 13810-00 125 16717-99 7 21933-99 "
10085 193 11248 35 13811-00 125 16719-99 9 21936-99 17
10065 3 11256 7 13812-00 125 16722-99 7 21937-99 "
10085 75 11270 9 13813-00 125 16724-99 7. 21938-99 "
10085 79 1271 85 13815-00 128 16775-99 7 22097-99 1"
10085 91 1272 85 13816-00 125 16834-99 7 221 49
10073 195 11273 13 13818-00 125 17043-95 23 22132-99 n
10091 75 11273 7 13950-99 125 17045-99 9 2216W 173
10102 "9 11286 15 13951-99 125 17045-99A 15 2230799 - 13
10103 133 11287 179 13952-99 125 17052-99 7 23957-99 1"
10103 91 11288 33 13953-99 125 17053-99 7 24008-99 13
10105 "7 11289 13 13954-99 125 17360-83A 9 24032-70 53
10108 29 11289 33 13955-99 125 17375-83A 9 24033-70 53
10108 61 11289 - 43 13966-99 107 17386-99 9 24034-70 53
10110 29 11290 159 13967-99 107 17428-57 9 24035-70 53
10113 3 11290 a“ 14019-83 103 1750 169 24036- 70 53
10114 3N 1291 161 14270-92 9 17572-99 9 24037-70 ., 53
10116 29 11291 33 14422-94 107 17573-99 9 2420 100
10136 143 11292 25 14456-95 19 17574-99 9 - | 2420 73
10136 147 11292 27 14456-95 119 17575-99 9 24316-99 "
10136 163 11293 13 14829-98 93 17576-99 9 2444 99
10136 N 11293 15 14644-97 125 17577-99 9 2445 89
10138 67 11293 9 14645-97 125 17591-99 _ 9 2445 91
10143 75 11297 81 14651-97 79 17502-99 9 2448 89
10143 79 11298 15 15339-98 91 17584-99 9 2446 91
10147 139 11299 13 15340-98 155 17595-99 9 24596-99A 13
10147 143 11299 121 15341-98 155 17596-99 9 24597-99A 13
10157 4 11301 15 15346-98 103 17611-83 9 24623-998 13
10181 157 | 11309 115 1601 191 1783A 53 2501A 133
10183 135 11319A 37 16116-01 5 17922-99 9 2501A 95




Part No.

NUMERICAL INDEX

NUMERICAL INDEX

Part No.

Part No. Page Page Pact No. Page Part No. Page | PertNo. Page
2522 189 | 26478 159 | 27269-97 81 29229-888 25 31510-90 35
25244-99 15 26478 93 27270-95 23 29269-83A 25 31515-90 3%
25247-99 15 26561-99 33 27271-95 2 29269-83A 27 31516-94 35
25248 165 | 26574-99 m 27272-95A 23 29279-9%9 25 31518-90 35
25259-93A 13 26574-99 19 | 27275-96Y 21 2929 189 | 31519-90 35
25267-998 15 2664 185 | 27282-95 2 29292-99 25 31521-98 35
2527 189 | 2665 95 27291-97A 1| 28312-95 195 | 31522-00A 143
25296-99 15 26858-99 9 27291-97A 13 | 2931395 25 31522-00A 147
25297-00 15 2692wB 135 F27291-97A ne | 2933 iod | 3152590 35
2531 107 | 26995-868 19 27291-97A 121 | 2333399 27 31527-90 35
2531 181 26995-868 23 27297-97A 195 | 2933499 27 31530-90 35
25344-99 15 27002-89 19 27298-97 195 | 28338-99 25 31535-91 3
25363-01 15 27009-86A 19 27299-97 195 | 2933899 27 31538-98 3
25369-01 15 27009-86A 23 2731176 21 2934 103 | 31548-90 3
25414-99 49 27010-86A 19 27315-88A 21 2934 159 | 31553-94A 3%
25416-99A 49 27010-86A 23 27317-88 21 29342-99 25 31589-80 93
2551W 127 | 27014-93A 195 | 273w 109 | 29350-99 28 31600-90 35
2551W 79 27042-84A 195 | 2731w 189 | 29350-99 27 31604-91 3
25533-99A 15 27045-97 195 | 2731w 7 2935A 103 | 31639-99 N
25534-99 15 27048-84 101 | 27339-90 21 29368-99 27 31660-90 3
25544-00 15 2708A 69 27340-90 21 29399-99 27 31661-90 s
2559 157 | 27100-88 19 27360-76 21 2940 153 | 31862-90 3
“25604-00 @ 27101-88 19 27361-76 21 2941 153 | 31863-90 s
25605-00 “ 27122-89 19 2736276 21 2841 a 31664-94 kS
25607-99 15 27123-89A 19 2737176 21 2941 91 31688-90 £
25609-99 15 27124-89 19 27405-00 19 29453-99 25 31689-90 s
25610-99 15 2712589 19 27406-00 19 29454-99 25 31692-90 3%
2563 131 27126-89 19 27412-99A 19 29455-99 25 31695-90 3
2563 79 27127-89 19 27415-99A 19 29456-99 25 31727-85 N
25716-99 15 27128-89 19 27422-99A 21 29457-99 27 31733-98 (5]
25717-00 15 27130-90 19 27575-88 21 29458-99 27 31735-98 9
25719-00 15 27135-97 23 27576-92 21 29461-99 25 31992-99 3
25721-00 15 27136-90 19 27577-92 21 29482-99 27 3201WA 2
25722-00 15 27137-81 19 27579-88A 21 29463-99 27 3104 127
25723-00 15 2714689 19 27580-88 21 29465-99 25. 32104 @
2576 153 | 27147-89 19 27581-88 21 29465-99 27 32104 83
2576 179 | 27148-89 19 27582-88 21 29474-99 25 3227 153
2579A 55 27156-89 19 27583-88 21 29475:99 27 32316-99 181
2579A 61 2716289 19 27585-88 21 29476-99 25 32316-99 k<]
25083-00 15 - |=27170-89 9 27586-88 H 29476-99 27 32317-86A 3
26035-99A 15 27191.97 19 | 27587-88 21 2952 7 233 175
2604 107 | 2719197 121 | 2759398 23 2955 157 | 3234w 187
2604 181 27201-97 1| 2761399 19 2960 157 | 32423-99 181
2604 191 27201-97 13 | 2773 173 | 2963 79 32435-00 N
2607 183 | 27202-99 23 2782 69 2965 153 | 3244699 13
26077-99 9 27204-99 195 | 2784 101 | 2965 91 3R476-99 1181
26210-99 15 27217-95A 23 27886-78A 21 2968 75 32478-99A 3
26248-00 15 27219-95A 2 2792 159 | 2980 47 3248 153
26255-00 15 27221-95 23 2806 100 | 2994 91 32543-99 15
26261-99 13 27231-98 19 2821 7 2995 95 3265A 99
L 26274-99 13 27237-95 F2] 821 75 2908195 29 3275 9
26314.99 13 2724 75 2887W 175 | 29987-99 29 32793-00 13
26314-99 43 27243-95 19 2887W 49 29999-97 29 32798-00 13
26337-99 13 27244-95 23 29062-958 25 3022 135 | 32798-00 k<]
26352-95A 13 27258-01 143 | 29126-90A 25 31342-94 35 32800-00 33
26400-82 15 27259-01 147 29127-95A 27 31430-94 35 32606-00 a3

" 26432-76A. 13 27260-00 19 | 2918 29 31504-91A 143 | 32807-00 13
26464-99 15 27261-96 19 2920 173 | 31504-91A 147 | 3290 15
26478 103 | 27262-96 9 2920 189 | 31504-91A 159 | 33035-01 43
26478 105 | 27263-96 19 2921 99 31504-91A 163 | 33039-01 43

Pert No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page Page
33085-74 73 3512 17 3658 100 | 37904-90 47 40088-00 59
3312694 35 35211-91A 53 3658 157 | 3790500 47 40999-87 187
33127-94 35 35251-93C 4 3676 109 | 37906-90 a7 40999-87 59
3317 133 35252-938 49 3676 = 129 37909-90 47 40999-87 85
3330100 37 3529 17 3676 153 | 37912-98 47 4104 61
33304-00 37 3541 79 - | 2676 160 37913-98 a7 4104 87
33318-85 49 3554 17 3676 97 37932-98 47 41048-00 187
33344-94 a 3550 s 3678 169 | 38608-96 51 41110-89 65
33364-00A 37 3560WA 107 3678 69 38630-88 51 41112.79 69
33374-00 a7 3560WA 181 36801-87B 4 38649-98 51 237y 187
33375-00 37 356 1WC 107 | 684 105 | 38667-00 51 12379 59
33376-00 39 3561WC 181 3684 100 | 38721-94 108 | 4112379 85
33383-00A © 39 35622-79C 45 3684 1" 38722-94 %9 4124 67
33445044 49 35625-94 45 3684 13 | 3872399 33 4124 69
33446-94A 49 35626-94 45 3684 119 | 3882 53 ax 51
33449-94 35 35629-79 45 3684 - 121 3899 53 a3 . 55
337 a 35632-79 45 3684 129 | 3899 85 4151 177
33709-82 39 35653-98 a 3684 180 | 23902 177 | 4157397 )
371882 39 38574 - 100 3684 55 3929 127 | 4172098 181
33759-98A 39 3576 135 | 2688 155 | 3987 2 amo 61
33849-97 39 3584 169 | 23691 131 3987 69 40173101 179
33895-82A 39 35850-84 53 3691 155 | 398y 7 4173101 55
33902-98 159 | 35851-84 53 3691 97 3993 3 41747-82A 179
330904-00 4 35851-84 53 3692A 9 3993 37 41747-82A 55
3403 3% 35852-84 53 36934 9 39954-99A 15 41747-82A 61
34064-00A 39 35853-96 '53 36964-67 189 | 30964-99A 15 07s 7
34088-87A 39 3588 137 36998 E) 3996599 15 4175599 61
34091-85 45 3588 61 37066-90 I+ 39976-01 53 4179700 85
34095-00 3 3582 165 37071-87 4 3999001 53 41804-84A 179
34191.79€ 39 3593 165 37075-87 4 39998-65A 53 41957.97 61
34193-79€ 39 3584 k<] 37081-99 4 40024-97 53 4231158 179
34195-79€ 39 3564 37 37088-90 47 | 40037-79A 53 42327-70 177
34541-00 40 3504 43 37090-98A _ 47 4017 179 42354-99 179
34549-01 ] 3584 53 3710599 4 4017 71 7 | 4237097 179
3461185 39 3505 185 | 3717399 Q 4017 73 42382-87A 61
3462 107 | 3598 189 | 37174-99 Q 4021700 53 42407-878 61
34740-01 a 3595 75 3728 179 | 40217-00 65 24683 61
3476501 a 3506 165 | 37312-75 47 40250-94 53 42454.99 61
3480A Q 3507 75 37313-80 47 40251-%A 53 42455-80 179
34901-94A 49 3508 75 ke -2 95 40266-85 53 42455-99 81
34904-86C 4@ 3599 7 3736A 9 40269-85A 53 42457-95 179
34906-858 49 3601 169 | 3739 ©e7 40299-83A 53 42460-808 81

86 4 3605 83 3746 9 40308-94 53 42475978 81
72-00A k) 3606 79 37496-90 47 40308-94 53 42533-91A 4
34977-00A £ 3607 81 ars @ 40323-00 15 42534-90 179

34978-00 9 3612 107 | 37550-98 a7 4033 17| 42642-00 49
35025-798 45 3612 100 | 3784 175 | 40384-91 53 43032-40C 187
35026-94 45 3612 ™ 3764 177 | 4038291 53 43032-40C 59
35027-94 45 3612 91 37707-98 a7 4045 177 | 4303240C . 65
35028-94 45 3622 97 37707-98A 47 4052 177 | 4308597 187
35029-94 ‘a5 3638 n 3782 177 | 4086A 49 43085-97 59
35042-91 ' 3839 153 | are2 73 4091 107 | 43085-97 85
35051-89 45 3639 89 3784 37 40918-87 61 4212 129
35060-00 15 3639 91 37846-99A a7 40920-87 81 43159-00 187
35064-79 45 3652 n7 | are7 169 | 40922-87 61 4319 17
35071-99 13 3655 101 37871-98A 47 40960-00 59 4326A 35
35076-79 4 36554 187 | 37872-98 a7 40971-00 61 43299-00 65
35078-79 @ 36554 187 | 37883-98 a7 40975-00 65 43345-00 59
35087-99 4 36554 59 37884-98 47 40976-00 65 43349-96 55
35115:99 13 3656 165 | 37903-90 a7 40981-00 65 43350-96A 55

203




NUMERICAL INDEX

i(‘

NUMERICAL INDEX -

Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
43364-00 59 45032-82 51 47414 43 5207 85 53799-99 7
4350A 17 45032-82 55 47414 9 5207 93 53799-99 75
43517-00 59 45036-88 51 4744997 169 | 5210 108 | 53801-98 4]
43520-00 59 45042-96 55 47491-89 69 5210 191 53802-97 75
4352100 59 45042-96 61 47492-89A 69 5210 79 53848-00 173
4358 177 45044-96 51 47502-97 69 s2n ° 79 53848-00 7
43567-92 85 '45044-96 55 47504-97 69 5212 101 5418 53
43569-00 187 45057-82 179 47510-80 69 5212 101 54320-97 81
4357 , 177 | 45057-99 61 4751180 69 52164-97D 7 54321-85 187
43584 35" 45072-968 55 47513-80 69 52192-86A 7 54321-85 81
43608-00 187 | 45405-75A 67 4752 67 52201-92, il 54323-85A 81
43608-00 65 45423.92 51° | 47500798 . 67 52281-97 7 54328-97 81
43654-00 65 45423-96 55 4753879 69 52314-98 7 54354-94A 81
43672-00 187 | 4543595 67 47549-00 69 52329-98 n 54536-978 81
43901-00 187 | 45443-86 67 47556-81 69 5252 189 | 54565-97A 81
4401w 175 | 45446-87A 67 47564-86 69 52719-93A 73 559 177
4401W 185 | 45718-60 67 4763 75 52949-97 4l 55017.79A 83
44023-00 57 45794-94A_ 67 4786 179 | 53117.97 el 55918-79A 83
44033-98 179 | 4579599 43 4768 95 5313300 75 55924-97 8
44046-00 57 45803-97 67 47900-01 69 53165-89A 75 55047-00 83
44048-83 57 4583500 67 4814A @ 53165-89A 79 56073-83 87
44048-83 63 45839-84 67 48300-60 67 53166-89 ] 56076-97 m
44080-00 63 45841.84 67 4831560 67 53170-89 79 56076-97 13
4408200 57+ | 45842-77A 67 4831560 69 53278-97 79 56076-97 19
44082-00 63 14584577 67 48333-80 67 53375-97A 7 56076-97 121
44126-87 61 4585577 67 48361-80 67 53376-97 7 56149-888 83
44136-00 59 45858-77 67 48365-48A 67 53415-83A 75 56151-888 83
44147.87A 57 45859.77A 67 49184-97 69 53422-97 7 56159-73 83
44147-87A 63 45865-84 67 49193-93 169 | 53426-87 75 56161-83A 83
44150-00 187 | 45866-84 67 4919485 169 | 53429-93 75 56163-93 83
44156-00 59, 45875-84A 67 49201-97 169 | 53434.98 75 56206-96 8s
44160-00 57 45890-97 67 49202-97 169 | 5343588 75 56220-94A 85
44163-00 57 45891.97 67 49203-97 169 | 5343697 109 | 56327-96 85
4417700 57 45892-97 67 49205-97 169 | 53437-79A 75 56328-96 85
4417700 . 63 45893-99 43 50015-74A 69 53438-92 103 | 56351-96 85
4420 177 | 45940-84 67 50075-838 69 53438-92 89 56357-96 85
44238-98 179 | 45964-86 67 50075-91A 69 5343979 75 56358-96 85
4424198 179 | 4649500 67 50078-81 69 53442-96A 165 | 56368-96 85
44242-98 179 | 46496-00 67 50112-99 69 53447-87 75 5637298 87
44243-08 179 | 46497-00 67 50245-99 69 53478-80 75 56375-96 85
44247-98 179 | 46498-00 67 50518-838 73 53482-93 165 | 56376-96 85
44252-98 179 | 47076-72 173 | 50588-93 73 53483-93 165 | 56379-96 85
44313-00 57 47076-72 189 | 50589-93 73 53486-85 75 56387-96 85
44313-00 63 47105-97A 81 50606-86A 73 53488-93 165 | 56394-74 85
44314-00 57 47150-79A 17. 50613-91 73 53515-86 7 56396-74A 85
44314-00 63 4T16W 17 50614-91A 73 53517-86 n 56397-74C 85
4431500 57 4716W 93 50621-79A 73 53563-82 75 56402-83A 85
4431500 63 4T17A “ 50622-838 73 53564-97 75 56508-76 8s
44337-00 57 4718A 43 50635-82A 73 53567-93 185 | 56571-98 83
44337-00 63 47184 49 50899-99 73 53570-89 75 5714 17
44338-00 57 4720W 177 | 50933-86 73 53583-92 173 | 5721575 61
44338-00 63 4721 17 50972-75 61 53591-95A 185 | 5756 65
44351-00 63 a2 181 50972-75 69 53598-88A 79 57958-98 93
44447-00 187 | 47365838 73 510 65 53615-85 75 57978-00 75
45004-96 55 4740A 15 5119694 4l 53616-85 75 57994-94 99
45005-96 55 4740A 4 515 61 53617-85 173 | 58010-98 79
45013-96 55 4740A 49 51652-838 7 53617-85 75 58084-94 99
45016-96 55 4741A 15 52015-97 7 53710-93 165 | 58088-94 99
45017-93 51 4741A 3 5207 173 | 5373197 77 58128-96 91
45021-86 51 4741A 33 5207 189 | 53790-00 75 58129-96 91

2

204

Part No Page Part No Page Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No
5817 37 58052-98 109 | 6054 189 | 61404-00 123 | 8255595 19
58187-96 ‘89 59087-00 107 | 6054 93 61408-00 1, | 6255595 121
58193-94 %9 59093-00 ° 107 | 60647-94 35 6140800 . . 12) 82726-99 a3
58208-96 89 59116-96 107 | 60661-01 49 61450-95 17 | 62786-96 89
58236-96 89 59166-80 107 | 80864-99 49 61450-95 119 | 62787-96 89
58246-99 93 59174-99 109 | 6086599 49 61450-95 121 6279A 133
58247-96 89 59180-80 107 | 60668-99 49 6150w 100 | 62828-99 L
58311-96 9f 59180-80 181 60670-85A -9 8150w 159 62830-99 a3 °
58324-97 89 59181-80 107 | 60673-858 49 61582-00 115 | 62846-99 4
58325-97 9% 58201-96 107 | 60678-85 49 61582-00 123 | 6284999 43
58327-97 99 59211-74 107 8072 105- 61648-85 _ 17 68334 81
58359-98- 95 59211-74 181 808 67 81743-00 15 6335 3
58371-98 191 59231-86 107 | 6083 83 61743-0Q, 123 | 6335 189
58378-89 189 | 59231-86 181 809 37 61744-00A 123 | 834. 4
58379-98 191 59236-97 107 | 609 4 61820-99 125 - | 6343 175
58380-89 79 59245-90 189 | 60954-98 191 61821-99 125 | 63521-95 m
58381-97 79 59255-72 181 50957-89A 17 | 61822-99 125 | 63521-95 13
58382-89 79 59258-91 69 60960-99 133 | 6182399 125 | 63521-95 119
58383-89 79 58259-90 109 | 60961-98 17 | 61836-00 125 | 63521-95 121
58384-89 79 58259-90 189 | 60973-90 17 | 8183700 125 | 6366 51
58385-93 79 59261-91 * 107 | 6099 13 61911-95 1" 63798-99 13
58406- 754 9 59287-92 165 | 8101 51 61911.95 119 | 6381599 9
58408-75A 9% 59288-92 165 | 6101 55 61911.95 21 65400H8 17
58416-77A % 59289-92 107 | 61029-92A 17 | 61959-00 115 | 6400H8 53
58417-77 9 59289-92 165 | 6109 137 | 61958-00 123 | 8410 173
58428-94 9 59290-92 107 | 61109-850 17 | 61960-00 15 | 6416 175
58431-94 9% 59290-92 165 | 61109-850 119 | 61960-00 123 | 8418 185
58459-98 95 59292-94 109 | 61109-850 121 61961-00 115 | 6425598 95
58478-96A 91 59292-94 n 61112-82A n7z 61961-00 123 B84256-98 95
58479-96A 91 59370-98 167 | 6113 83 61963-00 115 | 64259-99 7
58484-98 93 58371-98 167 | 6113557 7 82057-00 123 | 64488 3
58487-79 93 59579-01 109 | 6119 99 62097-98 125 | 6497HW 37
58493-89 101 59663-99 181 6119296 133 | 62006-98 125 | 8516HW 53
58493-89 101 59672-99 109 | 61200-97 1" 6214201 115 | 85168HW 65
58494-89 101 59768-97 7 61200-97 19 | 62150-85 1| 6519 177
58494-89 101 59786-01 109 | 6122598 19 | 62150-85 13 | 65283-94 127
58497-96 91 59787-01 109 | 61227-98 1 62150-85 119 | 65324-83A 127
58510-96 91 59788-01 109 | 81268-00 121 62150-85 121 85325-83A 127
58530-98 95 59938-72 177 | 81270-98 17 | 6216175 "1 65328-83 127
58633-98 n 59968-72 n 81272-%28 119 | 62161.75 19 | 85519-528 127
58679-90 101 60026-97 109 | 61272-928 121 8217 35 65538-95 127
58681-90 101 6003 45 61274-82 17 | 82170-81A 11| 65539-95 127
58683-89A 101 80039-97 09 | 61278-%2 17 | 62170-81A 119 | 65546-98 127
58684-89A 101 601 15 61279-88 17 | e2172.75 111 | 65547-98 127
58705-98A 93 601 187 | 61313-88 17 | 617275 119 | 85552-958 127
58700-86 77 6012 81 61322-01 m 6220W 81 85554-95 127
58711-98 93 8016 127 | 8132401 133 | 6229w 185 | 656 15
58717-79 173 | 6016 37 61326-95 15 | 622w 167 | 656 123
58717.79 189 | 6016 4 61326-95 123 | 62357-00 123 | 65619-98 127
58727-98 95 6016 49 61338-94C m 62375-57 a4 65620-98 127
58728-98 95 6019 17 61338-94C 19 | 6238 173 | ‘65621-99 127
58733-98 93 6029 75 61340-00 113 | 6238 475 | 65626-98 127
58734-98 95 60328-98A 43 61340-00 121 6239 33 65627-99 127
58735-98A 95 6036 100 | 6134100 113 | 62419-99 43 65630-838 127
58888-98 95 8036 79 61341-00 121 62429-99 43 65634-98 127
58938-968 91 60387-89A 53 61342-00A 15 | 62432-93 43 65636-99 127
58939-968 91 60397-858 53 61343-00 115 | 62489-99 43 65647-98 127
58949-96 89 60432-01 49 61343-00 123 | 62490-99 a3 65678-85C 127
59002-98 107 | 6047 85 61356-00 13 | 6255595 1| 65723-85 127
58045-00 107 | 6054 173 | 61404-00 15 | 6255595 13 | 65724-85 127
'7 205



NUMERICAL INDEX i " NUMERICAL INDEX

Part No. Page Part No. Page PartNo. . ' Page | PartNo. Page Part No. Page Pact No. Page Part No. Page Pert No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
65846-95 127 | 67352.96 95 68024-94 131 | 68712-94A 105 | 70271-98 91 7118 181 71655-98 97 72139-94GY 147 | 72210-94 139 | 7233095 147
65863-95C 127 67356-00 97 68024-94 97 68713-94A 138 70279-98 91 7124 67 71795-63A 181 72139-94GY 157 | 72210-94 143 72330-95 163
B590HW 59 67356-96A 131 68026-99 135 | es7r2082 105 | 70291.89 147 nar 171 71809-88 191 72139-94GY 31 72211-94 151 72331-95 183
65951-98 127 | 6736 37 68026-99 183 | s872182 105 | 70291.89 191 7127 7 T71814-98 79 72143-94 &) 7221294 151 72332-97 67
65952-98 : 127 | 6738 73 68042-99 13 6872562 105 | 70292-89 193 7128 173 71820-98 157 72144-94 143 | 7221394 151 72334-96 67
65988-98 127 | 6744500 131 | 68042-99 15 68750-93 143 | 70325-00 123 7128 75 71821-98 157 | 7214494 147 | 7221394 163 | 7235 189
66004-93 129 67445-00 95 68042-99 33 68750-93 147 | 7034584 157 7129 153 71822-98 157 72144-94 163 72213-94 31 72352-95 183
66010-97A 129 | 6745099 143 | 68046-79 109 | 6875093 69 70345-84 83 71307-94 133 71823-98 157 72144-94 31 72213-94 3 72353-97 163

-TSA 129 67621-94 99 68066-99 135 68761-96 87 70345-84 85 71310-94 103 71823-98 79 72148-94 147 T2214-94 151 72355-97 145
5605593 69 67628 9" 68066-99 183 | 68765-94A 135 | 7006 173 71313-96 133 | 71824-98 157 | 72148-94 143 | 7221494 183 | 72356-95 163
6611097 161 67674-94 103 | 68112-99 133 68766-94 105 7006 179 71422-96 159 71825-96 157 72148-94 ©o147 72230-98 183 72366-95 145

66185-97 129 | 67682-94 103 | 68113-99A 133 | 68766954 93 7006 189 71427-96 159 71827-96 191 72149-94 139 | 7223098 31 72366-95 147
6621599 129" | 67689-00 121 68140-99A 135 | 68767.94 , 105 700369-01 15 71431-96 91 71834-98 79 72153-94 143 72231-98 163 72366-95 183
66231-99A 161 67689-00 97 68142-99 135 68767-94 93 70369-01 123 71434-96A 91 72023-51C 159 72153-94 147 72231-98 3 72366-95 29
66281-01 129 67696-81 103 68142-99 183 68772-99 135 70372-96 157 71434-96A 97 72023-51C 61 72156-94 157 72232-96 33 72381-98 139
6653A 181 67696-81 89 68163-84 105 | 6878896 131 70373°96 157 f 71436-98 159 72030-97 29 72158-94 163 72241-94A 141 72381-98 151
6653A 187 67697-81 103 68163-84 135 68788-96 97 70375-96 157 71452-91A 103 72031-97 29 72158-94 N 72242-94 143 72381-98 193
66619-97 69 67697-81 89 68163-84 93 68789-96 131 70376-96 157 71452-91A 17 | 7203393 143 | 72159-94 143 | 72242-94 29 72382-988X 139
66670-97 69 67697-81 93 68168-89A 105 | 68789-96 97 70377-97 129 71452-91A 133 72033-93 147 72159-94 147 72244-95° 163 72383-98GY 151
6701 . 17 67702-81A 103 | 68168-89A 135 | 68830-99 135 7038 17 71452-91A 159 72033-93 163 72159-94 151 7224595 163 72383-98GY 193
6701 177 67702-81A 89 68168-89A 79 68830-99 183 | 7008 73 71452-91A 165 72033-93 N 72159-94 157 72247-95 183 7239597 159
6702 m 6771283 103 | 68168-89A 9 68832.99 135 | 7009 175 71452-91A 173 | 72038-71A 163 | 72159-94 3 72249-94 29 72397-98 139
6702 13 6771283 89 68169-90 135 | 68833-99 135 7009 177 71452-91A 77 72039-71A s 72176-94 157 72254-94 145 72397-98 193
6702 T 67716-60A 89 68169-90 183 | 6883399 183 7039 67 71505-96 91 72039-71A 123 72179-94 157 72254-94 147 72400-99 33
6702 121 67718-60A 103 68180-99 109 68845-99 185 7039 73 71513-98 87 72039-71A 147 72190-94 139 72263-95 163 72403-99 33
6702 67 67718-60A 89 68193.95 107 | 6884698 105 | 70408-00 15 71513-98 91 72039-71A 191 72190-94 143 72266-94 151 72412-97 “163
6702 69 67724-71 103 68193.95 109 | 68847-98 105 7041 127 71522-96 103 72039-71A 193 72190-94 147 72266-94 157 72428-00 145
6703 107 67724-71 + 89 68193-95 181 68920-01 159 7041 175 71526-938 159 72042-97 29 72190-94 163 72266-94 185 72428-00 149
6703 127 67726-71 103 | 68296-99 135 | 68920-01 159 7041 38 71530-958 159 72043-71A 15 72190-94 3 72273-95* 163 72429-00 145
6703 169 67726-71 89 68383-96 131 6892200 © 159 | 7041 37 7153295 159 72043-71A 123 72190-94 43 72280-95 145 72429-00 149
6703 189 | 67732-71A 103 | 68383-96 97 68924-00 159 | 7041 67 7153596 91 72043-71A 147 72191-94 143 | 72280-95 147 | 72430-00 145
6703 7 67732-71A 89 6841596 131 68926-00 159 7041 59 71536-93 159 72044-71A 183 72191-94 147 72280-95 163 72430-00 149
6703 75 67755-81A 103 | 6841596 97 68927-00 159 7041 73 71537-96 159 7204679 143 72191-94 151 72280-95 k1] 72432-00 145
67033-99A 133 | 67755-81A 89 68423-96 131 68933-98 93 70420-98 141 71540-94 103 72046-79 147 72191-94 157 72290-94 123 | 72432-00 149
67043-96 131 67759-98 93 68423-96 97 6899501 93 70423-98 93 71543-93 159 72046-79 163 | 72191-94 183 72290-94 139 72434-00 145
67043-96 95 6777501 93 68440-86 105 | 68996-01 % 7043 175 * 71544-93 159 72056-92 139.° | 72191-94 183 72290-94 145 72434-00 149
6716 107 | 67778-60 103 | 68440-86 135 | 69012-93A 137 | 7043 177 71545-93 159 | 72056-92 147 | 72191-94 3 72290-94 " 147 | 7243500 15
6716 179 | 6777860 89 68440-86 185 | 69080-900 137 | 7043 . 187 71553-96 157 | 72056-92 93 7219594 139 | 7229094 79 7243500 123
6716 189 67780-60 89 68440-86 93 690682-91A 137 70447-01 159 71558-96 157 72058-97 29 72195-94 143 72291-94 145 72437-00 115
6716 191 67782-60A 103 | 68452-86 105 | 69062-91A 85 70457-98 98 71563-96 157 | 72069-97 29 7219594 147 72291-94 147 | 7243700 123
6716 75 67782-60A 89 68452-86 135 | 69120-91 137 70504-81 85 71564-96 157 72104-948K 143 7219594 151 72292-94 147 72439-00 123
6716 79 6779392 -103 | es4s2-96 185 | 6912392 137 | 7088593 87 71567-96 157 | 72106048k 147 | 7219594 157 | 7229394 147 | 7245100 145
6716 95 67793-92 . 89 8845286 93 6960 77 70596-97 163 71568-96 157 72106-948K 147 7219594 n’ 72294-94 139 72452-00 145
6717 189 | 67798-92 103 | e84s 37 6961 177 | 70888-99 163 71589-968 157 | 72100-948x 139 | 72198-94 143 | 7229494 151 | 72453-00 145
6718 177 67798-92 89 68492-98 97 6962 177 70646-00 7 71590-96 157 72113-948K 147 72196-94 147 72294-94 79 .| 72454-00 145
67184-94 131 | 6780192 103 | 68505-90 105 | 6963 177 | 7064800 79 7159100 157 | 72113.04R0 143 | 7219994 139 | 7229594 145 | 7245500 145
67184-94 97| 67801-92 89 68505-90 93 6970 75 7068 177 71582-98 157 72113-94R0 43 72199-94 147 7229594 147 72482-00 145
67190-89 133 67854-98 133 | eas06-92 135 | 70042-97 129 7068 59 71593-96 157 72116-948K 157 72199-94 183 72297-95 163 72462-00 149
67196-99A 133 67865-89 73 68510-748 135 70045-94A 159 7068 73 71504-98 157 72119-948K 143 72199-94 31 72298-95 163 72516-01 145
67197-99A 133 | 67866-94 103 | eas10-68 105 | 70142-94 83 7088 81 71506-96 157 | 72119948 151 | 7220 107 | 7229995 163 | 7251801 149
6723 177 67868-94 103 68572-648 135 70160-98A 151 7069 179 71597-968 157 72119-948X  .157 72200-94 139 7230 135 72902-01BK 1
67266-94 100 | 6788094 133 | 68572648 185 | 70196-00 w7 | 7072 % 71598-00 157 | 72119948k 31| 72203-96 139 | 72307-95A 161 | 72902-01BK 115
67271-99 133 | 6789 103 | 68620-96 131 70201-97 29 70909-95 169 . 71618-98 157 | 72124-94GY 163 "| 7220594 139 | 72308-97 163 | 72902-018K 123
67348-00 131 67921-98A 97 * | 68620-96 95 70202-97 29 70985-01 143 71619-98 157 | 72126-94GY 147 | 7220594 143 | 7232495 183 | 72902-01BK 133
67348-00 97 67922-968 97 68654-92 103 | 70221-99 185 | 7008501 145 71625-98 141 | 72128.94GY 143 | 72208-94 . 143 | 7232597 145 | 72912.01BK 145
67349-00 131 | 67923-98A 97 68654-22 89 70232-00 139 | 70989-98A 87 71636-98 141 | 7212894GY 147 | 7220894 159 | 7232597 147 | 72012.01BK 149
67349-00 97 67978-98 93 88671-69A 105 70233-01 183 70999-94 19 7.1636-98 97 72129-94GY 139 72207-94 143 72325-97 159 72914-01BK 149
67350-00 131 | 67979-98 83 | ss672.38 105 | 7004501 147 | 7000994 121 71637-98 141 | 72138-94GY 183 | 72207-94 159 | 7232597 163 | 7299001 m
67350-00 97 67980-98 93 68674-69A 108 70245-01 149 71001-94 133 71637-98 97 72138-94GY k11 72208-94 139 7232695 , 183 72990-01 15
67352-96 121 67981:98A 93 88706-00 107 70267-97 129 7118 153 ‘ 71643-00 159 72139-94GY 143 72208-94 143 72330-95 145 72990-01 123

206 18 A 207




NUMERICAL INDEX

PartNo. ~, Page Part No. Page Part No. Page PatNo.  Page Pact No Page
72990-01 133 73191-96 107 . 74156-98 7 75111-968 Rk 1} 7629 - 158
72991-01 145 73191-96 109 74158-98 133 75111-968 95 768294-98 153
72991-01 149 73191-96 1 74159-98 149 75112-00 131 76303-98 7
73102-968K 107 73191-96 135 74159-98 155 75112-00 97 76304-98 7
73102-968K 139 73191-96 139 74159-98 193 7512600~ 15 76306-98 153
73102-968K 149 73191-96 141 T415A 101 75127-00A 123 76307-98 79
73102-968K 77 73191-96 145 T415A 101 75139-00 123 76319-98 151

e 73102-968K 79 73191-96 181 74190-98 149 7531 109 76319-98 153
73102-96WE 139 73191-96 185 74190-98 151 7531 168 76322-97 153
73102-96WE 149 73191-96 87 74190-98 163 7531 175 76335-87 153
73103-968K 141 73191-96 91 74190-98 185 7531 189 7638 181
73103-968K 77 73191-96 93 74190-98 193 7531 95 765 13
73103-968K 79 73191-96 97 74190-98 3N 7549A 133 765 43
73104-968K 141 73198-96 145 74191-98 115 755 107 7651 9
73106-968K 139 73198-96 149 74191-98 123 756 91 7652 175
73106-968K 141 73198-96 43 74191-98 133 7576 101 7852 187
73106-968K 149 | 739A 49 74191-98 149 | 758 13 | 7867 169 ;
73108-968K 145 74102-988K 163 74191-98 155 758 121 7682 107
73108-968% 149 74102-988K 185 74191-98 185 7586 185 7683 107
73108-968K 185 74102-988K 3N 74191-98 193 7586 173 7683 109
73110-968K 139 74102-988K 33 74191-98 79 7586 75 7686 159
73110-968K 141 74103-988K 33 74191-98GD 163 7593 127 7686 169
73112-968K 139 74106-988K 151 74192-98GD 33 7596 69 7686 173
73152-968BK 105 74106-988K 193 74193-98GD N 7598 177 7688 173
73152-968K 107 74108-988K 149 74195-98 133 7600 107 7688 ° 189
73152-968K 135 74109-988K 151 74195-98 149 7600 181 7688 91
73153-968K 109 74109-988K 193 7434 109 7601 17 77021-98 153
73153-968K 139 74112-988K 163 74408-89 103 7601 181 77022-98 153
73153-968K 141 74112-988K 185 74414-93 153 7601 69 77029-01 153
73153-968K 145 74112-988K 31 74419-96 13 7601 95 77029-01 191
73153-968K 181 74112-988K 33 74419-96 95 7608 165 77029-01 79
73153-968K 93 74113-988BK 115 74429-97 43 76129-98 79 77046-96A 91
73154-968K 135 74113-988K 123 74438-99 33 76130-98 79 77047-98 153
73154-968K 183 74113-988K 163 74505-97 29 76131-98 153 77078-98 95
73154-968K 97 74113-988K i 74526-968 131 7613A 107 77092-98 91
73156-968K 105 74116-988K 193 74526-968 95 76192-98 191 77100-98 157
73156-968K 135 74116-988K 79 74800-97A 145 762 1Al 77401-98 157
73156-96BK 139 74118-988K 133 74800-97A 149 7620W 191 77119-98 155
73156-968BK 141 74119-988K 149 74800-97A 159 76213-98 153 77121-98 155
73156-968K 185 74119-988K 155 7490 169 7824 107 77123-98 155
73158-968K 135 | 74119.98BK 193 | 7492 153 | 7604 181 | 77126-98 153
73158-96BK 185 | 74142-98 163 | 7495 137 | 7624 95 77136-98 155
73160-968K 131 741'42-” 185 7499 109 76247-98 151 77147-98 153
73160-968K 141 74142-98 31 7499 n 76248-86 145 77148-98 153
73160-968K 97 74142-98 33 7499 87 76248-86 153 77151-98 153
73162-968K 141 74143-98 33 7501 153 76250-98 153 7716 101
73162-968K 9 74146-98 151 7501 191 76252-86 153 7718 101
73165-01 133 74148-98 193 75032-99A 131 76253-86 153 7716 129
73166-01 133 | 74148-98 149 | 75032-99A 95 7625586 153 | 7718 153
73167-01 133 74149-98 151 75040-01 m 76258-86 153 7718 181
73168-01 133 74149-98 193 75044-96 131 76256-86 153 7e 29
73190-96 107 74152-98 163 75044-96 95 76260-89 153 7716 69
73190-96 139 74152-98 185 75049-01 133 76265-98 79 716 7
73190-96 14 74152-98 3 75062-01 133 76266-98 151 7716 73
73190-96 145 74152-98 33 7507 137 76266-98 155 736 mm
73190-96 149 74153-98 115 75071-00 115 76268-98 193 7736 175
73190-96 185 74153-98 123 75099-01 133 76286-96 91 7742 127
73190-96 77 74153-98 163 75106-96 91 7629 107 7744 37
73190-96 79 74153-98 31 75109-968 131 7629 143 7748W 87
73191-96 105 74156-98 193 75109-968 95 7629 147 T748W 73
208

NUMERICAL INDEX

Part No. Page Pert No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page Part No. Page
7778 175 | 87117-36A 175 | 88531-91 173 | 90757-93 165 | 9198 13
7775 177 | 8712079 ° 175 | 88536-91 173 | 90763-79 153 | 922 101
7778 105 | 87120-79 185 | 88537-91 173 | 90764-93 185 | 922 101
7778 53 87121-79 185 | 88538-91 173 | 9077 35 922 103
7780 17 87122-83A 177 | 88539-91 173 | 90770-79 51 922 191
7780 175 | 87123-83 177 | 88545-93 189 | 90781-93 169 | 9247 59
7780 185 | 87131-838 177 | 88546-83 189 | 90801-95 169 | 925 35
7783 17 8713292 177 | 88548-98 173 | 90820-93A 185 | 9267 187
7796 127 | 87137-%2 177 | 88549-98 173 | 90820-93A 81 9267 65
780 37 87141-83 177 | 88550-98 173 | 90821-74A e 928 35
7823 181 | 8714383 177 | 8860 73 90834-95 165 | 929 35
7823 187 87144-83 177 88695-67 173 90834-95 167 932 153
7824 69 87148-92 177 | 8869667 173 | 90844-80 77 933 173
7825 61 87156-83 177 | 88698-67 173 | 90844-80 79 933 189
7827TW 175 | 87157-87 175 | 8871 35 90934-93 169 | 933 85
7830 155 | 87159-83 175 | 8873 4 90935-93 169 | 933 93
7838 35 87160-98 175 | 8876A 45 90936-93 169 | 940 49
7838 79 87160-98 177 | 8879 35 90943-93 169 | 9443599 165
7843 177 | 87186-99 177 | 8es3 35 90945-93 169 | 946 25
7848W 47 87436-98 187 | 88862-91 173 | 90946-93 169 | 946 27
7855W 175 | 87436-98A 175 | 88865-89 189 | 9095893 165 | 95578-41 187
7878 79 87701-79 175 | 895 13 90962-93 165 | 95578-41 59
7886 %9 8770579 187 | 89577-95 129 | 90964-63 el 95578-4) 85
7887 71 87776-98 179 | 89579-91 137 | 90965-63 77 95581-47 187
7887 75 87901-99 181 | 8977 4 90972-93 165 | 9558147 59
7888 103 | 88100-94 175 | 8963 15 91013-79 109 | 95581-47 65
7889 103 B88174-94 175 8990A 15 91023-79 109 - 95582-47 187
7900 117 | 8817594 175 | 8992A 4 91085-83C 107 | 95582-47 59
7900 91 88261-%6 175 | 8996A 4 91090-77A 107 | 95582-47 65
79041-90 el 88264-36 175 | 90180-93 169 | 9110 13 95593-98 187
7951 61 88301-79 175 | 9028 13 91107-77A 107 | 95594-84 59
7956 59 88301-79 185 | 90382-98 167 | 92377 109 | 95504-84 65
7964 17 | 88302-79 175 | 90383-98 23 91138-98A 167 | 961 49
7964 133 | 8830279 185 | 90425-98 167 | 91139-98A 167 | 96210-80 17
7964 135 | 88314-37 175 | 90428-98 167 | 91140-98 109 | 9837 37
7964 183 88314-37 185 |” 90429-98 167 9120 13 9839 139
7987 85 88401-98 193 | 90468-95 159 | 9121 13 9840 143
7993 181 | 8840398 193 | 90469:94 69 9122 13 9840 147
8083 189 | 8842567 173 | 9049383 89 9123 13 9840 163
8108 137 | 88426-91 173 | 90493-83 73 9124 13 9843 29
8126A 107 | 88427-91 173 | 90594-85 169 | 9125 13 9847 129
8126A 167 | 88428-91 173 | 90601-83 185 | 9126 13 9847 147
81264 - 185 | 9127 13 9647 83
81358 77 9128 13 9848 139
8144 ” 9129 13 9648 147
8483 185 | 9130 13 9848 93
84834 185 | 9131 13 9853 141
84850-92 185 | 9132 13 9898 139
84850-92 165 | 9133 13 9898 143
84850-92 185 | 9134 13 9898 147
8500A 7. 9135 4 9930 191
8564 e 91583-99 7 9937 139
B61A 165 § 91808-89 91 9837 143
8700 165 | 91808-89 95 9937 147
8700 169 | 91812-89 91 9937 183
87032-85 169 | 91812-89 95 9955 127
87056-838 ” 91841-93A 185 | 9989 159
87056-838 165 | 91875-88 1”7 9990W 51
87113-83 165 | 91892-88 171
87114-93 165 91932-01 m

19 209




	A1 General Information
	A2 Alphabetical Index
	A3 Complete Engine
	A4 Cylinders,Heads & Valves
	A5 Rocker Arm Assy & Push Rods
	A6 Piston & Flywheel Assy
	A7 Crankcase & Engine Oil Filter
	A8 Camshafts & Cam Cover
	A9 Engine Mounts & Stabilizer Links
	A10 Carburetor (1/2)
	A11 Carburetor (2/2)
	A12 Induction Module-Fuel Injected
	B1 Air Cleaner & Enrichener-Carbureted 
	B2 Air Cleaner-Fuel Injected 
	B3 Alternator & Regulator
	B4 Ignition Module & Coil
	B5 Engine Sensors & Switches
	B6 Starter Motor
	B7 Gear Shifter (1/2)
	B8 Gear Shifter (2/2)
	B9 Transmission Bearings & Covers
	B10 Transmission Housing & Oil Tank
	B11 Transmission Gears
	B12 Clutch
	C1 Primary Housing
	C2 Clutch Control
	C3 Belt,Chains & Sprockets
	C4 Front Brake Control
	C5 Front Brake Caliper
	C6 Front Wheel
	C7 Rear Brake Control
	C8 Rear Brake Caliper
	C9 Rear Wheel
	C10 Front Fork
	C11 Frame,Rear Fork & Jiffy Stand
	C12 Seats & Rear Frame Rails
	D1 Footboards
	D2 Luggage Box (King Tour-Pak)(1/2)
	D3 Luggage Box (King Tour-Pak)(2/2)
	D4 Lamps & Speaker Housings-Ultra Tour-Pak
	D5 Rear Shock Absorbers & Air Suspension
	D6 Handlebar
	D7 Throttle Control
	D8 Cruise Control
	D9 Windshield,Fairing & Headlamp-FLHT 
	D10 Inner Fairing-FLHT 
	D11 Windshield,Fairing & Headlamps-FLTR 
	D12 Inner Fairing-FLTR 
	E1 Speedometer & Tachometer-FLTR 
	E2 Windshield-FLHR 
	E3 Fairing Lowers-Ultra
	E4 Nacelle & Headlamp-FLHR 
	E5 Passing Lamps & Front Turn Signals
	E6 Front Fender
	E7 Rear Fender
	E8 Fuel Tank-Carbureted-FLHT,FLHTC,FLTR
	E9 Fuel Tank-Fuel Injected-FLHTCUI,FLHTCI,FLTRI
	E10 Fuel Pump-Fuel Injected-FLHTCUI,FLHTCI,FLTRI
	E11 Fuel Tank Console-FLHT & FLTR 
	E12 Fuel Tank-Carbureted FLHR
	F1 Fuel Tank-Fuel Injected-FLHRI,FLHRCI
	F2 Fuel Pump-Fuel Injected-FLHRI,FLHRCI
	F3 Fuel Tank Trim
	F4 Exhaust System
	F5 Battery,Tray & Cables
	F6 Instruments-FLHT Models
	F7 Fuel Tank Instruments-FLHR
	F8 Tail Lamp & Rear Turn Signals
	F9 Horn
	F10 Wiring Harness,Interconnect-FLHT,FLTR
	F11 Wiring Harness,Instrument Nacelle-FLTR,FLTRI
	F12 Wiring Harness (1/2)
	G1 Wiring Harness (2/2)
	G2 Wiring Harness,Main-FLHR,FLHRI,FLHRCI (1/2)
	G3 Wiring Harness,Main-FLHR,FLHRI,FLHRCI (2/2)
	G4 Wiring Harness,Ultra Overlay
	G5 Sound System
	G6 C.B. & Intercom Control Pod
	G7 Handlebar Switches
	G8 Switches & Circuit Breakers
	G9 Control Module-Fuel Injected 
	G10 Wiring Harness EFI-Fuel Injected 
	G11 Saddlebags
	G12 Saddlebags-FLHRCI
	H1 Saddlebag Guards
	H2 Mirrors
	H3 Sidecar Body
	H4 Sidecar Chassis
	H5 Sidecar Connection Kit
	H6 Sidecar Brake
	H7 Sidecar Fender
	H8 Sidecar Tail Lamp
	H9 Sidecar Turn Signal
	H10 Sidecar Wheel
	H11 Sidecar-Ultra
	H12 Sound System-Ultra Sidecar
	I1 Wiring Harness-Ultra Sidecar
	I2 Cal Emissions Components
	I3 Glossary/Hardware Listing
	I4 Hardware Listing (cont)
	I5 Hardware Listing/Index
	I6 Numerical Index (1/4)
	I7 Numerical Index (2/4)
	I8 Numerical Index (3/4)
	I9 Numerical Index (4/4)

